Combine 3080
BRa W EIH

PARTS CATALOG
COMBINE 3080
B - ] AU R4 B A
PCYC20465 Issue Jan.2009

£9 59 d /R Bx IR AL AR PR 2 7

John Deere Jiamusi Works
RZEIZREA  Chinese and English edition
PRINTED IN CHINA




£

%
Bl £ %:
BEmiE:

AR EHA
N
(Fa 2t REBEAF)

St
=
7+

ERE xlese IMESF

HIRfE fRf EEHER MIELE
TOE S TR MG
EHRE IR



1

RO, A8 e 3t /K EE IR BR 24 7 000 0 5 4 72 S S o R
BRI G SHE R 5, FAIFAR .

3080 [IEAYIBAIEINLR & 3070 BCBINLLTI_EHEAT 2 0 R So FHIUR 1O HLEL,
UL AR T 24 BB S A, J2 ) B T SR B M5 2 S5 M ST, P
AP S TSR T R, . ANEAYIREHLAARNLE . SR TS U2,
A3 Th A VI SRR AL A B A B B ST A, AR TR, S A AR B R,
A HUBIRALD, S5 HTET 50, HLEDPETR, AT SebEms. s B SR XU f W50 1 32 30, Wk T
I FIZRHLRA, AT, W AMZHLT R BT AR TG (e ) . EERS L WL I
FEJfE, SRORFIE 0. o TIENR R PR, AR N PSR T SHIEE TR, BRI
HOATARET R B, BGH 2.75 KA 2.5 KPR LK THMEI G, B A 65
{67 R AR O SRR 80 T U PR P P s 7 72 T A4 v B O B 8 B
PRI il K P v, BC & T R 5 X 3h LASR & I (RDE L g8 ), @ s EAL K E R
FEI T 57 3060 FiI 1000 2 5118 i EHL A F 8, (8T P P MG SR kO 46

FEL P A P 2 A 400D 505 7 S D 2 P R . BRI R R ), bR
TERAT I BfE. IR, RIS DURIER IR IR A, B A, L
b, AR A, WA BRI, SRR KA -

BT B AR MR, 208 o /R EEICRHURAT BR 2 742 72 1 R AU 7= i A BRI
W G5, TRE. WIS G S SR L, BEBRN T UK. BTREZEKTE
W, R T, B IS IE. WA T A, ORI, RIESEE 2 H AR, AT
BAZIRIE, AR GGERZA, W8 K P2 AR P R AR, N8 A1
i1, DMERRRI #EIE

A  AARAEBEKENBARATRAE, FTARKN Q%
AR FEGP. LB, FADIARRGERBEENEN LBKREG
, BG EE&BA

2009 F 1 H



FTHEAMEF 1R EA:
A. T ERFEAS
(1) B BERF P M S TR AL By C......Z (I 2 BT B2 FR 08040 4 7R
(2) RAEH > 2 REBFEE M TS
(3) FdRsE (U5 $ B A4 Ayl F Fn 5%
(4) RIEEME RS BT
B. Wik S AR TN
(1) BB SRS
(2) HFNFAFHEN TS
(3) HHETTZ BN & =
(4) TRAEEE R HEE
FHEMREEHB-ETIER:
JF'5 (KEY) T EAriE E 55
{5 (PART NOO : FAFITWIEHY
#FR% (DESCRIPTION) : 2Rk
B QTY) « XAFMEARLERC A S A=
SERIAL NO.: —><>>> x>, T TRARINS AT B A vl L
x> x> —, B TRANRINSZERITANLE L
> — X X X< X =<, BT ARG LB A AL B
MODELS: #3iti®®>< "5 R /RIS H T LR B
% (REMARKS) : FHINMER, /F. #iE . deMefE R gmbdinyEfess
T3 A FIZE AR T ()L 25 AR A2 T v T 1 2 1

Directions for use of parts catalog
A How do you find a part, if Part Number is not known?
1. Turn to Primary Index, according to A,B,C,... ...Z sequence determine required
Section
2. Decode Section Number to corresponding page
3. Turn to relevant page for these components
4. ldentify part on drawing and determine Part Number in text with help of drawing key
number
B How do you identify a part , if Part Number is known?
1. Turn to Numerical Index at end of catalog
2. Locate Part Number and determine page location
3. Turn to relevant page in Parts Catalog
4

Identify part on corresponding drawing



Layout of text page with seven columns

KEY: Drawing Reference Number
PART NO.: Parts ordering No.
DESCRIPTION: Brief part description

QTY: Total no. of this part used in this assembly
SERIAL NO.: Hyphen before Ser. No.=part used up to Serial No. shown

Hyphen after Ser. No.=part used in and after Ser. No. shown

Hyphen between two Ser. No.'s=used from-to Ser. No.’s shown

MODELS: Marked to show for which model this part applies

REMARKS: Added information, such as dimensions, assy. remarks, substitutes and coded

order information

RIGHT-HAND AND LEFT-HAND sides are determined by facing in the direction of

forward travel.

Coded notes used when ordering spare parts: 41T KR #4511 F FHE BZRADERE:
As required Kit Or Upper
AR #%% KIT @4 OR s UpP Lt
Complete assembly Number of links Order With
ASSY B L $#7% ORD xE# W 5..—&
For Length By package of Without
FOR A¥ LGTH K& PACKG 18 |W/O &%
Front Left-hand Right-hand Gtsztrha:SrzE;?Cket
FRONT & L.H. z=m R.H. &M Z ER SR
See page Lower Rear
GRID R...: LOW T REAR &
Inside diameter SN:ptasrl;fered Substitute for
I:D. K& NSEP Famiw | SUB.FOR &K
Including keys Outside diameter Thickness
INCL:KEYS 68&FS | 0.D. & TK EE




BRG]

4 W 5 % 5
A JE MR IERAE 140-5
[ 110-5 Jath 338 60-7
B JE SR 60-6
AR E Y 90-21 JEM S HE 140-7
AR 50-15 JEE R UF 59K E)) 140-17
AR A e RN 140-23 Jabr B R U5 55K 3h) 140-19
AR NS B 50-21 JGRE 80-11
RARFIRTHMEL, A 70-9 i % IERT 20-6
C
BHFT 140-1 HLAE R J 80-5
BFT 140-3 IR HE 20-22
Pk 110-31 B B 20-20
AR ELAL ) 110-41 ML 2188 20-24
BB RS 20-14 B 90-1
(ki)Y 140-13 28 1 £ 90-9
D e 90-5
ET VR 1A 110-7 IR IR AR A 140-11
& J) BOERAT 130-7 18] 5y FAR &) 120-27
B S 30-11 BT 110-15
F Bl A 120-1
RN T R BRI £ 40-3 TR 20-32
RAENHLEE 30-1 o HRE 20-16
Ir B 110-9 K
K 1E5) 110-29 Eatitne M 30-3
MU e A 110-27 L
Fill 25 B e 90-7 REARG 20-34
) 110-11 B 50-7
G Hoa 20-36
F 5 IR Tl 70-15 Hoa ik 50-10
REED) 110-3 B o R E R OAT 90-15
RS Mk 110-13 Bod 5 ERHIT 90-17
H LR 140-15
JE R 110-19 R 140-9
JE% 140-6 IR & THiz gk 120-7
Ja b 60-1 HRAE 120-13
JEHE VB FT 60-5 AR 120-17

10—1




BRG]

% W i % W i
AR FAT 120-15 AR 120-21
P EVRR R SO 120-25
BLAARS 20-12 ATE BTk B 50-3
W% 911 25 20-28 AT TCR R IR A 50-1
W I A 20-30 EH 40-1
Q e pE M 30-5
A5 20-4 e IE 30-7
KL 20-1 Y
HI i 4R 110-17 O SR SR 70-19
g 50-23 WRAE B CHORA D 70-5
HUMT 50-12 WIEE R (BIGRTHRED 70-11
VIR 2 130-1 WEE R TERHE) 70-7
DR 2 130-5 W GHFE. 2. iR 70-3
DI %+ 130-3 WEE R (FERRE) 70-1
i 5 ks 20-8 WURE B (AR S) 140-25
R A iiEiE] 70-17
PRVH T B 20-26 PR RBRYIT R 90-3
BRI G 30-13 AR A HL A% T e F R B 4 40-5
S i 110-37
AR 30-9 TR 20-18
JhiEaE] 110-33 T AT 30-15
i 46 A IE AT AL 110-43 A5 )R 80-1
i 46 ST 110-39 H 52 110-47
FHizds FHEE) 120-3 A () EE AR 80-9
F R BT 90-19 Z
ke 100-3 AR THE A 120-9
e et 100-5 FeRTHE Bk 120-11
kg etk 100-1 KB 110-49
T B 80-13
g3 20-10 XH 140-10
W i Zh Bekehic 140-16
SUHRE 110-1 il 20 7% 50-19
TCLF AT 2% B 50-5 B S 3 7k B L 110-25
X F 15 110-21
EVARE e A5 5) 120-23 TG 110-23
EIRR B A 120-19 % m AEAT AT 1A 90-11

10—2




BARG

% W i Bk 5
5 A R AT K 60-3
b 60-9
% ) L 70-13
HE3) 130-9
FERETR 5 AR 110-35
¥Rz 2% 120-5
FuEE 80-3
Jr BT 90-13
Feesh 110-45
Jepr = 80-7
B I R AT K 60-3
b 60-9
3% 1) i R 70-13
HE5) 130-9
FERETR 5 R 110-35
¥Rz 2% 120-5
FuEE 80-3
Jr BT 90-13
FetE5) 110-45
e e 80-7

10—3




PRIMARY INDEX

DESCRIPTION PAGE DESCRIPTION PAGE
A E
AIR CLEANER ASSY. 30-3 ELECTRICAL PARTS-DISCONNECT PLUG 40-3
ASSISTANT OPERATOR ~ S SEAT 90-7 ELEVATOR DRIVE 120-3
B ENGINE SUPPORT 30-1
BATTERY 40-1 F
BRACKET 80-13 FAN HOUSING 110-27
BRAKE 50-19 FAN WITH SHAFT AND DEFLECTORS | 110-29
BRAKE HUB ASSEMBLY 140-16 FEEDER CONVEYOR 100-3
BRAKE—TRANSMISSION 50-21 FEEDER CONVEYOR GUARDS 100-5
C FEEDER CONVEYOR HOUSING 100-1
CAB 90-1 FLANGE ASSEMBLY 140-15
CAMSHAFT 20-10 FLOOR PANELS ENGINE COMPARTMENT 80-5
CHAFFER 110-37 FRONT AXLE 50-12
CHOPPER MOUNTING ASSEMBLY 130-1 FRONT WHEELS 50-23
CHOPPER MOUNTING ASSEMBLY 130-5 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 20-28
CLEANING SHOE SUSPENSION 110-39 FUEL INJECTOR 20-30
CLUTCH 50-7 FUEL PIPING 20-26
CLUTCH 20-36 FUEL TANK 30-13
CLUTCH AND BRAKE LEVER 90-15 G
CLUTCH AND BRAKE LEVER 90-17 GEAR SHAFTING PARTS 90-21
CLUTCH HOUSING, DRIVE SHEAVE 50-10 GEAR TRAIN 20-14
CONCAVE FOR WHEAT 110-5 GRAIN ELEVATOR 120-5
COOLING SYSTEM 20-34 GRAIN PAN 110-31
COUNTER KNIVES-ATTACHING PARTS 130-7 GRAIN PAN SHAFT AND SUPPORT 110-41
COVER 110-11 GRAIN TANK 120-13
CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL 20-8 GRAIN TANK ASSEMBLY PARTS 120-15
CUTTERHEAD ROTOR 130-3 GRAIN TANK UNLOADING 120-21
CYLINDER BLOCK 20-1 GRAIN TANK UNLOADING AUGER 120-17
CYLINDER COVER 110-17 GRAIN TANK UNLOADING DRIVE 120-19
CYLINDER DRIVE 110-3 GRAIN TANK UNLOADING DRIVE 120-23
CYLINDER DRIVE 130-9 GUARD LEFT HAND 80-7
CYLINDER HEAD 20-4 GUARD-RIGHT HAND 80-9
CYLINDER HOUSING AND CONCAVE 110-13 H
D HAND BRAKE LEVER 90-19
DACHBOARD PANEL-SISCONNECT PLUG 40-5 HOLDER 140-10
DRIVE CLUTCH 110-23 HYDRAULIC LINE 70-7

10—4




PRIMARY INDEX

DESCRIPTION PAGE DESCRIPTION PAGE
HYDRAULIC LINE 70-11 REAR AXLE HOLDER 60-6
HYDRAULIC LINE 140-25 REAR AXLE HOLDER 140-7
HYDRAULIC LINE (RESERVOIR , PUMP , CONTROL VALVE) 70-3 REAR AXLE SUPPORT BRACKET 140-5
HYDRAULIC LINES 70-5 REAR AXLE—SUPPORT 60-5
HYDRAULIC LINES (STEERING) 70-1 REAR COVER 110-19
HYDRAULIC OIL RESERVOIR 70-17 REAR GUARD 80-11
[ REAR TIRE 140-6
IDLER 110-49 REAR WHEELS WITH HUB 60-9
INTAKE AND EXHAUST MANIFOLD 20-16 REEL LIFTINGCYLINDER, RIGHT-HAND 70-9
JOINTED SHAFT ASSEMBLY 140-13 RETURN PAN WITH SIEVES 110-35
L RIGHT-HAND DRIVE 110-47
LEFT HAND SHIFT LEVERS 90-13 ROTARY COVER DRIVE ASSY. 30-7
LEFT-HAND DRIVE 110-45 ROTARY RADIATOR SCREEN 30-5
LOWER CHAFFER BOARD 110-33 S
LUBRICATING OIL COOLER 20-24 SEPARATING CYLINDER 110-9
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP 20-22 SHIFT CONSOLE AND COVERS 90
M SHIFT LEVERS 140-1
MOTOR PULLEY 30-11 SHIFT LEVERS 140-3
o) SHOE CRANK AND PITMAN 110-43
OIL PIPING 20-20 SIDE PANEL LEFT HAND 80-3
OIL SUMP 20-18 SIDE PANEL RIGHT HAND 80-1
OPERATOR’S PLATFORM 90-9 SIMPLE GRAIN TANK UNLOADING 120-27
OPERATOR’S SEAT 90-5 SPIKE TOOTH CYLINDER FOR RICE 110-7
P SPINDLE KNUCKLE 60-3
PISTON AND CONNECTING ROD 20-6 STEERING CYLINDER 70-13
PLATFROM LIFT CYLINDER 70-15 STEERING SHAFT AND COLUMN 90-11
POSI-TORQUE DRIVE 50-1 SUPPORT 70-19
POSI-TORQUE DRIVE (LOWER UNIT) 50-5 SUPPORT BRACKET 140-9
PRIMARY DRIVE 110-21 T
R TAILINGS AND CLEAN GRAIN AUGER HOUSING 120-1
RADIATOR 30-9 TAILINGS ANDCLEAN GRAIN AUGER 110-15
RASP BAR CYLINDER FOR WHEAT 110-1 TAILINGS ELEVATOR 120-9
REAR AXLE 60-1 THERMOSTAR 20-32
REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY (RWD) 140-17 THROTTLE AND ENGINE SHUT-OFF LINKAGE 30-15
REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY (RWD) 140-19 TIGHTEN MECHANISM 110-25
REAR AXLE HOLDER 60-7 TIGHTEN MECHANISM 50-3

10—5




PRIMARY INDEX

DESCRIPTION PAGE DESCRIPTION PAGE
TRANSMISSION CASES 50-15
TRANSMISSION GEARS 140-11
TRANSMISSION SHELL ASSEMBLY 140-23
U
UNLOADING SUPPORT 120-25
UPPER PART OF GRAIN ELEVATOR 120-7
UPPER PART OF TAILINGS ELEVATOR 120-11
v
VALVE TRAIN 20-12

10—6




CYLINDER BLOCK
SHELE

€clele

ve

SEVELE EE

20—1



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL &
New
3 3
00
8 8

KEY PART NO. g4 R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1002016-101-HL20 S ELEAH CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY X X
1 Q5220818 B8 STRAIGHT PIN 2 X X
2 K-1002064-1 $ B Rkt ee GASKET-FRONT OIL SEAL SEAT 1 X %
3 K-1009022 UM E PLUG 3 X %
4 Q72320 EoEs el SEALING WASHER 3 X X
5 1002014-1-4K #Hl4k CYLINDER BLOCK 1 X X
6 4K-1002098 E- Y0 GASHER 1 %X X
7 4K-1002097 RGER FLANGE 1 x X
8 Q40108 & WASHER 9 ¥ %
9 Q40408 A2 700 g e Pl SPRING WASHER,LIGHT TYPE 9 X %
10 Q150B0816 Vay:: BN Yy HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 2 X X
11 K-1002017 0 FUi5 o 35 P O-RING-CYLINDER LINER 8 X X
12 1002016-1-K  SHE CYLINDER LINER 4 X %
13 1002093-4BK ETEHR VALVE TAPPET CHAMBER COVER 1 X X
14 4K-1002096 - EMZEHIR GASKET 1 X X
15 Q150B0820 VAV;:PS L HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 7 X %
16 Q5281020 AP B AR STRAIGHT PIN 2 X %
17 K-=1002021 REEE LIFTING BOLT 2 X X
18 Q617B10 INF KRR HEXAGON-HEADED PLUG 1 X X%
19 Q72310T3 4 SEALING WASHER 1 X X
20 Q522088 B8 STRAIGHT PIN 3 X X
21 Q340B12 1 BN ARG HEXAGON NUT 1 X %
22 Q40412 1% R EE 2 PR SPRING WASHER,LIGHT TYPE 3 X %
23 Q40112 S WASHER 3 X %
24 K-1002081 ML g A& ShHL STUD-STARTER 1 X X
25 Q5221218 B A4 STRAIGHT PIN 1 X %
26 K-1002079-1 B H-SHtk GASKET CYLINDER BLOCK 1 X X%
27 1002076-1-K G ZEHXEER PLATE OF GEAR CASING COVER 1 X %
28 K-1002078 BRI EHR  GASKET-GEAR CASING COVER 1 % X%
29 Q40410 2RI S pE SPRING WASHER,LIGHT TYPE 24 X %
30 Q150B1020 AN LIER HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 5 X %
31 Q40110 SEEE WASHER 23 X X%
32 Q150B1060 ANESKIgR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 4 X X%
33 K=1002082 XL H- &84 STUB-CLUTCH HOUSING 12 X X
34 Q40310 PAE SPRING WASHER 12 X X
35 Q340B10 1 BN R R HEXAGON NUT 20 X %
36 K-1002068 KBTI E RUBBER COVER OF FLYWHEEL CASING 1 X X
37 K=-1002066 KHRIER RS TIMING POINTER OF FLYWHEEL 1 X %
38 Q40406 Lyl b - SPRING WASHER,LIGHT TYPE 3 ¥ %

20—2



CYLINDER BLOCK
SHELE

€clele

ve

SEVELE EE




Fs# 5 HE MODEL & ¥

New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. % = DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
39 GB823-88 TR L RET CROSS RECESS HEAD SCREW 2 X % M6X10
40 Q40106 S E WASHER 1 X %
41 Q150B1075  Afkigke HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 7 X %
42 1002061/4AKT=2 ¥ EE i €$F TIMING GEAR COVER-FLYWHEEL 1 X %
45 Q40312 LM SPRING WASHER 16 X X%
47 K-1002062 MREAE-K®F  SLEEVE- FLYWHEEL HOUSING 5 X %
48 K-1002111 EEM@EW?&# TIMING POINTER OF FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 x x
49 Q72318T3 EESE SEALING WASHER 1 X %
50 Q5221230 B4 STRAIGHT PIN 1 X X%
51 K-1002077 (ER-G®EHI = NUT-GEAR CASING COVER 1 X %
52 Q72218 BWEER BOWL-SHAPED PLUG PLATE 2 X X
53 K-1005141  F#h&E MAIN BEARING CAP 4 X X%
54 Q5280408 B A4 SPRING STRAIGHT PIN 6 X X
55 4K-1002011 EE-HNIRR BOLT 4 X %
56 4K-1002012 EEEE-HNSRAR BOLT 1 X X
57 4K-1002018-1 fp3&iK STRENGTHENING PLATE 1 %X X
58 4K-1002013-1 E&i-niRK BOLT 2 X X
59 K-1005144  FHiARER MAIN BEARING BOLT 10 X %
60 K-1005143 j5X:HhA&#% REAR MAIN BEARING CAP 1 X X%
61 Q618B18 AV £ 3 HEXAGON-HEADED PLUG 1 X %
62 K-1001024-1 RIETHE FRONT ENGINE MOUNTING BRACKET 2 X X

20—3



CYLINDER HEAD

LT

20—4



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL % ¥
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. % KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 1003037_4BKZ-016 =% OIL FILTER CAP 1 X %
2 4K-1003036-1 FHHE SEALING RING 1 X %
3 Q340B08 1ENAEAE  HEXAGON NUT 2 X X
4 Q40408 L2k gl SPRING WASHER,LIGHT TYPE 10 X X
5 Q40108 S WASHER 20 X X
6 GB898-88 py Ry an STUD 2 % % M8X35
7 Q541026 PRERNET RIVET FOR FIXING NAMEPLATE 4 X %
8 1002091-2-K A ENGINE NAMEPLATE 1 x %
9 1003039-2/4K wE LABEL 1 X X
10 Q150B0828 YAV B i HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 6 X X
11 Q150B0860 NASKER HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 7 X %
12 1003031_4BKZ-016 A< fir = CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1 X X%
13 4K-1003032-1 Sl EH%  RUBBERSEALING GASKET 1 X X
14 Q150B1030 NASFIEE  HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 4 X X
15 Q40310 P SPRING WASHER 16 X %
16 Q360B08 2 ﬂ/\ﬁlﬁﬁ HEXAGON NUT 8 X %
17 Q40308 SPRING WASHER 19 X X
18 K-1003017 STUD 8 X %
19 K-1003062 STUD 4 X %
20 Q40110 WASHER 12 X X
21 Q340B10 1 ﬂ/\ﬁﬁﬂ HEXAGON NUT 8 X %
22 K=1003048 - L 25 W8 #2 WASHER-CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 18 ¥ X
23 K-1003046 A GRS CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 6 x %
24 K=-1003047 A LR CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 12 X X
26 4K-1003053 BEK e | WATER-WARMING VALVE 1 X X
27 4K-1003063 XSk g AT STUD 4 X X
28 KA-1-1003057 BRE FRONT LIFTING EYE PLATE 1 X %
29 4K-1003058 BB EAT GASKET TO FRONT LIFTING EYE 1 ¥ X
30 4K-1003022 i Fr—S L #S A CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1 X %
32 Q150B0825 ANESKEgR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 2 X X
33 Q150B08110 N SKIgR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 X X
34 Q150B0885 N SkIgR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 3 X X
35 Q150B0845 ANESKgR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 X X
36 Q150B0832 N SkIgR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 X X
37 4K-1003010-1 AL SR CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1 X X
38 K-1003058 HE-RE GASKET- LIFTING EYE PLATE 1 X %
39 4BK-1003059-1 FRE REAR LIFTING EYE PLATE 1 X %
40 Q150B1025 ANALER HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 4 X %

20—5



PISTON AND CONNECTING ROD

EEHER

n

20—6



Fs# 5 HE MODEL %& ¥

New
3 3
0 o0
8 8

KEY PART NO. g4 i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
K-1004010-2 ¥ Sk CONNECTING ROD ASSY 4 X X
1004020-1/K H¥F 5% OIL RING ASSY 4 X X
1 1004012-1/K HF—iESIH  1ST COMPRESSION RING 4 X X%
2 1004013-1/K ZE_iESI  2ND COMPRESSION RING 4 X %
3 1004020-1/K yH¥IF 2L OIL RING ASSY 4 X X
6 1004011-D9A %2 PISTON 4 ¥ X%
8 k-1004023 EFFIREE BOLT OF CONNECTING ROD 8 X X
11 K-1004026  #EFFBIPL(fT) CONNECTING ROD BEARING SHALL 4 X X
13 K-1004018  yHEES PISTON PIN 4 X %
14 Q43038 fLAREAE INTERNAL SNAP RING 8 X X

20—7



CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL

H 4 55 TR

20—8



Fe B = BE MODEL & &
New
3 3
00
8 8

KEY PART NO. 2 R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
2 1005168/K BB B 3% B B WASHER-DAMPER ASSY 5 X %

3 GB119-86 ENLR-WIRE DOWEL PIN-DAMPER ASSY 1 % % D8X20

4 4K-05-1005086 ¥4t POINTER 1 X %
5 1005046-4AKT-2 Rzi%s PULLY 1 *x %
6 K-1005050 HE IR HES) FRONT OIL SEAL 1 *X %
7 K-1005057 A -Ei3E  OIL-RETAINER- FRONTOILSEAL 1 ¥ %
8 Q150B1230 AN LER HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 3 X %
9 Q40312 RS SPRING WASHER 3 X X
10 Q40112 SPEE WASHER 1 ¥ %
11 1005055-1/K  BymiEEe FRONT OIL SEAL ASSY 1 X X%
12 1005036=1/K et Pl ik OIL RETAINER-CRANKSHAFT 1 X X
13 1005010-4AK i CRANKSHAFT 1 X X
14 K-1005171 EEam MAIN BEARING SHELL,UPPER HALF 5 X %
15 K-1005031 ENLE DOWEL PIN-TIMING GEAR 1 X X
16 K-1005172 TER MAIN BEARING SHELL,LOWER HALF 5 X %
17 K-1005181 1B AR THRUST BEARING PIATE 3 X X
18 1005037-1 K  IEN K% TIMING GEAR 1 X %
19 Q73431145 0 BRI REHE O-RING 1 X X%
20 1005067-2-K JepES) D REAR OIL SEAL ASSY 1 X %
21 Q40108 P WASHER 5 X X%
22 Q40308 B SPRING WASHER 5 X %
23 Q150B0820 INA KRR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 5 X X
24 K-1005060-1Q  Hh#h )5 REAR OIL SEAL 1 x %
26 1005120/4AKT-2 K R IGHF SR FLYWHEEL ASSY 1 ¥ %
29 1005124-1-K  B{F-"t B LOCKING PLATE 3 ¥ %
30 K-1005123 KRR BOLT- FLYWHEEL 11 X X%

20—9



CAMSHAFT
ik

20—10



FEH % HE MODEL & ¥

New
3 3
00
8 8

KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS

FRONT, 2ND AND 3RD BUSHES OF

1 K=1006024 W= SN ZE CAMSHAFT 2 X X
3 1006028-1-K JEry#HINZE  REAR BUSHES OF CAMSHAFT 1 X %
4 1006030-1-K i3 % E-1"3tH3E COVER BUSHES OF CAMSHAFT 1 X X
5 K-1006061 '3 PLUG 1 X %
6 K-1006062 HE WASHER 1 X %
7 1006015-1L/4aK  uERHH CAMSHAFT 1 X X%
8 Q5500519 FEg WOODRUFF KEY 1 X X%
9 K-1006018 h#RhIE#E  THRUST PLATE 1 * X%
10 K-1006022 BERE LOCKING WASHER 1 X %
11 K-1006023 BRI BOLT 1 X X
12 Q150B0816 INA KRR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 2 X %
13 Q40408 BRERMESE  SPRING WASHER 2 % %

20—11



VALVE TRAIN
A%

20—12




FEH 5 HE MODEL & ¥
New
3 3
0 O
8 8
KEY PART NO. % R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 OREMARKS
4K-1007200 R4 M: ROCKER ARM ASSY 1 X X%
1 K-1007125 ﬁﬁm-ﬁ‘ﬁﬁ% FRONT BACKET OF ROCKER ARM SHAFT 1 X X @47 4K-1007200
2 K-1007112 BpmE-@Esh  SPRING 2 X X fu7E 4K-1007200
3 K-1007094 K 1REnE ROCKER ARM BUSH 8 X X G487 4K-1007200
4 K-1007096 =[|1RE ROCKER ARM 8 X X A A7 4R-1007200
5 K-1007129  sefrdgéT-#E4Hx4 LOCATING SCREW 1 X X u8X3s £7 K-1007200
6 K=1007120 ﬁﬁmi%aﬁz ROCKER ARM SHAFT BRACKET ASSY 4 X X A47E 4k-1007200
7 K-1007098  guswm-~iwmmsge CHECK NUT 8 X X A&7 4k-1007200 F
8 K-1007097 YRR ADJUSTING SCREW 8 X X
9 K-=1007114 sEfr3asE-REs 3 X X 57 4K-1007200
10 Q150B1075  NAyLigfe HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 4 X X
11 Q40110 P WASHER 4 X %
12 K-1007126  @E#P L 3 X X a7 4K-1007200 1
13 K-1007090 REBHIER 1 X X GATE 4R-1007200
14 Q150B0840  NfLigt HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 2 X %
15 Q40108 P WASHER 2 X %
16 K-1007128 mﬁmﬁiaﬁ RIGHT BACKET OF ROCKER ARM SHAFT 1 X X &7 4K-1007200
17 K-1007050-1 HEAT 5 AR PUSH ROD ASSY 8 X X%
18 K-1007061  #EiF TAPPET 8 X %
19 1007028-1/m1B1 A 1BBR VALVE SPLIT COLLET 16 X %
20 1007024/D9B1 4 ]34 RE VALVE SPRING SEAT 8 X %
21 1007021/D9B1 &[] 455 OUTER VALVE SPRING 8 X X
22 1007022/D9B1 & |y INTERNAL VALVE SPRING 8 X X
23 K-1007026-1 < | 13ETE VALVE SPRING LOWER RETAINER 8 X X
24 K-1007035-2Q 51 SE%+H¥ B VALVEGUIDEOIL SEAL ASSY 8 ¥ X
25 K-1007032 K |15% VALVE GUIDE 8 X X fEfl#E B RE
26 1007081 HS1EE EXHAUST VALVE SEAT 4 X X 7Efils R E
28 1007016-1- DeBL HES ] EXHAUST VALVE 4 X X%
29 1007082-D9 k<)M INTAKE VALVE SEAT 4 X X fEflEBRE
30 1007011-1- DeBL HES ] INTAKE VALVE 4 X X%

20—13



GEAR TRAIN
R RAR

20—14



FEH % HE MODEL & ¥

New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 1111216-2-K HEMREAEINERL  FUEL INECTION PUMPDRIVEGEAR 1 X X%
2 Q5500519  F[FEé#E WOODRUFF KEY 1 X X
3 1006042-2-K IERHEER(Z) TIMING GEAR 1 X X
4 1006040-1-K IERFPHELG# (—) TIMING GEAR 1 * %
5 1006048-1-K X¥%hH GEAR SHAFT 1 X X
6 Q40410 BRI SPRING WASHER,LIGHT TYPE 2 X %
8 1006043-2-K IEHfHEIL# (=) TIMING GEAR-CAMSHAFT 1 x %
9 1006021-3-K ER 5% TIMING GEAR 1 X X
10 1006046-1-K 1ERTH1[E%5#%E (=) BUSH-TIMING GEAR 1 X %
11 1006052-1-K #@E-i5%%8 (=) WASHER GEAR SHAFT 1 X %
12 Q43132 ShA AR EXTERNAL SNAP RING 1 % %
13 K-1006022 4#{'BE&HE LOCK WASHER 1 X %
14 K-1006023 BiEiEE BOLT 1 X X
15 1011014-2-K MFhik#-hE DRIVEN GEAR-OIL PUMP 1 * X
17 Q351B14 VAY. bl gi THIN HEXAGON NUT 1 x X%
18 1005037-2-K Ermemmazmsssms DRIVEN GEAR CRANK 1 X X
19 Q40412 BRI R SPRING WASHER,LIGHT TYPE 1 X %
20 1006044-1-K ZE-ERFE %5 (—) BUSH-TIMING GEAR 1 * %
22 1006047-1-K k¥ GEAR SHAFT 1 X %

20—15



INTAKE AND EXHAUST MANIFOLD
#. HSE

20—16



FEH % HE MODEL & ¥

New
3 3
0 o
8 8

KEY PART NO. g4 i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0  OREMARKS
1 Q150B1060 VAY;: B Y HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 2 X X
2 Q40310 R EE SPRING WASHER 2 X X
3 Q40110 R WASHER 2 X X%
4 K-1008058 ER-HSE CLAME PLATE-EXHAUST MANIFOLD 2 x %
5 1008042-109-WK10 HFS I EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1 X X%
6 Q341B12 1ENAYEE HEXAGON NUT 2 X %
7 Q1231255 RSk A STUD 3 X %
8 Q40312 R EE SPRING WASHER 2 X %
9 Q40112 S WASHER 3 X X%
10 4K-1008045 HSEREM  EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET 1 X %
11 4K-1008017 BERL-HSE GASKET-INTAKE MANIFOLD 1 X %
12 1008016-1/4BkT-2 S EE INTAKE MANIFOLD 1 X X%
13 Q40108 FE WASHER 5 X X
14 Q40308 HEEE SPRING WASHER 5 X %
15 Q1200816 XL STUD 1 X X
16 Q341B08 1 B AR HEXAGON NUT 1 X %
17 1008024/4K =] FILTER SCREEN 1 x X%
18 1008100/4K =S MR INTAKE AIR HEATER 1 X %
19 1008026/4K HSBEHRHA  INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKET X X%
20 4K-1008023 HSEE INTAKE CONNECTING PIPE 1 X %
21 Q1200855F3 XK g A STUD 4 X %
22 Q150B0860 NAKER HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 4 I3
23 Q618B03 ANARHEREZE  HEXAGON-HEADED TAPER PLUG 1 X %

20— 17



OIL SUMP
T

20—18



FEH 5 = MODEL & ¥
New
3 3
00
8 8

KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. O 0 REMARKS
1 4K-1009031 HERFB#BA OIL PUMP GASKET 1 x X%
2 1009010/4AKT-2 EE AR OIL SUMP ASSY 1 X %
3 Q72320 ka0 SEALING WASHER 1 % %
4 K-1009022 HEFEBOHERZE OIL DRAIN PLUG 1 X %
5 Q40108 S WASHER 28 X X
6 Q40408 ZRIMEHE  SPRING WASHER 28 X %
7 Q150B0820 ANASLER HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 28 X X
10 4K-1009074-1 BUHRRER  OIL DIPSTICK 1 % %
11 1009060/4K-07B  Hlyidx REE M OIL DIPSTICK PIPE ASSY 1 X %
12 4K-1009071 FEBE-WFRR  SEALING SOCKET-OIL DIPSTICK 1 X %
1009080_4AKT-2  Jyh%s B ER 1 X %
1009082-1/BKT-1+ Hih‘gic3k 1 X %

20—19



OIL PIPING
DL E B

20—20



FEH# 5 ¥ E MODEL & ¥
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8

KEY PART NO. % KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 K-1011090 TR 1R B B REGULATING VALVE ASSY 1 X %
2 Q72327 FHEE OIL SUMP ASSY 1 X X
3 K-1010011 FEH SEALING WASHER 1 X X%
4 4K-1010010-1 et 35857 COLLECTOR ASSY 1 X X
5 Q40308 BB SPRING WASHER 4 X X
6 Q150B0825 ANFSKER HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT X X
7 Q67645 RENLER  PIPE CLAMPER 2 X %
8 Q2540616 T AHEUTKR4ET SPLIT SUNK SCREW 4 X X
9 4K-1014035 =R COVER PLATE 1 X %
10 4K-1014036 #BhH GASKET 1 X %
11 4K-1014037-1 EERE HOSE 1 X %
12 1014030-103-DL20 ESE 25k VENTILATING PIPE ASSY 1 X X
13 4K-1014032-1 k4 UPER BRAKET 1 X X
14 4K-1014033-1 bz BRAKET 1 X X%
15 4K-1014027 WRAT SCREW 1 X X
16 4K-1014026 Je sk CLIP 1 %X %
17 Q340B06 18N8 HEXAGON NUT 1 X %
18 1014010/CK IE B LA FILTER ASSEMBLY 1 X %
19 4K-1014038 B A OIL SHIELD 1 X X%
20 4K-1011070 HlE Sk OIL OUTLET PIPE ASSY 1 X X
21 1011069-1-K BhH GASKET 1 X X%

20—21



LUBRICATING OIL PUMP

BLHZR

20—22



Fes# % H&E MODEL # ¥

New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4 i DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1011015_4K HLMFEIRH 1 X %

(FE % 1011014-2_K)

20—23



LUBRICATING OIL COOLER

R R e

4]

20—24



FEH % HE MODEL %&

New
3 3
0 0
8 8

KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 1013000_4K-2  HLiMAEHIB S LUBRICATING OIL COOLER ASSY 1 X %
3  4K-1013013-1(J) HLHWHB[BES GASKET 1 x %
4 1013019 4K 1 2 B RUBBER SEALINH RING 3 x %
6 Q40108 #E WASHER 19 X %
7 Q40308 BB SPRING WASHER 19 X X
8 Q150B0850 NASFTER  HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 X %
9 Q150B0830 ANASHIRE  HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 X %

10 GB848-85 i WASHER 4 x % HME10
11 Q40310 AR ] SPRING WASHER 4 X X%
12 Q340B10 NARE HEXAGON NUT 4 X %
13 Q150B0840 ANASHEE  HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 5 X %
14 Q150B0825 ANEGFER  HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 12 Y EY
15 4K-1013022-1  HLihIBVE SRR NUT 1 X %
16 4BK-1305017 FZH HANDLE BRACKET 1 X X%
17 1305010 4AKT-2 JKFF% WATER DRAIN COCK ASSY 1 X X
18 4K-1012004 >4 RUBBER RING 1 X X%
19 1012010/4K Pl aRvE 2% OIL FILTER 1 X %
20 4K-1012002 -2 UPPER BRACKET 1 X %
21 Q150B0620 NESFER  HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 2 X %
22 Q40106 g WASHER 2 X %
23 Q40306 HEHE SPRING WASHER 2 X X%
24 Q340B06 1 BN AEE X X
25 4K-1012003-1 T LOWER BRACKET 1 X X%
26 K-1013015 REBR B SAFETY VALVE ASSY 1 X X
27 Q72327 H$aF g SEALING WASHER 1 X %

28 GB1235-76 4+ 0-RING 3 X X% 32%3.5
29 K-1013012 R IE PLUG 1 X %
30 K-1013021 B®BhH GASKET 2 X X%

20—25



FUEL PIPING

YR B

20—26



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL &
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 Q340B06 1 BRAER NUT 2 X X
2 Q40306 B EE SPRING WASHER 2 X X%
3 1129041-D9 2R =S CLAMP LOWER PIECE 2 X %
4 1129052-D9 BRAE(F) RUBBER CLAMP PAD 4 X %
5 GB899-88 '3 STUD 2 X % M6X25
6 1129010-2/025-2_4K B EMEH HIGH PRESSURE FUEL PIPE AssY 1 X X
11 1104050-1/4BKT-2 WA E BB FueL inECTOR LEAK-OFF PIPE ASsY 1 X X
12 Q/WC3403-94-14%22 4RHE COPPER WASHER 4 X X
13 4K-1104069 R HOLLOW SCREW 1 X X
15 K-1104067 Wi BOLT 1 X %
16 1104060-1/4K T E B AR OIL PIPE ASSY 1 X %
17 K-1104040 SeyrFEMRME  FUEL DELIVERPIPE ASSY 1 % X
18 4BK-1104030 R B FUEL DELIVER PIPE ASSY 1 * %
19 4K-1117000-1 HeRR e Mg FUEL FILTER ASSY 1 X %
20 Q340B08 VaY.:L. Y HEXAGON NUT 1 x X%
21 Q40408 BRIMEEE SPRING WASHER 1 % %
22 Q40108 #H WASHER 1 x X%
23 Q1200825F3 XK uR STUD 1 X %
24 Q40308 BB SPRING WASHER 2 % %
25 Q150B0828 VAV::R= &L ¥is HEXAGON -HEAD BOLT 2 X X
26 4BK-1104041 =W %R NYLON BAND 1 X X
27 Q/WC3403-94 M14x1.5  ‘BUiZER HOLLOW SCREW 1 X X%

20— 27



FUEL INJECTION PUMP
W5 R

l‘ ! =Y
o LRI
V] ;’ )

Volle R
™ ‘i /7 }

20—28



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL &
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 1111000/4AKT-2 WtihZR & AL 4AW122 FUEL INJECTION PUMP ASSY 1 X %
3 Q150B0816 N SR HEXAGON -HEAD BOLT 2 X X%
4 Q40308 R SPRING WASHER 2 X %
5 4K-1111101-1  WEMRBEEIE LOCATING BRACKET 1 X %
6 4K-1111104 i WASHER 1 X X
7 Q40310 B SPRING WASHER 1 X %
8 Q340B10 VAL 153 HEXAGON NUT 1 * %
9 1108054_4AKT-2 Wl THr£R 73 H AR 1 x X
11 4K-1111106 VT SEALING RING 1 X %

20—29



FUEL INJECTOR

M3 2%

20—30



FEs# % HE MODEL #& ¥

New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. % #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. O O REMARKS

K=1112000 (GE4%) WA 8 FUEL INJECTOR ASSY 4 X %
2 K-1112001 AR E  PROTCTION COVER 4 X X
3 K-1112307 WEHEA  ADJUSTING WASHER 8 X X
K-1112308 WSS  ADJUSTING WASHER 8 X X

4 K-1112020 B aEfAM NEEDLE VALVE ELEMENT 4 X X (i#15%0.29)

20—31



THERMOSTAR
TR

20—32



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL #&
New
3 3
0 0
8 8

KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 Q340B08 Vayi:L 33 HEXAGON NUT 4 x %
2 Q40408 BRFEHE  SPRING WASHER 4 X %
3 (B848-85 10 /N 8 SMALL WASHER 4 X X
4 Q1200825F3 KA STUD 4 X %
5 Q618B03 AAKHEREE HEXAGON -HEAD BOLT 1 X X%
6 1306013/4BK-014 FiiEEa THERMOSTAT COVER 1 X %
7 4K-1306014 WERBRA GASKET 1 X %
8 1306020_4AKT-2 iR 234 THERMOSTAT ASSY 1 X %
9 1306011-1_4K iR AR B THERMOSTAT SEAT 1 X X%
11 Q150B1085 ANAGTER  HEXAGON -HEAD BOLT 2 X %
12 Q40310 R SPRING WASHER 4 X %
13 Q40110 - WASHER 4 ¥ X%
15 Q150B1028 NAESTEE  HEXAGON -HEAD BOLT 2 X %
16 4K-1306012 BhH GASKET 1 X X%
17 Q67645 BEER PIPE CLAMPR FOR HOSE 2 X X
18 1306019-103-DL20 /MEFFEE THERMOSTAT BY PASS HOSE 1 X X

20—33



COOLING SYSTEM
RHERR

20—34



Fs ## 5 HE MODEL % ¥

§

3 3
0 o0
8 8

KEY PART NO. % #X  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. O O REMARKS
13070108103-DL20  /KIR B AL WATER PUMP ASSY 1 X X
2 Q351B18 NFRE HEXAGON NUT 1 X X
3 Q40418 HEEE SPRING WASHER 1 X %
4 Q40118 #E WASHER 1 X %
5 Q150B1045 ANASTEE HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 X X
6 Q40410 P SPRING WASHER 10 X X
7 Q40110 B WASHER 10 X %
8 1308010/K-1 20 F5Y 2 FAN ASSY 1 X X
9 1308001-1/AKZ1A1-050 DU EIR FAN PAD 1 X X
11 1308032-2_KA-1 X5 B¢ FAN BELT 1 X %
24 4K-1307012 Y23 GASKET 1 X X
31 Q40108 # WASHER 2 X X
32 Q40408 BRI EME SPRING WASHER 2 X X%
33 Q150B0820 N SFigR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 2 X %
35 Q1231050 Xk g STUD 4 X X
36 Q150B1045 NA SR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 % %
37 Q341B10 I BN E HEXAGON NUT 4 X X

E: BEMEE, KRRBRHRE, ARBHEAEEEMEMGS

20—35



STARTER AND ALTERNATER

R Bl

20—36



Fes# % HE MODEL % ¥

New
3 3
0 0
8 8

KEY PART NO. % = DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 Q150B12115 N SRR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 X X
2 Q40312 HEEE SPRING WASHER 4 X X%
3 Q40112 3 E WASHER 4 X X
4 3708010_4BKT-2 EIIHLEAK STARTER 1 X %
9 Q150B1260 N STER HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 X X
10 Q150B1230 NASTER HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 2 X X
11 Q350B10 NA RIE R HEXAGON NUT 1 X %
12 Q40310 HREE SPRING WASHER 3 X X
13 Q40110 g WASHER 3 ¥ X
14 3701322B103-DL20 % HiAL74E ALTERNATOR BRACKET 1 X %
15 Q150B10140 NS TR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 X X
18 3701010D103-DL20 R ML (¥EAK) ALTERNATER 1 X %
19 Q40208 -] WASHER 1 X X
20 Q40308 HRBH SPRING WASHER 1 X X
21 Q150B0830 ANAKIRR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 X X
22 Q150B1050 ANASBERR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 2 X X
23 3701325A103-DL20 HERER & B CONNECTING PLATE ASSY 1 X X

20—37



ENGINE SUPPOUT
RENHLSCH

30—1



FE4H 5 ¥ & MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4 KR DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC11629 RINHIHLEES SUPPORT 1 X X
2 AS39745 JELRE HOLDER 2 X %
3 AS33694 Rt HOLDER 2 X X B AW
4 12M7014 FREHM LOCK WASHER 16 X % 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
5 19M7285 iR CAP SCREW 16 X X M12X30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
6 19M7414 R CAP SCREW 2 ¥ X M12x906B5782-86 8.8Zn.D
7 AYC10498 Riymisk/=H BUMPER 4 X %
8 YC11672 [H& SPACER 2 X %
9 14625122 EHE LOCK NUT 2 X 3 M12 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
10 19602659 EER: CAP SCREW 2 ¥ % M16x1156B5782-86 8.8Zn.D
11 AYC10499 JEhmims BUMPER 2 X %
12 YC11668 # WASHER 2 ¥ X%
13 14625162 LEHE LOCK NUT 2 X X M16 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
15 19M7168 igf: CAP SCREW 6 ¥ X M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
16 12M7013 FRSKHE LOCK WASHER 10 X X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
17 14M7140 MEH NUT 10 % % M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
18 19M7382 iER: CAP SCREW 4 X X M10x40 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D

30—2



AIR CLEANER ASSY.

30—3



FEH % HE MODEL % H

New

3 3

0 o

8 8
KEY PART NO. 4 KR DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 19M7163 g2 CAP SCREW 4 X X M8x25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
2 14M7029 EHE NUT 4 X X M8 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
3 12M7008 AR LOCK WASHER 4 % X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 YC14983 HSE INTAKE ROSE 1 x %
5 AYC10497 ZyEs: AIR CLEANER 1 X %
6 AYC10494 rZ¢ HOLDER 2 ¥ X%
7 730340 HERXKT CLAMP 1 X X O76— 092
8 19M7296 R CAP SCREW 2 X X M8x100 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
9 24M7207 P WASHER 2 X % 8 GB96-85 Zn.D
10 14M7307 E&E NUT 2 X % M8 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
11 YC12416 RERF CLAMP 1 X X ©90— D110
12 AS40921 & MINE ELEMENT 1 X X%
13 AS40922 ‘&4 SAFE ELEMENT 1 X X

30—4



ROTARY RADLATOR SCREEN

TeFeIE M

30—5



FE4H 5 ¥ & MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% i DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC10871 WFEMHEE SCREEN 1 b3
AYC13409 MFEEA SCREEN 1 X
2 AYC10870 HhmiRisas SUPPORT 1 X
AYC13408 #fj&IRIE4 SUPPORT 1 X
3 A721454 FERI BRUSH 1 X %
4 AYC10872 HhigeiE4 SUPPORT 1 X X
5 AYC10873 }EZE FRAME 1 X X
6 739668 EEHIF GASKET 3 X X
7 006180203 Hii& BEARING 2 X X 180203 GB279-88
8 40M1823 #4HE SNAP RING 1 X X 17 GB894.1-86 Zn.D
9 1738597 JEiR CLAMP 12 X X
10 21M7280 ¥E4T CAP SCREW 12 X  M6X20 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
21M7280 4T CAP SCREW 15 X
11 14M7027 iER: NUT 17 X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
14M7027 ERE NUT 20 b3
12 19M7301 iEke CAP SCREW 1 X X M8X40 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
13 14M7029 ER: NUT 11 X X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
14 40600040 4P SNAP RING 1 X X 40 GB893.1-86 Zn.D
15 12M7116 #psEHE LOCK WASHER 17 X X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
16 24M7139 i WASHER 27 X X 6 GB96-85 Zn.D
17 19M7163 g CAP SCREW 4 X X M8X25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
18 12M7008 s LOCK WASHER 10 X X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
19 19M7139 iEke CAP SCREW 6 X X M8X20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
20 YC16856 WRMUR SHEET 1 X X
21 AYC10901 Wgzk1424& NOZZLE 1 x X
22 19M7077 g CAP SCREW 5 X X M6X20 GB5781-86 4.8 Zn.D
23 YC19076 #$rfF STRAP 4 b3

30—6



ROTARY COVER DRIVE ASSY.
fieks AL

30—7



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL £ H
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4 KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 YC12574 FZ BELT 1 X %
2 YC11968 R PULLEY 1 X X
3 14M7029 R NUT 1 X % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
4 22636420 4T BOLT 1 X X M8X206B84-88 33H Zn.D
5 YC12882 SZA#R SUPPORT PLATE 2 X %
6 14625102 WREt NUT 2 X % M8 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
7 121232 PBEHE SPRING 1 %X %
8 006390203 %K BEARING 2 X X 390203 GB3882-87
9 YC16822 Bk PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 4 X X
10 00GP503 {WvE ECCENTRIC LOCKING 2 ¥ % P503 GB3882-87
11 YC12970 HpiHj%h SHAFT 1 X %
12 YC19018 i BELT 1 ¥ X%
13 34600530 FAPE4H SPRINGPIN 1 X X 5X30 GB879-86
14 710818 Fr#i#d PULLEY 1 ¥ X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
15 03620220 EER: BOLT 4 X > M6X20 GB14-88 4.6 Zn.D
16 12M7116 FASKHE LOCK WASHER 4 % % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
17 14M7027 & NUT 4 X X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
18 YC11996 /Mpzaie PULLEY 1 X %
19 19608525 W&k BOLT 4 ¥ X M10X25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
20 12M7013 FAREEME LOCK WASHER 4 X X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
21 YC12879 44%h SFAFT 1 ¥ %
22 11601720 4% COTTER PIN 2 % % 3X20 GB91-86 Zn.D

30—8



RADIATOR
St

30—9



P58 5 HE MODEL % "
New

3 3

0 o0

8 8
KEY PART NO. %% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC10492 K% RADIATOR 1 X X
2 AYC10899 JK#8SZEE HOLDER 1 x %
3 14625122 EF LOCK NUT 2 X > M12 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
4 YC14396  FEEHR ADJUST 6 X X
6 YC12990  HriF STRAP 1 x X
7 YC14378 XH HOLDER 1 X X%
8 YC12989  HriF STRAP 1 X X
9 YC14093 TKE HOSE 1 X X
10 YC1493¢ EKE® HOSE 1 x %
11 YC12345 #REXKF CLAMP 4 X % ©35— D60
14 19M7169  WE#e CAPSCREW 2 X 3 M10x35 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
15 14M7140 EH NUT 3 % 3 M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
16 12M7013 LOCK WASHER 5 % > 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
17 19M7166  Wg#: CAPSCREW 2 ¥ % M10x20 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
18 19M7268 e CAPSCREW 1 ¥ % M12x25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
19 12M7014 LOCK WASHER 1 X X 12 GB93-87 Zn.D

30—10



MOTOR PULLEY
B 7% KR

30—11



FE4H 5 HE MODEL %% ba
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% = DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
AYC11630 At S M MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1 X %
1 YC11978 3060W 5244 COVER 1 X X
2 YC12703 3060WL L EcH2S DISK 1 X %
3 YC16321  MT7-C ¥ uff STRETCHELEMENT 1 X %
4 19M7169 'y 3 SCREW 12 X X M10X25GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
5 12M7103 G5l WASHER 12 X X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
6 YC12701 X EE# DISK 1 X %
7 14603279 iRHF NUT 1 X X M27x2 GB6173-86 Zn.D
8 14601272 EHE NUT 1 X X M27x2 GB6171-86 Zn.D
9 YC14414 #HH SNAP RING 1 * %
10 40602045 4B SNAP RING 1 X % 4B 45 GB894.1-86 Zn.D
11 00G6209 B BEARING 2 ¥ X 6209-RSGB/T276-94
12 YC12704 [Ek=4 SPACER 1 X X
13 40600082 4 SNAP RING 1 X X 85 GB893
14 49600752 & SHAFT KEY 1 X X 12x56 GB1096-79
15 YC12702 &Y SHAFT 1 ¥ %
16 58621010 H#F LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X > M10x1.00 GB1152=79
17 YC12046  prifrde PULLEY 1 3
18 12M7014 B WASHER 8 X X 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
19 19M7387 g SCREW 1 X X M12x40GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D

30—12



FUEL TANK
3R]

30—13



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL £ ba
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0  OREMARKS
1 AYC10898 Rimfd FUEL TANK 1 X X
2 AYC11898 HFHESE PIPE 1 *
3 AYC10900 j#fEHriE BAND 2 % %
4 YC13987  WRfE CLAMP 1 X %X ©10— P16
5 YC11650  f&ly BUMPER 2 X %
6 S22622 B3k TIE-IN 3 % %
7 YC14458 RME HOSE 2.5M x % D9
8 14M7140 ER} NUT 8 X X M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 YC14965 HOLDER 1 X %
10 AYC11483 RihiE¥Ha% FILTER 1 X % _E¥EHIm
11 19M7288  ig#: CAP SCREW 2 X X M8X30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
12 12M7008 [ LOCK WASHER 2 ¥ X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
13 14M7029 iER NUT 2 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
14 24M7055 WASHER 2 ¥ % 8 GB97-85 Zn.D
15 AS40524 RM¥BLE FILTER ELEMENT 1 X %
16 AS41954 R#¥ELT FILTER ELEMENT 1 % X%

30—14



THROTTLE AND ENGINE SHUT-OFF LINKAGE
T I EEHIFT

30—15



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL £ H
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0  OREMARKS
1 YC14285 I STRAP 1 X %
2 19652118 g CAP SCREW 6 X  M6X18 GB5781-2000 4.8Zn.D
19652118 E#2 CAP SCREW 4 » M6X18 GB5781-2000 4.8Zn.D
3 12GM7069 EHME  LOCK WASHER 5 X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
126M7069 HEEE  LOCK WASHER 3 % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 14M7027 WEH} NUT 7 ¥ M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
14M7027 WE& NUT 5 *
5 M4  BRACKET 1 X X R
6 R CAP SCREW 2 X X | FKi
7 BMEHRE  LOCK WASHER 2 PRIE &
8 14614050 g} NUT 3 ¥ M5 GB41-86 5 Zn.D
9 YC11410 g%k SHAFT 1 X %
10 AYC11410 wi{J%k$®  PULL PUSH CABLE 1 x %
11 YC12709 STRAP 1 ¥ X
12 11M7078 4% COTTER PIN 1 X X 2X20 GB91-86 Zn.D
13 24M7054  #H WASHER 2 ¥ 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
14 YC11136 FF CLAMP 1 *
15 YC11659 [PH%EXEE  BRACKET 1 *
AYC13505 [AZESr 4484 BRACKET 1 %
16 AYC10050 fEZ#HrZk  STOPPINGROD 1 %
AYC13575 {EZFEHrZk  STOPPINGROD 1 *
17 19M7376  ig#: CAP SCREW 1 % X M8X22 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
18 14602089 g} NUT 1 X X M8 GB6172-86 5 Zn.D
19 12M7008 FMEHME  LOCK WASHER 1 % %8 GB93-87 Zn.D
20 14M7307 B{BMEE:  LOCK NUT 1 % X M8 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
21 YC16137 EREX BALL JOINT 1 X X
22 12M7064 HEEE  LOCK WASHER 1 ¥ %5 GB93-87 Zn.D
23 AYC10496 H:HHF LEVER 1 ¥ X
24 740822 x5 HANDLE 1 % %
25 YC16136 ER:k BALL STUD 1 % %
26 YC16138 A% SPRING 1 ¥ X
YC16139 ¥ SPRING 1 X X
27 D28610 5%l PIN 1 X %

30—16



BATTERY
& Rt

40—1



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL %
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AS42774  Ewih BATTERY 1 X %
2 AS45797 EHEME  CABLE 1 X X
3 AYC12053 EwinhFeR CABLE 1 X %
4 AYC10697 HFEBIFR SWITCH 1 x %
5 AYCL1779 EHEHE SUPPORT 1 X %
6 YC16214 [EIR PLATE 1 X X%
7 YC16215 HIAT ROD 2 X %
8 AYC10503 RIIHLZEH#LE  CABLE 1 X X

40—2



ELECTRICAL PARTS-DISCONNECT PLUG
KNP AR TOA K A BRI

40—3



FE# 5 B E MODEL #
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AS32232 4R % RELAY 1 X X%
2 AYC10858 fRE& PUSE 1 X X
3 YC12871 PR GROMMET 2 X X%
4 24600006 WASHER 5 X X 6 GB97.1-85
5 YC12351 YRR R WINGNUT 1 X X
6 YC11686 HSAXS  HOLDER 1 X X%
7 AS26473 WEfAE2%  SENDER 1 X %
8 AYC10631  ERJE%ZE CABLE 1 X X
9 AS26474  KiEfEE#AE  SENDER 1 X X%
10 Rl ALTERNATOR 1 X X RIW.AW
11 EHL STARTINGMOTOR 1 X X RIYLAH
12 YC16954  H.£Rif CLAMP AR X %
14 AYC12107 RBWHILIR  HARNESS 1 % %
15 AYC10677 F£&K HARNESS 1 X X
16 YC12870 HBE COVER 1 X %
17 AYC10862 H1ZR & BOX 1 X %
18 YC12693 Sk CLAMP AR X X
20 AYC10788 RBIHLHIELZ CABLE 1 X %
AYC10630  4kHiZRfEHhsE CABLE 1 R

40—4



DACHBOARD PANEL-SISCONNECT PLUG
AR A AR U1 R B IR R

40—5



FE# 5 B E MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% i DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 AS46893 HER GAUGE 1 X XAOFEHANRE
2 AS26198 HENR GAUGES 1 X X%
3 AS46892 KER GAUGE 1 X X ASHTEAANRE
4 AS29688 HER GAUGE 1 X XAFEHAGNEER
5 AYC10677 LRI HARNESS 1 X %
6 AYC10784  H£[I4T LIGHT 2 X X
7 57630990 HFEFELIE  HOUING AR X X
8 AYC12232 RBAT LIGHT 2 X X%
9 57630090 AL CONNECTOR AR X X%
10 57631000 R pmiELPE HOUING AR X %
11 AS26200 PRECEHE BOX 1 X %
12 AYC10678 ZEBRH&LR HARNESS 1 X %
13 AZ 12135 Wi\ HORN 1 X %
14 YC 19127  yffEHRE CIGARLIGHTER 1 *

40—6



POSI-TORQUE DRIVE
ITRERTRZER

1P

14 18

[T

50—1



FE 8 5 & MODEL #% H
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 58620810 "% LUBRICATIONFITTING 1 ¥ X M6X1.00 GB1152-79
2 YC12007 P SHEAVE 1 X X
3 F10008 ES) SEAL 2 X % 115X3.1
4 YC12061  pziidR SHEAVE 1 X %
5 11602036 JFFO45 COTTERPIN 6 X X 4X36GB91-86 Zn.D
6 14G29169 iEHE NUT 6 X X M16X1.5GB9459-88 5Zn.D
7 24645016 #pE WASHER 3 X % 16 GB848-87 Zn.D
8 YC13363 & SHAFT 3 X X%
9 YC11790 H#EME#M  WASHER 3 X X 16
10 YC11791  ERE#EE  WASHER 3 X X% 16
11 YC11787 %tk PLATE 1 X %
12 YC11789 BFE BUSHING 3 X %
13 AYC11608 3 HOLDER 1 X X
14 14600102 iEE} NUT 6 X X M10 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
15 12645010 £ WASHER 6 X X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
16 19G02330 CAP SCREW 6 X X M10X30 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
17 24610010 WASHER 6 X X 10 GB96-85 Zn.D
18 40600082 RING 1 X X 85 GB893
19 006160209 #Hi& BEARING 2 X X 160209 GB279-88
20 YC13362 [HIE SPACER 1 X X%
21 YC14089 #4H BACK-UP RING 1 X %
22 12645012 HvH WASHER 1 X X 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
23 19608625 EER: CAP SCREW 1 X X M12%25 GB5783-86 Zn.D

50—2



TIGHTEN MECHANISM
AT R HERENA

50—3



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL # ba
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 19608856 iEiE CAP SCREW 1 X X M16X100 GB5782-86 8.8Zn
2 D37406 #E WASHER 1 X X
3 006160206 %z BEARING 2 X 3 GB278
4 YC12478 HHE BUSHING 1 x X
5 YC11448 TRE® IDLER 1 X X
6 YC11539 &% BUSHING 1 X %
7 12645016 #fF WASHER 1 X X 16 GB 93-87Zn.D
8 AYC10439 B LEVER 1 X X
9 11601716 FFOI45 COTTER PIN 1 ¥ % 3X30 GB 91-86 Zn.D
10 45601030 4#44h PIN 1 ¥ % 10X30 GB882Zn.D
11 AYC10441 Hr#F ROD 1 X % M12 GB6170-86 Zn.D
12 14600122 EEHE NUT 1 X %
13 YC11458  #«H WASHER 1 X X
14 24G00010 #H WASHER 1 ¥ X 10 GB97.1
15 19608530 W& CAP SCREW AR X X M10X30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
16 12645010 #«& LOCK WASHER 1 % % 10 GB93-87 Zn
17 14600102 4EHE NUT AR X X M10 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
18 AYC10433 S% SLEEVE 1 X %
19 YC11536 i SPRING 1 X %
20 14600162 &R} CAP SCREW 1 X X M16 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
21 YC11543  EREHME WASHER 1 X X
22 AYC10440 X LECER 1 X %
23 24635024 #HfE WASHER 1 X X 24 GB95(L19162 Ak E)
24 58G30618 M LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X X M6X1GB1153-9079
25 11602036 4% PIN 2 X % 4X36 GB91-86Zn.D
26 YC11475  #K ADJUST PIECE AR X %
D37437 BH ADJUST PIECE AR X X
D37438 BH ADJUST PIECE AR X %

50—4



POSI-TORQUE DRIVE (LOWER UNIT)
T ZERZ B

50—5



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL # H
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 19602454 igR: CAP SCREW 6 X % 12X90 GB5782-86 8.8Zn
2 12645012 FAEHE LOCK WASHER 9 X % 12 GB93-76Zn.D
3 58G31013 yhME LUBRICATION EITTING 1 X X 45 M10X1 GB1153=79
4 YC11982 EHZEM  HALF SHEAVE 1 X X
5 11601726 4% COTTON PIN 1 X X 3X26 GB91-86 Zn.D
6 YC16334 iEH NUT 1 YR Y:
7 YC12761 & F WASHER 1 X %
8 YC16335 3% SPRING 1 X X
9 YC16336 ¥ SPRING 1 X %
10 JD10087  #h& BALL BEARING 1 ¥ % 208KRR
11 AYC12678 #%% HUB 1 X X
12 40600080  $%4PE SNAP RING 1 ¥ % 80 GB893.1-86 Zn.D
13 AYC12570 #&HHE SEAL 1 X X
14 YC17302 O FUpH O-RING 1 X X% $152.4X ¢145.64X3.53
15 YC17303 /4% DRIVER 1 X X
16 YC17304 [4yi DRIVER 1 X %
17 YC11983 EL&KZ#E#M  HALF SHEAVE 1 X %
18 AYC12655 %%k HUB 1 X X
19 58G31018 Mg LUBRICATION EITTING 1 ¥ X% 90 M10X1 GB1153=79
20 19G02445 g2 CAP SCREW 3 X X 12X45 GB5782-86 8.8Zn
21 AYC12554 53} SEAL 1 X %
22 40600084 #4H SNAP RING 2 ¥ % 90 GB893.1-86 Zn.D
23 JD9913 Hh& BEARING 1 X %
24 YC16332 igf: CAP SCREW 1 X X
25 T3142H % SHAFT KEY 1 X %

50—6



CLUTCH Y
e 'S

50—7



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL # H
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 YCl0025 [PEHER HUB 1 x %
2 12M7008 #H WASHER 9 X X #F 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
3 19M7163 g#e SCREW 9 X X iE# M8x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
4 00G180204 ¥hA& BEARING 1 X % 180204 GB279-88
5 AYC13562 MZhfEEE  BEARING 1 X X
6 AYC13561 BEA2EMA  CLUTCHPLATE 1 X X
7 00G986711 Hh& BEARING 1 X X 55x90x23
8 YC10027 HEARIHEE HUB 1 X X%
9 YC11904 SPRING 1 ¥ X%
10 19G35230 UE# SCREW 1 X X MB8x30 GB32.1-88 8.8 Zn.D
11 YC11617 #HEAE HUB 1 X X
12 S24338 A IRON 1.5M ¥ %15
13 12G45008 #:H WASHER 4 X % 8GB93-87 Zn.D
14 19G35130 ug#e SCREW 4 ¥ % M10x30 GB32.1-88 Zn.D
15 12G45010 #@E WASHER 4 X X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
16 12G45006 B WASHER 4 X % 6GB93-87Zn.D
17 21G08410 %&4T SCREW 4 X % M6x10 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
18 25G10840 %4 PIN 1 X % A8x40 GB118-86
19 AYC10483 BA&#{IATHEE LEVER 1 X %
20 YC11837 Ymit COVER 1 X X
21 YCl11774 4% SHAFT 1 X %
22 YC15378 @R COVER 1 X %
23 YC11797 & SHIM 1.2 X X
24 58M5573 AR LUBRICATION FITTIN 2 X % M6x1.00 GB1152-79
25 YC11984 HE&#H5E  HOUSING 1 X %
26 YC11840 4 SEAL 1 X %
27 YC11803 #iME GASKET 1 X %
28 YC11824 “HSEEHRX SHIFTER 1 X X
29 YC11635 ## SHAFT 1 X %
30 25G00845 4 PIN 1 X X A8x45 GB117-86

50—8



CLUTCH
Hea




FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4 K DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
37 YC11824 4 EHRX SHIFTER 1 X %
38 YC11635  #j SHAFT 1 X %
39 YC16604 &4t PIN 45 X %
40 25G00845 4% PIN 1 X % A8x45 GB117-86
41 YC11906 3T SUPPORT 3 X %
42 YC11907 A SHAFT 3 X X
43 11601416 4% PIN 3 X X 2x16 GB91-86 Zn.D
44 YC11908 4y Bl SHAFT 3 X %
45 YC11910 4% SPRING 3 X X
46 YC11905 ZEEATH SHAFT 3 x %
47 YC11909 1fTEEAH/ME SPRING 9 X %
48 YC11809 [R#idh WASHER 9 X %
49 YC15377 # WASHER 1 X %
50 AYC10517 HEESBRFIE CLUTCH DISK 1 X X &3.4.5.6,7.8

50—9



CLUTCH HOUSING, DRIVE SHEAVE
HaaTs

50—10



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL £ ba
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 YC17319 Ffk HOUSING 1 X %
2 19G00835 g CAP SCREW 2 X > M16X35 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
3 12645016 #E LOCK WASHER 2 ¥ % 16 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 24600016 #«MH WASHER 2 X % 16 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
5 YC11985 Ftk HOUSING 1 X %
6 58G21010 Mg LUBRICATION EITTING 1 ¥ > M10X1 GB1152-=79
7 19601225 EEA: CAP SCREW 6 X X M8X25 GB5781-86
8 12645008 M LOCK WASHER 6 X X 8 GB93-87
9 19608530 UEfe CAP SCREW 6 % 3 M10%30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
10 12645010 #«H LOCK WASHER 6 % % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
11 YC16337 g CAP SCREW 2 X %
12 14614080 W&} NUT 2 % M8 GB41-865 Zn.D
13 YC15546 R SHEET 1 X X
14 19608635 EEf CAP SCREW 3 ¥ X M12X35 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
15 24600012 B WASHER 3 X X 12 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
16 14625122 gH NUT 3 % > M12 GB889-86 8Zn.D

50—11



FRONT AXLE

GIE

50—12



FEH 5 BE MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0  OREMARKS
1 AYC11605 Ezhiebrse COVER 1 % %
2 YC11835  FhEup- LOCK WASHER 2 X %
3 YC11823 & QUILL 2 X X
4 YC11931 WHik% GEAR 2 X X%
5 YC11928 igH} NUT 2 X X
6 YC11859  #uH WASHER 2 X X
7 AYC10522 SHHGH4E GUIDE 2 X X%
8 YC11927 fTRik# GEAR 6 X X
9 006207 & BEARING 12 X X% 207 GB276-89
10 40600072 #4MH SAP RING 6 X % 72 GB893.1-86 Zn.D
11 40602035 #%ME SAP RING 6 X X% 35 GB894.1-86 Zn.D
12 YC11834  #H SHIM 2 X %
13 YC14799 &4 SHAFT 1 X X
14 00G7514E &k BEARING 2 X X 7514E GB297-84
15 YC11828  EHZG#F%E COVER 2 X %
16 YC11920 MZhiks GEAR 1 % %
17 YC11856  k#i%##@E  WASHER 2 X %
18 YC11923 ki GEAR 2 X %
19 YC11857 4TEG#%#ME  WASHER 4 X %
20 YC11924 fTEKR GEAR 4 X %
21 YC11922 4 SHAFT 2 X X
22 YC11867 &) LOCK WASHER 4 % %
23 YC11921 g CAP SCREW 8 X %
24 YC14800  #i SHAFT 1 X %
25 YC11942 & BUSHING 4 ¥ %
26 YC11873  IF&EhiR LOCK WASHER 2 X %
27 YC11864 iR LOCK WASHER 2 X %
28 YC11794  Ftdh GASRET 1 % %
29 YC11793  #t#h GASRET 2 X %
30 YC11932 &b SHAFT 1 X X
31 YC11877 g CAP SCREW 2 % %
32 44630835 4% PIN 3 % X D8X35 GB119-86
33 11601630 4% PIN 8 % % 2.5x30 GB91-86 Zn.D
34 YC11820 gsE PIPE PLUG 5 % X 3/4"
35 YC11821 gsE PIPE PLUG 1 X %1 1/4"
36 19607048 igie CAP SCREW 5 % X M18X60 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D

50—13



FRONT AXLE

GIE




FEH 5 & MODEL £ ba
New

3 3

00

8 8
KEY PART NO. % DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
37 12645018 & LOCK WASHER 5 X % 18 GB93-87 Zn.D
38 14614180 45 NUT 5 % > M18 GB41-86 5 Zn.D
39 12645014 LOCK WASHER 8 % X 14 GB93-87 Zn.D
40 YC11638 LOCK WASHER 4 x %
41 14G00142 B& NUT 8 X X M14 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
42 19602454 BB CAP SCREW 24 % X M12x90 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
43 12645012 2l LOCK WASHER 24 X % 12 GB93-87 Zn D
44 14G00122 R& NUT 24 X X M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
45 19608525 g CAP SCREW 2 % > M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
46 14630142 W& NUT 8 ¥ % M14x1.5 GB9457-88 8 Zn.D
47 19602548 0 CAP SCREW 2 ¥ X M14x60 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
48 YC19047 E CAP SCREW 1 X X%
49 12M7070 #E LOCK WASHER 1 ¥ % 20 GB93-87 Zn.D
50 14M7144 R NUT 1 X > M20 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

50—14



TRANSMISSION

RN

50—15



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 YC11815 ¥z COVER 1 X %
2 YC11799  Fidh GASKET 1 X X
3 40602040 4 SNAPRING 1 X X 40 GB894.1-86Zn.D
4 006308 Bk BEARING 1 X % GB276-89
5 D40102 RIS DA TRANSMISSION CASE 1 ¥ %
6 YC11644 [ BG4 GEAR 1 X %
7 YC11936  iENE BUSHING 1 X %
8 YC11886  EA£zh/hik%:  PINON 1 X X
9 YC11885 I &t GEAR 1 X %
10 YC11641 ILEKR GEAR 1 X %
11 YC11890 k%48 —H4 COVUNTERSHAFT 1 X %
12 00650308 i BEARING 1 X X GB277-89
13 YC11804  ZFHFF SEAL 1 X %
14 YC11800 i SHIM 1 X %
15 D40442 -2 SNAPRING 1 X 3 90/96.5G6B305-89
16 48614669 s SEAL 1 % % PG50X80X12 JB2600-80
17 YC11816  IEEMR HUB 1 X %
18 AYC10475 #IZhBARKR BRAE 1 X %
19 YC11812 CASE 1 X %
20 D40444 LOCK WASHER 1 X % 30 GB858-88Zn.D
21 52603021 NUT 1 X X M30X1.5 GB810-88
22 YC11842 COVER 1 X %
23 YC11897 NUT 1 X %
24 YC11839 LOCK WASHER 1 X %
25 YC11895 BRAE 1 X %
26 D40411 SNAP RING 1 X % 80/86.6 GB305-89
27 00650208 BEARING 1 % % GB277-89
28 YC11937 stz BUSHING 1 X %
29 YC11640 IINLEMEZhL# GEAR 1 X %
30 YC11645 [ fAEEZ%% GEAR 1 X X
31 YC12361  ik%efAE4L3hEh SHAFT 1 X %
32 006209 Bk BEARING 1 % 3 GB276-89
33 YC11820 g% PLUG 1 X XU
34 YC11798  #fdh SHIM 1 X %
35 AYC10472 FZEmIERC BRAKE COVER 1 X %
36 YC11836  Hii&ma COVER 1 X %

50—16



TRANSMISSION
RN




FEH 5 HE MODEL %
New

3 3

0 o0

8 8
KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
37 YC11795 ) GASKET 1 X X
38 006206 B GEARING 1 X X (B276-89
39 YC11643 I 5%/ kse GEARING 1 X X
40 YC11642 I ERKE# GEAR 1 X X
41 YC11888 By SHAFT 1 X X
42 26610838 S [F kg SHAFT KEY 2 X X 8X38 GB1099-72
43 YC11938 FHNE BUSHING 1 X X
44 00650206 Bk BEARING 1 X X (B277-89
45 D40440 1EZhFE SNAP RING 1 X X 62/67.7 GB305-89
46 D40443 1EshEE WASHER 1 X X 25 GB858-67Zn
47 52612521 B4 B NUT 1 X X M25X1.5 GB812-67
48 YC11796 F GASKET 1 X X
49 YC11814 paE COVER 1 X X
50 YC11841 Bip LOCK WASHER 1 X X
51 51603038 0 M RING 2 X X 19x3.55 GB3452.1-82
52 YC11615 PE BUSHING 1 X X
53 YC11838 ® SHEET 1 X X
54 YC11802 g ) GASKET 1 X X
55 YC11892 II. I#EZ#EF SHIFTER ROD 1 X %
56 YC11891 I BIERFEIF  SHIFTER ROD 1 X %
57 YC11903 MK SPRING 2 X X
58 YC11896 EBE SPRINGPIN 2 X X
59 YC11900 B PLUG 1 X X
60 YC11933 BEs SPRINGPIN 1 X X%
61 YC11894 II. IEHKNX  SHIFTER 1 X X%
62 YC11939 WNE BUSHING 1 X X
63 YC11866 TR SHIM AR X X
64 YC11940 wNE BUSHING 1 X X
65 YC11893 | R 378 SHIFTER 1 X X
66 YC11898 R STUD 1 X X
67 YC11899 DAt CAP SCREW 2 X %
68 YC11941 THENE BUSHING 1 X X
69 006207 Bk BEARING 2 X X (B276-89
70 YC11646 a5 % GEAR 1 X %
71 F40444 SNAPRING 1 X X
72 YC11944 SNAPRING 1 X X

50—17



TRANSMISSION

RN




FE#H 5 HE MODEL £ H
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. #  # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
73 YC11889 %4 SHAFT 1 X %
74 YC11872 #$EX  LEVER 1 X X
75 YC11637  #HriF ROD 1 X X
76 AYC10484 Hif24  ROCKER ARM 1 X %X
77 24G00020 #u}E WASHER 1 X % 20 GB95-85Zn.D
78 58641010 JH#F LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X X M6X1 GB1154-79
79 F40405 k£F BRACE 1 X %
80 F40629  igE: STUD 1 X X
81 YC11801 stk GASKET 1 X X
82 YC11813 45z GASKET 1 X %
83 YC11871 73#¥iR  BRACE 1 X %
84 F10064  #HESEAEL HOSE 1 X % 1=115
85 12645008 M WASHER AR X X% 8 (B93-87Zn.D
86 19608420 ig# CAP SCREW AR X X M8X20 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
87 58621010 yh#F LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X X M10X1 GB1152-76
88 14G00102 iER NUT 1 % % M10 GB6170-86.8Zn.D
89 22617530 4T SCREW 1 X X M10X30 GB85-88 33HZn.D
90 11602036 FFO44 COTTONPIN 2 % X 4X36 GB91-86Zn.D
91 21608410 4T SCREW 4 % X M6X10 GB67-85 Zn.D
92 19608412 g CAP SCREW 1 X X M8X12 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
93 14609182 & NUT 1 X X M18 GB6178-86 Zn.D
94 24G35016 WASHER 1 X %18 GB95-85Zn.D
95 44G10818 44 PIN 2 X X 8X18 GB119-86
96 19608430 g CAP SCREW 12 X X M8X30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
97 12645006 WASHER 2 X % 6 GB93-87Zn.D
98 14G14100 g CAP SCREW 1 % X M10 GB41-86.5Zn.D

50—18



BRAKE
LIk

50—19



FE & 5 B E MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 25600845  [RI4E4HS PIN 1 X X A8X45 GB117-86
2 YC11913 FLAF LEVER 1 X X
3 YC11849 #E WASHER 1 X %
4 YC11616 HzhA CASE 1 X X
5 YC11806 e HUB 1 X X
6 YC11632 HIzh N HUB 1 X %
7 YC11848 R R HOLDER 4 X %
8 YC11916 SRR SPRING 2 X X
9 AYC10518  #IzhBRaN& BRAKEDISK 2 ¥ X%
10 YC18768 T4kl PIN 2 X X
11 YC11915 N SPRING 2 X %
12 YC11914 AR ADJUSTER 1 X X%
13 YC11807  iA¥isk ADJUSTER 2 % %
14 AYC10516 #E3RA BRACKET 1 X X%

50—20



BRAKE-TRANSMISSION
ZIEF /MBS

50—21



FE & 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. % KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 44G30614 B4 PIN 2 X % D6X14 GB119-86
2 AYC10529 MEHRDE BRAKE STRIP 1 X X
3 YC11827 MZEFF ROD 1 X %
4 YC11614 M ZE v 2 COVER 1 X X
5 YC11810 VAES BN PACKING 2 X X
6 YC11631 M) ZE /Nl SHAFT 1 X X
7 25600428 [ 445 PIN 1 X X A4X28 GB117-86
8 YC11919 XRE HUB 1 X X
9 YC11918 Bh SHAFT LEVER 1 X X
10 YC11917 T LEVER 1 X %
11 24600006 @ WASHER 1 X X 6 GB97-85 Zn.D

50—22



FRONT WHEELS

L

50—23



FE#H 5 ¥E MODEL % H
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 AYC10520 #%#4& RIM 2 X X 15-24 (LEHEL)
AYC10485 #ME4 RIM 2 X % 19.5L-24 (F{EL0
2 YC11865  #5%4k RIM 2 X X
3 AYC10519 #EiRfE4&  RASPBAR 2 X %X
4 FI10009  #f8 TYRE 2 X X 15-24 (EEIELREERR)
F10099  4pjR COVER 2 X X 15-24 (EEIEL)
F10098 W& INNER TUBE 2 X X 15-24 (EBEIEL)
F10097 054 FLAP 2 X X 15-24 (EEIEL)
AYC10486 #5j8 TYRE 2 X % 19.5L-24 (RIESEHBBR)
D40003 S BR COVER 2 X X 19.5L-24 (F&IELD
D40002 WG INNER TUBE 2 X % 19.5L-24 (F&IELD
D40004 .y FLAP 2 X % 19.5L-24 (F#L0)
5 YC11929  #4 SHAFT 2 X %
6 YC11860  RHE SCRAPER RING 2 X %
7 YC11858  $4fE SNAP RING 2 X X
8 YC11851  #5MH GASKET 2 X %
9 YC11818  #4[H SNAP RING 2 X X
10 F10006 3 SEAL 2 % % 85X110X12
11 O00G7514E Hh BEARING 4 % X T514E GB297-84
12 YC11829  4psstk HOUSING 2 X X
13 YC11879 RmrfeAuEE: NUT (RIGHT) 8 X X
14 YC11926 gk (A) CAPSCREW (RIGHT) 8 X %
15 YC11878  RyseZugfF NUT (LEFT) 8 X %
16 YC11923 i (X£) CAPSCREW (LEFT) 8 X %
17 12645006 M LOCK WASHER 6 X %6 GB93-87Zn.D
18 21608410 BE4T SCREW 6 % X M6X10 GB67-85 4.8Zn.D
19 12645016 #vE LOCK WASHER 24 % X% 16 GB93-87Zn.D
20 14600162 HEFRE NUT 24 % X M16 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
21 19608845 HEf: CAP SCREW 24 % X% M16 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D

50—24



REAR AXLE QN

5 Y

Y
(@ 3 f -
“ Ok

-4 )
S
Fs# 5 & MODEL % e
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC11881 JEUrE RS REAR AXLE 1 X %
2 58M5573 THYE LUBRICATION FITTING 1 % X M6X1 GB1152-79
3 721592 wNE BUSHING 2 X %
4 YC11272 55l SHAFT 1 X %
5 34M7048 PR SPRINGPIN 2 X X 8X45 GB879-86
6 34M7036 PR SPRINGPIN 2 % X 5X45 GB879-86
7 1724651 o WASHER 4 X X%

60—1



V SUPPORT REAR AXLE

JEHE Vv BB AT
9
FE5H# 5 HE MODEL & pas
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 AYC11417 7R BEARING 1 X X
2 14G25162 gt NUT 2 X X M16 GB889-86 8Zn.D
3 AYC11882 FufF BRACE 2 X X
4 1736731  {EVWEER EYEBOLT 2 X X
5 45G11645 44 PIN 2 X X 16X45 GB882-86
6 1167022 FO4 QUICK LOCK PIN 2 X X 4X30 GB91-86.D
7 14M7260 EHR NUT 2 X X M16 GB6172-86 05Zn.D
8 58G30818 M LUBRICATIONFITTING 1 X X M8X1X90* GB1153-79
9 19M7283 g CAP SCREW 2 X X M16%35 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
10 24G20016 #p3 LOCK WASHER 2 X X 16 GB848-85 Zn.D

(2]

o
I

N



SPINDLE KNUCKLE
e BT B

60—3



P58 5 HE MODEL %- H
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC12139 ‘mitp¥siEd  KNUCKLE 1 X X
2 YC11255 ik STOP 2 X %
3 YC11269  #H WASHER 2 * X
4 YC11278  HEPLAT TIE ROD 1 x X%
5 AYC12235 IREX BALL JOINT 1 X X
6 AYC12236 EREE BALL JOINT 1 X X
7 YC17062 RkF CLAMP 2 X X%
8 34MT119  BHEMEEN SKPRINGPIN 2 X X 5X65 GB879-86
9 AYC12140 KEMTFHES KNUCKLE 1 X %
10 0068109  Hh#& THRUST WASHER 2 X X GB301-84
11 YC16344 H%E BUSHING 4 X X
12 Z39330 4 WASHER AR % % 0.5MM
13 739331 #®H WASHER AR X X 2MM
14 34M7052  BEMEES SPRINGPIN 2 X X 8x65 GB879-86
15 58M5573 T LUBRICTION EITTING 2 ¥ X M6X1.00 GB1152-=79
16 14629189 IgFE} NUT 2 X > M18X1.5 GB9459-88 05Zn.D
17 11M7024 FFO4% COTTON PIN 2 % % 4X36 GB91-86Zn.D
18 19M7179  igf: CAP SCREW 2 X X M10X50 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn
19 19M7169 g CAP SCREW 2 % X M10X35 GB5783-86 10.9Zn
20 12M7013  #H LOCK WASHER 4 ¥ X M10 GB93-76 8Zn
21 14M7140 R} NUT 6 % X M10 GB6170-86Zn.D

60—4



REAR AXLE HOLDER

IEL/Z

FsH 5 HE MODEL % a3
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. #% #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC11606 JSHF&EHEZE ReEARAXLE SUPPORT 1 X %
2 09604535 LB CAP SCREW AR X X M12X35 GB10-8.8 Zn.D
3 24600012 HHH WASHER AR X % 12 GB97-=Zn
4 14625122 EE NUT AR X X M12 GB889-80.88 Zn.D
5 19M7285 LY CAP SCREW AR X X M12X30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D

60—5



REAR AXLE HOLDER

JEX S
FEH 5 HE MODEL % e
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 AYC11607 HRZEMESE SUPPORT 1 X %
2 24600016 H[E WASHER 2 ¥ > 16 GB848-85 Zn.D
3 14M7185  iEH} NUT 1 X X M16 GB6178-86 8Zn.D
4 11M7022 FFO% COTTON PIN 1 ¥ % 4X30 GB91-86 Zn.D
5 19608530 e CAP SCREW AR ¥ % M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
6 14M7140 EH} NUT AR ¥ % M10 GB6170-86 8.8 Zn.D

60—6



REAR WHEELS WITH HUB

e [ $

60—7



FE#H 5 ¥E MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. % #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0  OREMARKS
1 YC12153 bt SEAL 2 X X
2 00G2007109A HiA&AWIF  BEARINGCONE 2 X X% GB297-64
3 00G2007109B H#&4SMF  BEARINGCUP 2 % % (GB297-64
4 YC12595 B HUB 2 X %
5 YC16643 Ly CAPSCREW 16 X X
6 40M7043 P SNAPRING 2 % % 62 GB8931-86 Zn.D
7 00G7506B HWASA BEARINGCUP 2 X X T506EB GB297-84
8 00G7506A AWIF  BEARINGCONE 2 X X T506EA GB297-84
9 YC15439 e WASHER 2 X %
10 14629239 W NUT 2 % % M22X1.5 GB9459-88.05Zn
11 11M7087 FFO4 COTTON PIN 2 X % 4X40 GB91-86Zn.D
12 YC16306 W% COVER 2 X %
13 AYC10744 BRES RIM 2 x X EH
14 AS27855 B TYRE 2 X %10-15 (FERKER)
D33005 21 INNER TUBE 2 X %10-15 (FFERH)
D33006 Ay COVER 2 X %10-15 (FERH)
AYC11464 Bk TYRE 2 % X 10-15 (NFHHER)
D33005 2L INNER TUBE 2 % X 10-15 (NF#HH)
$40073 4= COVER 2 % % 10-15 (NF#HR)
15 YC16143 H$ WASHER 2 x X%

60—38



HYDRAULIC LINES (STEERING)
BEER (FHRR

‘- -
=
.-—/

-

70—1



FE#H 5 ¥E MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. % #  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0  OREMARKS
1 AYC10933 #mAPLAMR  STEEINGMETERINGPUMP 1 X X
2 YC16295 S SEAL 4 X %20
3 YC16294  #:Lik FITTING 2 X X
4 AS41653 R IHE LINE 1 X %
5 AS41785 HEWME LINE 1 X X
6 AS41787 W LINE 1 X X
7 AYC12731 EEHE HYDRAULIC.HOSE 1 X X
8 AZ25674 RERY HYDRAULIC.HOSE 1 X X
9 YC16844 Ltk FITTING 7 X X
10 AS41783 HMHEE LINE 1 % %
11 AS41781 ¥ mEm¥E LINE 1 %X %
12 12645010 #F WASHER 6 % %10 GB93-87 Zn.D
13 19602340 LR CAP SCREW 4 X X
14 AS41657 R nmmMmE LINE 1 X X
15 YC11597 g4k UNION FITTING 1 X X
16 AYC12814 ®EHKE HYDRAULIC.HOSE 1 X X
17 AS41791 HRAWME LINE 1 % X
18 AS41793 ¥#RWE LINE 1 X %
19 YC12264 Bk FITTING 1 % X
20 YC13010 SEAL 1 X X 18 JB1002-77
22 YC13005 O—RING 1 X X 26X24 GB 1235-76
23 AYC10755 HYDRAULIC.HOSE PUMP 1 X X
24 YC12382 W4 OIL LINE 1 X X
25 AYC10471 y:223:sL4E4A UNION FITTING 1 X X
26 12645008 HuE WASHER 2 % X8 GB93-87 Zn.D
27 19602240 g CAP SCREW 2 X X M18X35 GB5782-86 8 Zn.D
28 YC13988 k¥ CLAMP 2 X X
29 19G00135 g CAP SCREW AR X X M6X35 GB5780=86 8.6 Zn.D
30 734955  kF CLAMP AR X X
31 12645006 HuE WASHER 4 % X6 GB93-87 Zn.D
32 24600006 HuE WASHER AR % X6 GB97-85 Zn.D
33 14614060 ugH} NUT AR % X M6 GB41-86 5 Zn.D
34 734952 KF CLAMP AR X %
35 AS41649 e LINE 1 X X
36 AS41651  EEpmE LINE 1 % X
37 AS41655 EEpWE LINE 1 % X

70—2



HYDRAULIC LINE (RESERVOIR. PUMP, CONTROL VALVE)
BEER o, . EHR)

70—3



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL £ H
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 OREMARKS
1 A722524 Ef#¥k# ELBOW 3 X %
2 YC11593 Lk FITTING 2 X X
3 YCc12807 O HE O—RING 2 X % 20X24 GB 1235-76
4 AS41631 WHE LINE 1 X %
5 AS41635 W& LINE 1 X %
6 YC12953  #Lik FITTING 4 ¥ X
T AS41795 WE LINE 1 X X
8 AYC12821 WHERE  HYDRAULIC.HOSE 1 x %
9 YC11596  #:22EEK  UNION FITTING 1 X %
10 AYC10471 ¥:2=#k  UNION FITTING 1 X %
11 YC13005 O ZIp O—RING 3 X % 26X24 GB 1235-76
12 YC12382 WRwfEE  OIL-LINE 1 X X
13 AYC10755 XUEkii$8%E HYDRAULIC.PUMP 1 X X
14 YC13988 kT CLAMP 2 X X%
15 19602235 Wi CAP SCREW 2 X > M8X35 GB5782-86 4 Zn.D
16 12645008 H[E LOCK SCREW 2 X X%
17 AS41797 Wi LINE 1 X X
18 YC13010 O ZHE O—RING 1 ¥ %18 JB1002-77
19 YC16914  #:Lk FITTING 1 X X%
20 12645008 #ME LOCK SCREWE 6 X X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
21 19608425 iER: CAP SCREW 4 X X M8X25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
22 AS41637 HE LINE 1 X %
23 AS41633 VHE LINE 1 X %
24 YC12953  #ektk FITTING 1 X %
25 YC12953  #ktk FITTING 1 X X

70—4



HYDRAULIC LINE
BEER (BAREMED

70—5



FEH B BE MODEL % e
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 YC12807 O @  O—RING 1 X X 20X2.4 GB 1235-76
2 YC11595 ¥4k FITTING 1 X X
3 AZ21973 EfE:k# ELBOW 1 X X
4 AYC10467 WER® HYDRAULICHOSE 1 x X
5 AYC10463 =iE#Lk TEE-FITTING 1 % % D38607(¥f4) 2.5mFEH
6 AD38-01 JH&EMMR OIL-LINE 1 X X 2.75mPIEH
AD3s-56 WEBM OIL-LINE 1 X X 2.smEGH
7 AD38-02 JHEME& OIL-LINE 1 % % 2.75mBEH
Ap3g-57 WEEE OIL-LINE 1 X X o emEEH
8 YC16850 EiE#L OIL-LINE 1 X % 2.75mEBEH
9 AS41647 WERR OIL-LINE 1 X X%
10 YC16844 Ltk FITTING 1 X %

70—6



BEERE (TEZE)

HYDRAULIC LINE

70—7



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL % ba
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 YC18767 HELEE BARREL 1 X X
2 AYC13325  fi3k ELBOW 1 X X EFEg
3 YC18766 I SEAL 1 X % 22X2.4 GB 1235-76
4 F38361 HETAEE ROD 1 X X
5 YC18764  YX MBI SEAL 1 X X 45
6 YC18763 OEFEHE O—RING 1 ¥ % 51x4 GB1235-76
7 AYC12814 BERY HYDRAULIC.HOSE 1 X X
8 AS41645 B SRR OIL-LINE 1 X X
9 AZ21974  EfAEL ELBOW 1 X %
10 YC11592 3Ltk FITTING 1 X %
11 737688 WRA ORIFICE 1 X %
12 YC12807 OHME O—RING 1 X X 20X2.4
13 AYC10466  #4HI1E CONTROL VALVE 1 X X
14 12645006  #pE WASHER 1 X X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
15 14614060 ¥gH NUT 1 X > M6 GB41-86 5 Zn.D
16 19600135 Ugfe CAP SCREW 1 % % M6X35 GB5780-86 4.6Zn.D
17 24G00006  F:fE WASHER 1 ¥ X 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
18 734952 FF CLAMP AR X X
19 D38-24 VNG Y5 KIT 1 X %X &1.2.3.4.5.6
20 AS41643 HE SR OIL-LINE 1 X %
21 YC16844  Eekik FITTING 1 X %

70—8



REEL LIFTING CYLINDER, RIGHT-HAND
BARRRIEEL, AW

70—9



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL £ H
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC12329  HRABAREME KIT 2 * %
2 731090 UL Y SET SCREW 2 X X%
3 14603189  ¥EH} NUT 2 % 3 M18X1.5 GB6173-86 05Zn.D
4 YC13009 EE S BT WASHER 4 X %
5 YC13011 BERRESK BALL-STUD 2 X %
6 YC13012 rh 2B g CAP SCREW 2 X X
7 44641849 4 PIN 4 X % 4% 18X65 GB880-86 Zn.
8 11602230  FFOI4% COTTER PIN 2 % 3 5X30 GB91-86 Zn.D
9 12645016  #MH WASHER 2 % %16 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 14600162  gEH} NUT 2 X X M16 GB 52-86 8 Zn.D
11 19602656 gk CAP SCREW 2 X % M16X100 GB572-86 8.8Zn.D
12 24600016  #HH WASHER 2 % 3 16 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
13 YC16557 WELEE BUSHING 2 x %
14 AYC10575  &#¥aEk UNION FITTING 1 X %6 GB93-87 Zn.D

70—10



HYDRAULIC LINE
BEER (FERAMED

70—11



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL £ H
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. %4 KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 YC12807 o0& 0-RING 1 X % 20X2.5 GB1235-76
2 YC11594 B4k FITTING 1 X X
3 YC11576 B:F ¥al ORIFICE 1 X X%
4 AZ21974  EHAELK ELBOW 1 X %
5 AS41641  HERR OIL LINE 1 X X
6 AYC12814 ®‘ERE HYDRAULIC .HOSE 1 X X
7 12645006 #H WASHER AR X % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
8 14614060 ¥R} NUT AR X XM6 GB 41-86 5 Zn.D
9 14600140 B CAP SCREW AR X X M6X40 GB570-86 8.6 Zn.D
10 24600006  #[F WASHER AR ¥ %6 6B97.1-87 Zn.D
11 724952 JeF CLAMP AR X X%
12 AS41639  WEME OIL LINE 1 X X
13 232962 Bk FITTING 1 X X%

70—12



STEERING CYLINDER
e [F) JH1 L

70—13



FE 8 5 BE MODEL £ H
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4 R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC10572 #%RMELEMR KIT 1 X X
2 AYC12794 HHMRBEB BALL-STUD 2 X %
3 14629189 EH NUT 2 X X M8X1.5 GB9495-88 05Zn.D
4 1734938 XTF CLAMP 2 X %
5 11602036 FO45 COTTER PIN 2 X X 4X36 GB91-86 Zn.D
6 19608535 uEiE CAP SCREW 2 X X MO0X35GB 5783-86 8.8Zn.D
7 12645010 HE WASHER 2 X X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
8 14G00102 ugEHRF NUT 2 X X M10 GB 6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 58621010 yH#F LUBRICATION-FTTTING 2 % 3 M10X1X90% GB 1152-79

70—14



PLATFORM LIFT CYLINDER
# GRS

70—15



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL £ H
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC10468 HEFREME KIT 1 * %
2 24635016 #H WASHER 1 X X 16 GB95-85 Zn.D
3 14609162 YE R} NUT 1 X % M16 GB6178-86 8Zn.D
4 YC11601 7 PIN 1 X %
5 11602230 FFO8 COTTER PIN 2 X X 5X30 GB91-86 Zn.D
6 J16931 PR CLIP 2 X %
7 YC16898 B PIN 1 X %
8 AYC10469 Bieszar GUARD 1 X %
9 11602036 FF O COTTER PIN 1 % 3 5X30 GB91-86 Zn.D

70—16



HYDRAULIC OIL RESERVOIR
LR ]

70—17



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL £ H
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC11179 hfE HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR 1 x X
2 AYC10609 yBYEZE&= FILTER 1 X X
3 AYC12918 ¥R 3%iE 2% FILTER NECK 1 X %
4 A722878 ityREE FILTER ELEMENT 1 % 3%
5 YC11580  fedk RUBBER GASKET 1 Y
6 YC12257 yEEE PIPE PLUG 1 ¥ %
7 YC13010 #Fi[ O—RING 3 X X 18 JB1002-77
8 YC16914 Hf¥Ek FITTING 1 X %
9 YC12264 EfAEL FITTING 7 X X%
10 12645006 #[E LOCK WASHER 6 X %6 GB93-87 Zn.D
11 19601125 ig#e CAP SCREW 3 X X M6X25 GB5781-86 8.6Zn.D
12 19600147 uEfe CAP SCREW 3 % 3 M6X25 GB5781-86 4.6Zn.D
13 21608212 B4T SCREW 6 X X M4X25 GB67-85 4.8Zn.D
16 YC14229  mssscimyn (&) SUPPORT 1 X %
17 YC14228 WEEZRAY () SUPPORT 1 X X
18 12645008 [ LOCK WASHER 5 X %8 GB93-87 Zn.D
19 14600082 UEF} NUT 9 X X M8 GB6170-86 Zn.D
20 19G08425 g2 CAP SCREW 9 ¥ % M8X25GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
21 24G00008 #:H WASHER 5 % 3 8 GB97-85 Zn.D

70—18



BER SR

SUPPORT

70—19



FE#H 5 &= MODEL % H
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 14600102  igHE NUT 3 X X M10 GB670-86 .8 Zn.D
2 24600010 g WASHER 3 X X M10
3 YC11598 Xzh¥k2  DRIVE TRAY 3 X %10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
4 YC11581 Bt PULLEY 1 X %
5 YC17499 By BELT 1 X X%
6 19608425 g CAP SCREW 4 X X M8X35 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
7 YC11583 BEFRITHE SUPPORT 1 X %
8 40602020  34E SNAP RING 1 X X 20 GB894
9 AYCI10755 WBER HYDRAULIC PUMP 1 X X
10 19602235 e CAP SCREW 3 X X M10X35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
11 Z41255 HE CAP SCREW 9 s %
13 YC12348 oo CAP 1 X %
14 722711 357 PLUG 1 X X
15 Z38783 & HOLDER 1 X %
16 734825 BE SPRING 1 X %
17 11602030 4 COTTER PIN 2 % X% 4X30 GB91-86 Zn.D
18 AvCi2429 |MPFEE  GUIDE 1 % X%
19 738738 HWIERR  EvEBOLT 1 X X
20 L19386 g WASHER 6 X %
21 24600010  #vE WASHER 1 X %10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
22 11602030 4% COTTER PIN 1 % X% 13X16 GB 91-76
23 AYC10641 ¥4 HOLDER 1 X %
24 YC11967 TR IDLER 1 X X
25 006180204  ®ha BALL BEARING 1 X %
26 40600047  #4HE SNAP RING 1 % X% GB893
27 58630818 AR 90% LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X X M8X1 GB1153=79
28 40602035  #4MHE SNAP RING 1 % X 35 GB894.1-86
29 006180207  HhA& BALL BEARING 1 % X GB279
30 40600072  #4HE SNAP RING 1 % X% 72 GB893.1-86
31 AYC10610  #L#E4  ELBOW 1 X %
32 YC11597 L ELBOW 2 X X
33 YC13005 O-RING 2 X X 26X2.4 GB1235
34 12645008  #vE WASHER 6 % X (GB93
35 19608420 Ui CAP SCREW 4 % X M8X30 GB5783-8.8 Zn.D
36 223954 B WASHER 3 X X%
37 Z30294 H}R WASHER 2 ¥ X

70—20



SIDE PANEL RIGHT HAND
A

80—1



FEH % HE MODEL % H

New

3 3

0 0

8 8
KEY PART NO. % #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 AYC11537 ) BE SIDE WALL 1 X %
2 19602340 Wk CAP SCREW 3 X X M10X40 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn
3 24600010 HE WASHER 11 % % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
4 12645010 HESME LOCK WASHER 11 X X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
5 14600102 pEhE NUT 11 X X M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
6 19608530 Wk CAP SCREW 8 X X M10X30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn
7 YC11240 E¥F® PLATE 1 X X%
8 AYC10388 FHRE4S  HOLDER 1 X X%
9 YC14614 ® PLATE 1 X X%
10 19608835 B CAP SCREW 2 X X M16X35 GB5783-86 8.8Zn
11 24600016 g WASHER 2 % X 16 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
12 12645016 BEHME LOCK WASHER 2 X X 16 GB93-87 Zn.D
13 YC10751 ] PIN 1 X X%
14 732401 PR PIN 1 X X
15 19602330 7 PIN 1 X X%
16 YC14531 FMET  COVER 1 X %
17 YC10694 1= GUIDE 1 X X%
18 YcC11221 ABER HOLDER 1 X X%
19 YC11237 ® PLATE 1 X X%
20 D41264 ® PLATE 1 X X%

80—2



SIDE PANEL LEFT HAND

2o BE

80—3



FEHE %5 ¥E MODEL # H
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. %4 KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 AYC11538  Z=fmiB SIDE WALL 1 X X
2 19602340 g CAP SCREW 4 X > M10X40 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn
3 24600010  FME WASHER 6 ¥ > 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
4 12645010  PEBE LOCK WASHER 10 X X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
5 14600102 ¥E# NUT 10 X X M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
6 YC11219 EBEER HOLDER 1 X %
7 19608530  EgA CAP SCREW 2 X X M10X30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn
8 YC10751 i PIN 1 X X
9 AYC11531  #iRES PLATE 1 X X%
10 YC14620 WMWK PLATE 1 X %
11 YC11759 BAIEDN COVER 1 X %
12 AYC11539 X HOLDER 1 X %
13 19608525 g CAP SCREW 4 X X M10X25 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn
14 YC10694 =37 GUIDE 1 x %
15 19602330 45 PIN 1 X X
16 732401 R PIN 1 X %
17 YC11236 ® PLATE 1 X X
18 YC14599 ® PLATE 1 X X
19 YC11585 ® PLATE 2 X %

80—4



FLOOR PANELSENGINE COMPARTMENT
DA H AR

80—5



FEH 5 HE MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. % #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO.O 0 REMARKS
1 AYC11537 y =¥l UL SIDE WALL 1 X X
2 YC14752 BEKR PLATE 1 X X
3 YC14579 A=Ak PLATE 1 x %
4 YC14580 R PLATE 1 X X
5 YC14751 Je =R PLATE 1 X X
6 AYC11592 EZEE  SUPPORT 1 X X
7 19608316 120 CAP SCREW 2 X X M6X16 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn
8 12645006 HWFPMW  LOCK WASHER 1 X % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 14600062 g} NUT 2 ¥ % M6 GB6172-86 05 Zn.D
10 19608530 Wi CAP SCREW 2 ¥ X M10X30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn
11 24600010 g WASHER 6 ¥ % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
12 1267013 HEHRME  LOCK WASHER 1 % X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
13 14600102 R NUT 2 X X M10 GB6172-86 05 Zn.D
14 24G00008 -l WASHER 6 ¥ X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
15 12645008 BWIEXHE  LOCK WASHER 1 X % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
16 14600082 W NUT 2 % % M8 GB6172-86 05 Zn.D
17 19608425 B CAP SCREW 2 X X M8X25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn
18 AYC11530 W84  COVER 1 X X
19 YC11763 WEIHE  SPRING 2 X X%
20 YC11759 BMIET  COVER 1 X X
21 YC11547 | SHAFT 1 X X

80—6



GUARD-LEFT HAND
ZRER

80—7



FEH %5 ¥ E MODEL #& "

New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. % K DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 YC11728 ZERTIR GUARD 1 X X
2 D24552 HER PLATE 1 x %
3 YC14772 Viik: ANGLE 1 X %
4 YC14768 i BRACE 1 X X
5 YC14769 55l SPIN 1 X X
6 YC14210 P GUARD 1 X %
7 19M7077 19 SCREW 2 X X M6%20 GB5781-2000 4.8Zn.D
8 14M7350 B8R LOCK NUT 2 X X M6 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
9 YC14771 R ANGLE 1 X X%
10 YC14779 AR BRACKET 1 X X%
11 AYC12394 B LATCH 1 X X 34G 00416/AS22143/S22144
YC16917 B LOCK 1 X X
12 AYC11598 ik A GUARD 1 X %
13 YC11725 TR PLATE 1 X X
14 YC11726 PR GUARD 1 X X

80—38



GUARD-RIGHT HAND
A ER

80—9



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL # ba
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC11596 = FLAP 1 X X
2 AYC11597 = FLAP 1 X X
3 AYC11599 #p=E FLAP 1 x %
4 YC14781 B HOLDER 1 X X
5 YC14780 X HOLDER 1 X X
6 Z40640 P SPRING 2 X X
7 YC14786 & HOLDER 1 X X
8 AYC11601 & HOLDER 1 X X
9 725462 P SPRING 1 X X
10 Z34398 # HOOK 1 X %
11 AYC12394 %%y LATCH 2 X % 34G00416/AS22143/522144
YC16917  HiFF LOCK 2 X X
12 AYC11600 3P= FLAP 1 X X
13 541536 ST CLEVIS 1 X X
14 YC14774  STIEAT CLEVIS 1 X X
15 19M7156 g CAP SCREW 2 % % M10x60 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
16 19M7328 i CAP SCREW 1 X X M10x70 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
17 14625102 HBUEE LOCK NUT 3 ¥ % M10 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
18 AYC11415 ZX#E LEFT BRACKET 1 X %
19 AYC11414 AHE RIGHT BRACKET 1 X X
20 YC14764 FAHN ANGLE 1 X X

80—10



REAR GUARD “
JFRE @

80—11



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL #&
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. % DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 YC14761 PE GUARD 1 X X
2 AYC12193 7 DOOR 1 X X
3 AYC11602 PE GUARD 1 x %
4 YC11763 HE SPRING 2 X %
5 AYC11595 bzt BRACE 1 X X
6 AYC11381 R BRACKET 1 X X
7 AYC11859 pz: ! BRACKET 1 X X
8 YC14219 58 SHAFT 1 X X
9 AYC11392 BF LADDER 1 X %
10 AYC11382 bz BRACKET 1 X %
11 AYC11383 bzt BRACKET 1 X %
12 AYC11385 -zt HOLDER 2 X %

80—12



BRACKET
B

80—13



FE 8 5 & MODEL %
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4 DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC11874 A% LEFT HOLDER 1 X X
2 AYC11593 & BRACKET 1 X X
3 AYC11875 AXZE RIGHT HOLDER 1 X X
4 AYC11389 T3 BRACE 2 X X

80— 14



DECAL
Fie

— e ——A—— -\' (_ eREt RN FadeSeddruRdE Y
4 | T ne 117
BHEDNTLARE
A KR T R4
d S
5
y 7,
4 8 @ | NN ER
A E ﬁ1ﬁ4¢ﬁ,‘
& Hos i
2 nmﬁﬂ‘lmfu»ﬁ&n kﬁ‘fﬁ’%@_’i*

-

0

#ITPE | GRTMESNEN
DEBAE , BLEARES
HRZIFNARERASGHE.

HERLE B, HEEASE,
TREFIMITIRE  EARED

ZINSERLFTEZELTES
HBRASGE &ﬁm‘
DER - PO eyt 58 1 & 9

ZRHREAARE,

i
il
LT N

~g ™~g
e, =5 i
(Af.-; A& 2 |4 & & |
ABERTERSEERTE 3 = =
HARBDANE125 BEST TR EE‘EE ﬂégﬁ}\aﬁiﬁ _ﬂ
ﬁﬂ%WZ“ﬂ&ﬁﬂmn, L2 il BEEH, TE4R
BREERE, ERASGE. ) || ROAFBRFCRERNS. DEEERTOEE.
\10 11 ~12
"
| sz LD EEF | = B |
Z T = . ERRANEOBEBRARSE. T s - :
R raiounan0. 28Mp || || BRASESN, mx@zan, u% ;A}ﬁﬁa,kaf“i ROME
o SL-znismng T || || D38, RANERAIZENT || || Hot , TRTAKE TR,
p = o NIRFREHAHIUNA. EAAR as
15-13nsneea0 300 | (lneszmarunnguuxs, || | SMBREXZEE.
N3 14 15
o
iExl (DA r |LDOER
HEg L BHE GH
NERASGE, A BIBSTRAEHY
2 BREHIEH AN, Tt d
16 R 18

80—15



FEHE 5 ¥ E MODEL %

New
3 3
0 o
8 8

KEY PART NO. %% #R DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 D43014 #7id DECAL 1 X X
2 D43021 #Rid DECAL 1 x %
3 D43022 #rid DECAL 1 X %
4 D43025  FRid DECAL 2 X X
5 539188  #Rid DECAL 1 X X
6 D43037  #Fid DECAL 1 X %
7 D43039 #Rid DECAL 1 % %
8 D43040 #Fid DECAL 1 % %
9 D43041  #Fid DECAL 4 x %
10 D43042  #xid DECAL 2 X %
11 D43043  #Fid DECAL 1 % %
12 D43044  #7id DECAL 1 X %
13 D43047  #Rid DECAL 1 % %
14 S32012 #&id DECAL 1 X %
15 S39653  #Fid DECAL 2 X %
16 S45693  #Rid DECAL 1 X X
17 S46841  #7id DECAL 2 X X
18 YC10724 #7id DECAL 1 X %

80— 16



bl

a

E B

L B EEF2EFR

z ZNGRBERRERZE &

ANEZERBNEERD

3 SHEF. BEEZESNED

EzEx

AE B

AREASHE ENBAEENR
RERRAASRARALEDN

REETERRYEN REY
HENATEN G ERENT

BERAE
.

2z
JBs

ABRBRASHE | Rl

~
Bit, SMBTETRE

80—17




FEHE 5 ¥ E MODEL %

New
3 3
0 0
8 8

KEY PART NO. £ # DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO.O O REMARKS
1 YC10189 AffRriE  DECAL 1 X X
2 YC10190 ZEM#Ric  DECAL 1 X %
3 YC10188 3080 #ric DECAL 2 X X
4 YC10193 ZF@Hrid  DECAL 1 X X
5 YC10205 #FHF@Ehid  DECAL 1 X X
6 YC10495 #rid DECAL 1 X X
7 YC10497 #3id DECAL 1 X X
8 YC10498 #7id DECAL 1 X X
9 YC10724 #rid DECAL 1 X %
10 YC10695 #xid DECAL 1 X %
11 741136  #7id DECAL 1 X X
12 741209 #5id DECAL 1 X %
13 741210 #3id DECAL 1 X X
14 741211  #7id DECAL 1 X %

80—18



CAB
=

90—1



FEH %5 ¥ E MODEL £
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC12184 _LEEEH COVER 1 * %
2 YC16014 [RER INSULATOR 1 X X
3 AYC12064 _ETHi# HEADLINER 1 X X
4 AYCI2131 TIESRAE FRAME 1 X %
5 AS20419 RAIEH REAR VIEW MIRROR 2 X X%
6 YC16003  RIZEHE WINDOW 1 ¥ X
7 YC16001  [IFHH WINDOW 1 * %
8 YC14109 ¥ WINDOW 2 X %
9 AYC10509 FkHEHk%& FRAME 2 ¥ %
10 YC16004 AEHILH WINDOW 1 X %
11 YC16003  ARIEHE WINDOW 1 X %
12 YC12397 i GASKET 1 ¥ %
13 YC16000 AHIKHE WINDOW 1 X X%
14 AYC12127 AMEEEE SIDE WALL 1 x XRH AW
AYC12062 ZMEBEES SIDE WALL 1 X % LH ZMN
15 AYC11491 PFE&HFR INSULATOR 1 ¥ %
AYC11490 FEHFIK INSULATOR 1 x %
AYC12181 FEEFR INSULATOR 1 X %
AYC12183 [BREFIR INSULATOR 1 X X%
YC16010  PEEIR INSULATOR 1 X %
16 AYC12063 |J#E& DOOR 1 X X%
17 YC14121 #EH4L GASKET 1 X X
18 AYC10009 “SZh#EAF HOOK BOLT 1 ¥ X
19 AYC10507 |78f (NBS502) LOCK 1 X %
20 AYC10508 7484 HANDRAIL 1 ¥ X LH ZMN
AYC11359 A flZEH2 484 HANDRAIL 1 X XRH AW
21 AS42762  miks®Emk (12v) WEATHERSTRIP 1 X X%
22 AYC10709 #iFES ROD 1 X %
23 AYC10712 FHH HANDLE 1 ¥ %
24 AYC10710 #AFES ROD 1 % %
25 AS46256 250 MR T 5 FAN 1 X %
26 AYC12067 HiRIEAC COVER 1 % %
27 AYC12143 THAHR HEADLINER 1 X X

90—2



SHIFT CONSOLE AND COVERS
UERBRBHYITE

90—3



FEH %5 ¥ E MODELS % H#
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 YC14850 ZEPIR SHIELD 1 x X
2 YC14856 Ry SHIELD 1 X %
3 19652116 kB CAP SCREW 15 ¥ ¥ 6#16 GB5781-2000 4.87n.D
4 AYCL1617 {XFFEHESER HOLDER 1 X %
5 AYC10466 R CONTROLLER 1 X X%
6 YC14855  {(RA INSTRUMENT PANEL 1 X X
7 YC14904  #iR SHIELD 1 X %
8 YC19118 HHWEH  INSULATING 1 3
9 YC19119 HHWHK  INSULATING 1 *
10 YC19121  #HFHHIK  INSULATING 1 *
11 YC19124  #EHMWEHEK  INSULATING 1 %
12 YC19125  HHWHK  INSULATING 1 *
13 AYC13431 KAFEE CUP HOLDER 1 %

90—4



OPERATOR’S SEAT
B

90—5



FEH %5 & MODEL #% ba
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AS47982 e SEAT 1 X %
2 19M7139 EER CAP SCREW 5 X X M8x20 GB5783 8.8 Zn.D
3 12M7008 #EH WASHER 5 % X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 14M7029 RE NUT 4 X X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
5 AYC12123 ZXA%484E  CROSSBAR 1 X X

90—6



OPERATOR’S PLATFORM
kG

90—7



FEH %5 ¥ E MODEL £ ba
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4 KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC11623 RHES PLATFORM 1 X X
3 AYC12137 EHRFHEE  HANDRAIL 1 X X
4 AYC12136 AHFHEE  HANDRAIL 1 ¥ X
5 AYC11636 HBETF#HEAE LADDER 1 x %
6 AYC11637 T LADDER 1 * %
7 19M7139  iEi2 CAP SCREW 2 ¥ X M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
8 24610008 #«H WASHER 2 X X 8 GB96-85 Zn.D
9 14625082 WEHRE NUT 2 X X M8 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
10 19M7169 g2 CAP SCREW 4 X > M10x35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
11 12M7013  #fH WASHER 4 ¥ % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
12 24M7028 WASHER 8 ¥ % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
13 14614100 %EH NUT 4 ¥ X M10 GB41-86 5 Zn.D
14 AYC11358 #FHEEA HANDRALL 1 * %
15 AYC11893 HHEAE HANDRALL 1 x %
16 YC17286  #Rh# SERIALNUMBER 1 X %

90—38



ASSISTANT OPERATOR’S SEAT D
A V.
24 i =

1 @
; ???M
; ﬁ}ﬁ/ |
g; =

=




FEH %5 ¥ E MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4 i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC11919 #z#s LEANINGON 1 x X
2 AYC11890 Rk SEAT 1 %X %
3 AYC11889 MBiH#EA SIDE WALL 1 X %
4 45610849 #5%h PIN 2 X % 8X65GB882
5 24M7055  ZuE WASHER AR X X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
6 11601714 FFOI44 COTTER PIN 2 X X 3x14 GB91-86 Zn.D
7 19M7139 g2 CAP SCREW 4 X % M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
8 12M7008 [ WASHER 4 % X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 14M7029 MRFH NUT 4 X % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
10 YC19123  #FHEvk INSULATING BARRIER 1 *

90—10



STEERING SHAFT AND COLUNM

FeFAUAA: K7 H A

90—11



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL % ba
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. %4 KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. O O REMARKS
1 AS39812 A ($380) STEERINGWHEEL 1 X X
2 14603169 EH NUT 1 X X M16X1.5 GB6173-86
3 AS26199 HATFR NUT 1 x %
4 YC14488 jEiHPE GUARD 1 X %
5 AYC11625 HEk: DRAGLINK 1 X X
6 YC14489 mEHEPE GUARD 1 X %
7 AYC11626 REHYE BOOT 1 X X
8 711279 R PEDAL 1 X X
9 A718424 FHM BRACKET 1 X %
10 24600014 WASHER 1 ¥ % 14 GB97.1-85 Zn
11 11602026 44 COTTER PIN 1 X X 4X26 GB91-86 Zn
12 24M7055  HE WASHER 2 % X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn
13 11601716 4% COTTER PIN 2 X X 3X16 GB91-86 Zn
14 YC14868 4 BALL 1 X X%
15 21M1236  $B4T SCREW 7 X > M6X10 GB67-85 Zn
16 AZ31228 4% PIN 1 %X %
17 19M4929 g SCREW 2 X X M6X12 GB70-85 Zn
18 YC14870 #iiR LOCK PLATE 1 X %
19 YC14871  BREEIR BRACKET 1 x %
20 YC14869  BXE:R BRACKET 1 X X
21 14M7350 R} NUT 2 X X 6 GB889-86 Zn
22 24M7054 WASHER 4 ¥ X 6 GB97.1-85 Zn
23 14614121 WgEH NUT 1 X X 12 7 GB41-86
24 19M7166 g2 SCREW 4 X X M10X20 GB5783-86
25 12M7013  #H WASHER 4 ¥ X 10 GB93-87 Zn
26 14M7140 RHE NUT 4 ¥ X 10 GB6170-86 Zn
27 19M7139  ig#: SCREW 4 X X M8X20 GB5783-86
28 12M7008  #H WASHER 4 % X 8 GB93-87 Zn
29 14M7029 iRFE NUT 4 ¥ X 8 GB6170-86 Zn
30 21M5619  ER4T SCREW 3 X X M6X16 GB67-85 Zn
31 12M5737 #H WASHER 3 % X 6 GB93-87 Zn

90—12



LEFT HAND SHIFT LEVERS
ZRBRMT

90—13



FsHE %5 ¥ E MODEL # H#
New

3 3

0 o

8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 AYC10422 RAHEABRBIF LEVER 1 x X
2 AYC11408 EIRE&BHHMF LEVER 1 Y
3 14M7291 BEHE NUT 8 ¥ % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
4 12M7008  FHL LOCK WASHER 8 X % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
5 721613 ¥ RETURN SPRING 2 X X
6 11601726 FFOI44 COTTER PIN 2 ¥ % 3x26 GB91-86 Zn.D
7 24M7054 EHE WASHER 2 X X 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
8 721834  #i4y LATCH 2 X %
9 AYC10419 Hi#IES ECCENTRIC 1 X %
10 YC11420 [H%& SPACER 1 X %
11 19M7284 iR CAP SCREW 4 ¥ X M8x18 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
12 736022 #HYFFBRRTE BRACKET 2 X %
13 YC11369 @& SUPPORT 1 X X
14 12M7008 B LOCK WASHER 8 X % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
15 YC11405 % SHAFT 1 X %
16 YC11370 MBS QUADRANT 2 X X
17 YC11376 %hj@s BEACKET 2 X X
18 727188  #H WASHER 2 x %
19 24620020 #H WASHER 2 ¥ % 20 GB848-85 Zn.D
20 11602040 FFO14% COTTER PIN 2 ¥ % 4x40 GB91-86 Zn.D
21 AYC10426 STREMRA BEARING 1 X X
22 YC14276 fRAEREHY SHAFT 1 X %
23 49600530 %& SHAFT KEY 2 ¥ % 8x30 GB1096-79
24 YC16618 JEAF HOOK BOLT 2 X %
25 12M7013 #H WASHER 2 ¥ % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
26 E12817  #H WASHER 2 x %
27 14M7140 B& NUT 2 ¥ X M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
28 YC16620 FHREEFL GRIP 1 X %
29 &4 KNOB 1 x %
30 721823  igH NUT 3 ¥ % M6 GB41-86 5 Zn.D

90—14



CLUTCH ANDBRAKE LEVER

BARSNERIMT

90—15



Fs# 5 HE MODEL £ H

New

3 3

00

8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% i DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIALNO. O O REMARKS
1 YC14854 %4 SHAFT 1 X X
2 YC11773  BEIRPIE SPRING 1 X X%
3 YC11819 HBHANE BUSHING 2 X %
4 AYC11886 MEABEMES CLUTCHSHAFT 1 %X %
5 L19162 i WASHER 4 X X
6 AYC11887 REERIES  BRAKE SHAFT 1 X %
7 YC11373 X SUPPORT 1 %X %
8 11601626 4% COTTER 4 X % 2.5x26 GB91-86 Zn.D
9 YC11774  45%h PIN 4 X %
10 YC11770 ##EX YOKE 4 * %
11 AYC11404 PFFEA ROD 2 X %
12 YC14268  JsEBHEH MAT 2 X %
13 AYC11888 FHIEEIRIEA FOOT PEDALS 2 x %
14 YC14269 Bt E BOOT 2 X %
15 19M7288 g2 CAP SCREW 6 X > M8x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
16 24M7055  H«E WASHER 4 % %8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
17 14M7307 EH NUT 4 X X M8 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
18 12M7008  #«H WASHER 2 % %8 GB93-87 Zn.D
19 24M7207 #H WASHER 2 % % 8 GB96-85 Zn.D
20 14M7029 iEF} NUT 2 X X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

90—16



CLUTCH ANDBRAKE LEVER
HE S SNERIMT

90—17



FEs#H % HE MODEL % H

New

3 3

0 o

8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 YC11407  $iF ROD 1 X X
2 YC15950  HriF ROD 1 X X
3 YC11774 45 PIN 2 x %
4 YC11770 E#EX YOKE 2 X X
5 11601626 44 COTTER 2 X X 2.5x26 GB91-86 Zn.D
6 AYC10425 HiHifEH ECCENTRIC 1 X X
7 YC11902 | SPRING 1 X %
8 YC11901  3a%& SPRING 1 X X
9 YC11409  HrfF ROD 1 X %
10 YC11371 B SUPPORT 2 X %
11 AYC11609 E#IES SHAFT 1 X %
12 YC11819 B4ANE BUSHING 2 X X
13 AYC10423 Hi#§/EA ECCENTRIC 1 X X
14 12M7014 #HE WASHER 2 ¥ > 12 GB93-87 Zn D
15 YC11783  4MH WASHER 2 X X
16 14M7031 gH NUT 2 % % M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
17 YC14833 % SHAFT 1 X X
18 49600530 4& SHAFT KEY 2 ¥ % 8x30 GB1096-79

90—18



HAND BRAKE LEVER

FAERHPHT

90—19



FEH %5 & MODELS #& H
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC11632 FFEIF LEVER 1 X %
2 19651130 kg CAP SCREW 1 X > M6%30 GB5780-2000 4.8Zn.D
3 12M5737 #E WASHER 1 % X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 14M7027 WRE} NUT 1 X X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
5 AYC11633 RE4#EA LEVER 1 X X 2.5x26 GB91-86 Zn.D
6 19M7163 B CAP SCREW 4 ¥ % M8x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
7 12M7008  #F WASHER 8 X X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
8 24M7055  #E WASHER 8 X % 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
9 14M7029 B} NUT 4 ¥ 3 M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
10 YC11376  %hpE SUPPORT 1 X %
11 YC11774  45%h PIN 1 X X
12 YC11770  #E#EHEX YOKE 1 X %
13 AYC11892 %[ &% BRACKET 1 X X
14 AYC12090 ##R/EHA SHIELD %
AYC13434 #RZERS  SHIELD 1 *
15 AYC11634 H#FEA ROD 1 X %
16 19M7162 g CAP SCREW 4 X > M8x16 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
17 14602109 g} NUT 2 ¥ % M10 GB6172-86 05 Zn.D
18 YC15567  #4ix SHIELD 1 X %
19 YC19120  #HMHK  INSULATING BARRIER 1 *
20 AYC13430 FHE FRAME 1 %
21 37632816 HUUEET SCREW 4 % ST4.8x16 GB845-85 C-H

90—20



GEAR SHIFTING PARTS
REBRY

90—21



FE#HKE B HE MODEL £ ba
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC12290 K#B4FH# GRIP 1 * %
2 14601124 4EH NUT 1 X > M12x1.25 GB6171-86 10 Zn.D
3 744372 HALHT LEVER 1 X %
4 744373 HE SPRING 1 x %
5 YC15570 #4748 BRACKET 1 X X%
6 YC14860 [HfRE SPACER 1 ¥ %
7 49600312 4& SHAFT KEY 2 X % 5x12 GB1096-79
8 AYC11620 FHR4®E#  SHIFTER ROD 1 X %
9 34600846 44 PIN 1 % X 8x50 GB879-86
10 YC12031 #H#EE DRIVER 1 * %
11 AYC11622 HEHRS&EMEA SHIFTER ROD 1 % %
12 19651140 g CAP SCREW 1 3 3 N6%40 GB5780-2000 4.8Zn.D
13 12M5737 WASHER 2 % % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
14 14M7350 g NUT 2 X X M6 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
15 19M7139 &R CAP SCREW 1 % X M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
16 AYC11618 #P4REES TURNARM 1 X %
17 12M7008  HPE WASHER 1 X X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
18 24M7051 WASHER 1 % % 20 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
19 AYC11619 ##4KRMEAE TURNARM 1 X X%
20 YC11770 #%#X YOKE 6 % % F36202
21 YC11774  45%h PIN 6 X %
22 03620220 EER: CAP SCREW 4 % > M6x20 GB14-88 4.6 Zn.D
23 YC16822 B PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 4 X X
24 YC12864 HiARE BEARING 1 * %
25 12M5737 #E WASHER 4 % X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
26 14M7027 ERHE NUT 4 X X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
27 AYC11616 H:AMAHAF ROD 1 X %
28 AYC11615 HHAHFF ROD 1 X %
29 YC16030  AH4fr3z3e BRACKET 1 X %
30 YC12863 HiAE BEARING 1 X %
31 YC10160 ¥h%E BEARING 2 X %
32 AYC12091 #HAFEE  ROD 2 X %
33 11601626 4% COTTER PIN 8 ¥ % 2.5x26 GB91-86 Zn.D
34 YC11413  94TH PIN 2 X %
35 YC14847 % SHAFT 1 X %
36 AYC11614 #EJES  TURN ARM 2 X X%
37 11601730 4% COTTER PIN 1 % % 3x30 GB91-86 Zn.D

90—22



FEEDER CONVEYOR HOUSING

e AL

100—1



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC12108 I #FEHE CONVEYOR 1 X X
2 YC12352 WEHE WINGNUT 4 X X M8 GB62-88.Zn.D
3 720713 k= COVER 1 x %
4 720367 FF CLAMP 4 X X
5 YC11744 % SHAFT 2 X X
6 AYC10190 ¥ HAF ADJIUST BOLT 2 X %
T 24M7047 WASHER 2 X X 12 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
8 14M7031  EH} NUT 4 X X M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 14M7504  HEF} NUT 4 X % Ml14 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
10 24M7085  #[H WASHER 4 ¥ X 14 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
11 03M7054  ig#: SCREW 4 X % M8x20 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
12 14M7140 BEF NUT 4 ¥ % M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
13 12M7013 Bk LOCK WASHER 4 X % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
14 19M7167 i CAP SCREW 4 ¥ X M10x25GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
15 21640635 ME4T SCREW 12 X X M10x35 GB68-85 4.8Zn.D
17 14625102 gH NUT 12 % X M10 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
18 21M7134  ME4T SCREW 4 X X M10x25 GB68-85 4.8Zn.D
19 12M7013 3 LOCK WASHER 4 ¥ % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
20 14M7140 EEHE NUT 4 X % M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
21 YC10693 R GASKET 1 X X
22 19M7162 @R SCREW 5 X X M8x16 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
23 14M7027  iEHE NUT 5 X % M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
25 YC11743 ¥ SPRING 2 x %
26 AYC10197 ¥ HAF ADIUST BOLT 2 X X

100—2



FEEDER CONVEYOR
b

100—3



Fe = BE MODEL % "
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. % R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 14M7027 1B& NUT AR X % N10GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
2 24M7028 WASHER AR % > 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
3 12M7013 P LOCK WASHER AR X > 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 21640635 HBET SCREW 12 % % M10x35 GB68-85 4.8Zn.D
5 AYC10181 44 CHAIN 2 X X 38%67
6 YC10699 A SLAT 16 X %
7 AYC10194 I#R4E& BRACKET 1 *® X
8 YC10776 i PULLEY 1 X %
9 49601656 4 SHAFTKEY 1 X X B10x70 GB1096-79 CH:#F)
10 50601053 4 SHAFTKEY 2 % X% 10x60 GB1565-79 (&E#:F)
11 YC10747  :3h#k SHAFTKEY 1 X %
12 AYC10196  4EE DEFLECTOR 2 X X L.HZM R.HAMW
13 YC11742 &% CHAIN SPROCKET 2 X %
14 YC10720  $4EER DEFLECTOR 1 X %
15 40M7046 4P WASHER 2 % % 35 GB894.1-86 Zn.D
16 YC11741  HhA&pE FLANGETTE 2 X X
17 F10003 s SEAL 4 X %
18 T35 HE SPACER 2 % % 130 GB306-64
19 00611207  #h& SPHERICAL BEARING 2 X X (B282-87
20 YC11740  Hh&%E PLANGETTE 2 X %
21 AYC10208 Ryt PULLEY 1 X % $=300
22 YC11743 SPRING 2 X %
23 AYC10188 iEfF4¥I4& EDLER 2 X %
24 AD14-21  iI#F5ik CONVEYOR 1 X X%
25 AYC10189  V%3hih DRUM 1 X %
26 YC10734 4 SHAFT 1 X %
27 19M7167 g CAP SCREW 12 X X M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
28 006390507 & SPHERICAL BEARING 2 X X (B3882-87
29 737382 b FLANGETTE 2 X %
30 19M7168 B CAP SCREW 2 % 3 M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
31 19608418  iZ#e CAP SCREW AR % % M8x18 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
32 14M7307 @ iBHF NUT 64 X > N8 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
33 006111208 & SPHERICAL BEARING 2 X X
34 24M7047  BE WASHER 4 % % 12 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
35 14M7031  iEHF NUT 4 % > N12 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
36 AYC10195  #4EIfR DEFLECTOR 1 X %
37 24M7034  HE WASHER 8 % % 6 GB96-85 Zn.D
38 12M5337 B LOCK WASHER 8 % % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
39 19M6614 Ui CAP SCREW 8 % % M6x12 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
40 58621010  JHifF LUBRICATION FITTING 2 ¥ > M10x1.00 GB1152-79
41 49601650 4 SHAFTKEY 1 % > B10x50 GB1096-79
42 14M7029 @ iBEF NUT 4 ¥ > N8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
43 22636425  BAT CAP SCREW 4 X X M8X25 GB84-88 33H Zn.D

100—4



FEEDER CONVEYOR GUARDS
mAHPE

100—5



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 AYC10185 #H'=&E GUARD 1 X X
2 YC10713 X1 HOLDER 1 x X
3 AYC10187 X8 HOLDER 1 x %
4 14M7029 IRR} NUT 4 X X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
5 12M7008 B LOCK WASHER 4 X X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
6 24M7055  EfE WASHER 8 X X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
7 19M7163 g CAP SCREW 4 X X M8x25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
8 14M7027  EH} NUT 4 X X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 12M5737 B LOCK WASHER 4 X 3 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 24M7054  #fH WASHER 8 ¥ X 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
11 19608320 igf: CAP SCREW 4 X X M6x20 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D

100—6



RASP BAR CYLINDER FOR WHEAT
SRR

W44

110—1



Fs# 5 ¥E MODEL #& ba
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. % K DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 AYC10228 ZUFEREEAC RASP BAR CYLINDER 1 X X
2 AYC10229 AMfe#IEE raspBARCENTERHUB 1 X X R.HAM
3 YC16180 itk RASP BAR CENTER 1 X X
4 AYC10231 ZAEM{E#EA raspBARCENTERHUB 1 X X L.HZEM
5 YC10847 HLUT RASP BAR 3 X X R.HAHE
6 YC10848 LA RASP BAR 3 % X L.HAJE
7 49G02756 4 SHAFT KEY 2 X X (C12x70 GB1096-79
8 YC10853 B SHAFT 1 X X
9 19608640 CAP SCREW 18 X X M12x40 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
10 24600012 WASHER 18 X X 12 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
11 14600122 NUT 38 X X M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
12 19G02452 CAP SCREW 2 X X M12x80 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
13 12645012 LOCK WASHER 18 X X 12 GB93-87 Zn.D

110—2



CYLINDER DRIVE

RfAtkzh

110—3



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
2 14600122 EH} NUT AR X X M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
3 12645012 gk LOCK WASHER AR X X 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 19608635 E BOLT AR ¥ % M12x35 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
5 D24101 R R CASE 2 X X
6 006390208 #& BALL BEARING 2 X % GB3882-87
7 00GP508  #EI LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 X X (B3882-87
8 D37140 L7 HUB 1 X % H5D3T117EH
9 AYC10445 Jri#t4R4A PULLEY 1 X %X 0275(pEH)
AYC10447 MRS PULLEY 1 X % o305(ENAH)
AYC10458 JZH&4EA PULLEY 1 X %X 0330(0KREH)
10 YC11542 #H/{FEH HUB 1 X X
12 12645008 #PE LOCK WASHER 6 ¥ X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
13 19608430 g BOLT 6 ¥ % M8x30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
14 YC12332  fzi#y BELT 1 X X
15 19608848 igfP CAP SCREW 3 ¥ % M16x60 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
16 49600750 4 KEY 1 X % 12x50 GB1096-79
17 D37130 BH&BRA PULLEY 1 X X $265
18 D37131 R PULLEY 1 X X 0265
19 D37132 HERE WASHER 1 X %

110—4



CONCAVE FOR WHEAT
LI}

24

110—5



75 F 5 HE MODEL % "
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. % Ji DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 YC14834 T iE EYEBOLT 2 5% 3¢
2 14602169  4EFE NUT 2 % 3 M16 GB6172-86 05 Zn.D
3 14625162 WER NUT 2 % > M16 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
4 YC10866 PIAF BRACE 2 X %
5 19608745 g2 CAP SCREW 2 % 3 M14x40 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
6 12645014 HEHE LOCK WASHER 2 % > 14 GB93-87 Zn.D
7 YC10880 EIk=g SPACER 2 X %
8 YC10855 HIER COVER 1 % %
9 14600082 B} NUT 6 % > M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
10 12645008  FAEIE LOCK WASHER 6 X % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
11 24600008  #HHE WASHER 6 % % 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
12 19608420 EHR NUT 6 % % M8x20 GB5783-86 8 Zn.D
13 AYC10239  /EMIEIEER CONCAVE FOR WHEAT 1 X %
14 D22408 RBARPYR SHEET 2 % %
15 YC14612 ZE R COVER 1 % ¢
16 14600142 g NUT 2 % > M14GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
17 YC10876 MBS 4 WIRE 46 X %
18 AYC10236 PEMIKRIES CONCAVE FOR WHEAT 1 ¥ > FOR WHEAT
AYC10244  KAEEMIREAF CONCAVE FOR RICE 1 % 3 FOR RICE
19 AYC11611  [MIRIETEHES SHAFT 1 % %
20 11602036 FO4H COTTER PIN 2 % 3 4x36 GB91-86 Zn.D
21 YC10879 A4h PIN 2 X %
22 AYCl1612  EEHR LEVER 1 X %
23 49601532 4 SHAFT KEY 1 % % GB 1096 B8x32
24 YC14840 R E ER RETAINER 1 % %
25 14600082  HEH} NUT 1 % X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
26 22636425  BEAT CAP SCREW 1 X 3% M8x25 GB84-88 33HZn.D
27 AYC10242 TR STRAP 1 X %
28 14600122 HER} NUT 2 % 3 M12GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
29 12645012  FRENEAE LOCK WASHER 2 ¥ % 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
30 24610012 WASHER 2 % 3 12 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
31 D22410 ik WASHER 6 *® X
32 YC10878 =g SPACER 2 ¥ %
33 19608640  BEf® CAP SCREW 2 ¥ > M12x40 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
34 YC16620 FHREBL GRIP 1 X %
35 721823 4 KNOB 1 X %
36 14614060 HER} NUT 3 % 3 M6 CB41-86 5 Zn.D
37 YC14841 IR BRACKET 1 X %
38 24600006 WASHER 3 ¥ % 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
39 19652120 B NUT 1 3 3 M6X20 GB5781-2000 4.8Zn.D
40 11601726  FFO4HH COTTER PIN 1 % 3 3x26 GB91-86 Zn.D
41 721613 [B] fir B4 RETURN SPRING 1 X %
42 YC14842 B4 LATCH 1 X %
43 YC14839 EMF HOOK BOLT 1 X %

110—6



SPIKE TOOTH CYLINDER FOR RICE

TR

110—7



FE4H 5 ¥E MODEL %
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC10232 4TikHFF¥EC  CYL ASSY 3 X X
2 AYC10233 4Tik#TFEEE  CYL ASSY 3 X X
3 AYC10234 EREIEA RASP BAR CENTER 2 X X
4 D37140 L HUB 2 X X
5 YC10854  fmagfhME HOLDER 2 X X%
6 YC10853 i SHAFT 1 PY I Y.
7 49602756 4& SHAFT KEY 2 x X
8 19602349 g SCREW 2 X X M10x65 GB5702
9 12645010 P LOCK WASHER 2 % 3 10 GB93
10 14600102 &R NUT 2 ¥ % M10 GB6170
11 19608430 igf: SCREW 12 % X M8x30 GB5783
12 12645008 P LOCK WASHER 12 X % 8 GB93
13 YC13068 4]k SPIKE —TOOTH 78 X X%
14 D21525 s TOOTH HOLDER 6 X X
15 12645012 3a#k LOCK WASHER 78 X 3 12 GB93
16 14600122 g} NUT 78 X % M12 GB6170
17 24600012 B WASHER AR X X 12 GB97
18 AYC10241 PBh4ifE SNAP RING 2 X %
19 D24101 B e QUILL 2 X %
20 AYC10235 4JUGBMEEE CYL ASSY 1 X %
21 AYC13257 IB&EA CYLINDER 1 X X%

110—8



SEPARATING CYLINDER

7 R

110—9



FE#H 5 & MODEL £ ba
New
3 3
0 0
8 8

KEY PART NO. % X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. O OREMARKS

1 AYC10249 ik E®E SPIKE CYLINDER 1 X X%

2 AYC10251 k#F#4& (—) SPIKE HOLDER (1) 1 X %

3 AYC10252 k#F44& (=) SPIKE HOLDER (2) 1 X %

4 AYC10253 #i#F/24 (=) SPIKE HOLDER ( 3) 1 X %

5 AYC10254 #F#&#& (JU)  SPIKE HOLDER (4) 1 X X

6 AYC10255 ihkr#4 (F) SPIKE HOLDER (5) 1 X X%

7 AYC10256 #4524 (X) SPIKE HOLDER ( 6 ) 1 xX %

8 49600740 4 12x40 SHAFT KEY 1 X % GB1096-79

9 YC11434 FWHR PULLEY 1 X X%

10 YC11437 1% PULLEY 1 X X%

11 AYC10444 JZifJ84  HALF SHAVE 1 X %D ©385
AYC10446 /S &  HALF SHAVE 1 X X D% o3s5(FEHHAEA)
AYC10458 JE##ifEA  HALF SHAVE 1 % XD& 0330 CKBEBEHA)

12 12645008 #MH 8 LOCK WASHER AR X > GB93-87 Zn.D

13 19608425 FA® M8x25  CAP SCREW 12 % X (B5783-86 8.8 Zn.D

14 14600102 4EH: M10 NUT 9 % % GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

15 12645010 @ 10 LOCK WASHER 5 X > GB93-87 Zn.D

16 19608549 e M10x65 CAP SCREW 1 % X GB5783-86 Zn.D

17 22636525 &4 M10x25 SCREW 2 % X GB84-88 33H Zn.D

18 YC10890 |H)%¥ SPACER 2 ¥ X HLEERMN

19 YC11445  SE_JRFHEH CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X %

20 YC10895 i SHAFT 1 X X%

21 49600770 & 12x140 SHAFT KEY 1 % X GB1096-79

22 YC11449 % HUB 1 X X%

23 22636525 EEAT M10x25 SCREW 2 % X GB84-88 33H Zn.D

24 YC11558 [A]¥ SPACER 1 X X%

25 YC11568  [A]®& SPACER 1 X X%

26 YC10887 IE#t RASP BAR CENTER 2 X X%

27 AYC10247 IERAE RASP BAR CENTER 2 X %

28 D37140 B8 HUB 4 X X%

29 49600740 4 12x40 SHAFT KEY 2 % X GB1096-79

30 19602349 EEFE M10x65 SCREW 4 % X (B5782-86 8.8 Zn.D

31 19608420 4EF: M8x20  SCREW 72 % X (B5783-86 8.8 Zn.D

32 14600082 MEHRE M8 NUT AR % % GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

110—10



COVER
mHR

110—11



FEH 5 ¥ & MODEL #% ba
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC10268 ¥Wf&#t COVER SHEET 1 x X
2 AYC10265 fjEEfR  SIDE WALL 1 X X
3 YC10941  HEPHR SHEET 1 X %
4 YC10932 HEFIR SHEET 1 X X
5 19608420 U2 CAP SCREW 14 X X M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
6 12645008 HE LOCK WASHER 17 % X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
7 14600082 igHE NUT 17 X X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
8 D24101 BB FLANGTEE 2 X X%
9 006390208 EKMEZHHA BALL BEARING 2 X % (B3882-87
10 00GP508 B3}  LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 X X (B3882-87
11 19608630 EE#: CAP SCREW 8 X % M12x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
12 12645012 LOCK WASHER 8 ¥ % 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
13 14600122 4R} NUT 8 X X M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
14 03624320 iR SCREW 3 ¥ X M8x20 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
16 14G00062 WEH} NUT 5 X X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
17 19608320 MR CAP SCREW 5 ¥ % M6x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
18 12645006 H# LOCK WASHER 5 X X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
20 YC10939 HEEJEIRK SHEET 1 X X
21 YC10942 #Hik SHEET 1 X %
22 YC10944  HEHMK SHEET 1 X X
23 19608416 igR: SCREW 3 X X M8x16 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
24 12645008 LOCK WASHER 3 ¥ % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
25 24600008 WASHER 3 ¥ % 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
26 14600082 LEHRE NUT 3 X X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

110—12



CYLINDER HOUSING AND CONCAVE
RE TS MR

110—13



FE4H 5 HE MODEL % ba
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC11406 BB HOUSING 1 X X%
2 AYC10272 SE—BEX4EMIK CONCAVE 2 X X%
3 AYC10273 B EMIR CONCAVE 3 x %
4 AYC10270 =B EMMR CONCAVE 4 X X%
5 19608420 uEfe CAP SCREW 5 X X M8X20 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
6 24600008 P& WASHER 6 % X 8 GB97-85 Zn.D
7 12645008 P LOCK WASHER 7 X X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
8 14600082 Mg} NUT 8 X X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 19608416 uE# CAP SCREW 9 X X M8X16 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
10 YC10974 [HI¥F SPACER 10 X %

110—14



TAILINGS ANDCLEAN GRAIN AUGER
O W)

110—15



FEHKE B &= MODEL % H
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC10267 4B THIE  AUGER 1 X X%
2 AYC10269 S/ EBE  AUGER 1 X X
3 YC17265 b B FLANGETTE 4 X %
4 006390207 IRTERHA BALL BEARING 2 % 3 GB3882-87
5 00GP507 BB LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 % % (B3882-87
6 03624425 g CAPSCREW 6 X % M10x25 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
7 12645010 LOCK WASHER 6 % %10 GB93-87 Zn.D
8 14600102 @& NUT 8 X X M10 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
9 P47232 Ak FLANGETTE 4 X %
10 006390205  BRTE&HA BALL BEARING 2 X X GB3882-87
11 00GP505 BB LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 % X (B3882-87
12 03624320 g SCREW 3 % X M8x20 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
13 12645008 ik LOCK WASHER 16 X % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
14 14600082  iER} NUT 12 X X M8 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
15 AYC10265  SEPUBMEER SIDE WALL 1 X X
16 AYC10266 FE=HMBER SIDE WALL 1 * %
17 AYC10264 = COVER 1 X %
18 03624330  igie SCREW 3 % % M8x30 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
19 19608416  igie CAPSCREW 2 % X M8x16 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
20 YC10923 PR PLATE 1 X X
22 22636425 W4T SCREW 2 X X M8X25 GB84-88 33H Zn.D
23 YC11447 s CHAIN SPROCKET 1 ¥ %
24 22636525  MEAT SCREW 2 % X M10x25 GB84-88 33H Zn.D
25 49600635 4@ SHAFT KEY 1 X % 10x35 GB1096-79
26 YC11559 Gk SPACER 1 X %
27 YC11446 i CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X %7=19
28 49600640 4@ SHAFT KEY 1 % X 10x40 GB1096-=79
29 AYC10449  prifrip PULLEY 1 X % $=346
30 D37411 2 SNAPRING 1 X %
31 12645012 Rk LOCK WASHER 1 % %12 GB93-87 Zn.D
32 19608640  EEAR CAPSCREW 1 % X M12x40 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
33 19608420  iER CAPSCREW 6 % X M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
34 YC11429 3 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X X 7=19
35 YC11461 45 SNAPRING 1 % %
36 19608530  EEf: CAPSCREW 1 % % M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
37 12645010 LOCK WASHER 1 % %10 GB93-87 Zn.D
38 49600535 4@ SHAFT KEY 1 % X 8x35 GB1096-79
39 D37413 g WASHER 1 X %
40 L19162 g WASHER 2 X %

110—16



CYLINDER COVER

:IE- %

110—17



FE4H 5 HE MODEL % ba
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 AYC10260 ¥R ATZEMR COVER PLATE 1 x %
2 YC10898 EHEHIK GASKET 1 X X
3 YC10918 JE#R REINFORCEMENT 1 x %
4 19608320 Eg#E CAP SCREW 5 X X M6X20 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
5 12645006 LOCK WASHER 10 X X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
6 14600062 EF} NUT 10 ¥ % M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
7 19608420 iEA: CAP SCREW 10 X X M8X20 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
8 24600008  H[E WASHER 6 X X 8 GB97-85 Zn.D
9 12645008 P LOCK WASHER 10 % X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 14600082 &R} NUT 10 X X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
11 AYC10258 id¥E#R PLATE 1 X %
12 YC14589  #HHMR GASKET 1 X %
13 YC10916 [E% REINFORCEMENT 1 X X
14 19608316 E&# CAP SCREW 5 ¥ X M6X16 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
15 YC14591 #7iR PLATE 1 X X

110—18



REAR COVER
Ja BAR

110—19



FEH# 5 ¥ E MODEL % ba
New

3 3

0 0

8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 AYC10262 JEIRIEA  PLATE 1 X %
2 YC10930 Srzd BRACKET 1 x %
3 AYC10263 B AR GASKET 1 ¥ X%
4 YC11005 TFHEZE REINFORCEMENT 1 X %
5 19608416 iEf: CAP SCREW AR X X% M8X16 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
6 12645008 LOCK WASHER AR % % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
7 14G00082 4EH} NUT AR X % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
8 YC10924 ZE#4IR  PLATE 1 X %
9 YC10934 % REINFORCEMENT 1 ¥ X
10 YC10927 AR  PLATE 1 X X
11 24600008 #pH WASHER AR X X 8 GB97-85 Zn.D
12 19608525 iEf: CAP SCREW 3 ¥ % M10X25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
13 24600010 #fH WASHER 3 ¥ % 10 GB97.1-86 Zn.D
14 12645010 LOCK WASHER 3 X X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
15 14600102 igEH NUT 3 X X% M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
16 YC10926 _LHE% REINFORCEMENT 1 X %
17 AYC10328 #HIIERBE A PLATE 1 X X
18 AYC10329 #ifiRIES PLATE 1 X %

110—20



PRIMARY DRIVE

&)

pd
20 22 161514 13 12 11
9 10
3 g9 “ VW@

]
t
&: 1516 22

110—21




FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 19608640 g CAP SCREW 1 X X M12X40 GB5783-86 Zn.D
2 12645012 @ WASHER AR X > 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
3 D37411 WASHER 1 x %
4 YC11460 #H WASHER 3 X X 41X55X1
YC12136 M WASHER 3 X X 42X57X3
5 YC10551  Jrifdd SHEAVE 1 X X%
6 YC17290  BRAH#HF BELT 1 X % 3HB2140
7 YC11435  JH# SHEAVE 1 X X o162(H1E)
8 YC11438  frirdy SHEAVE 1 X X%
9 12645008 #[E WASHER 14 ¥ X 8 GB93-87Zn.D
10 19608425 igf: CAP SCREW 14 X % M8X25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
11 YC11557 (A% PLATE 1 X %
12 00GP508 fR-DE ECCENTRIC LOCKING 2 X > (B3882-87
13 006390208 Hh& BALL BEARING 2 X X (B3882-87
14 19G08630 g CAP SCREW AR X X M12X30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
15 12645012 WASHER 8 X % 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
16 14600122 i} NUT 8 X X M12 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
17 YC14740 7R HOLDER 1 X X
18 YC14742 SHAFT 1 X %
19 YC14741 SR HOLDER 1 X X
20 49600750 4& SHAFT KEY 2 ¥ X 12X50 1096
21 58M5573 Wi CUP 1 % 3 M6X1 GB1152
22 YC10899  HiA&EE  QUILT 2 X X%
23 19608548 ER CAP SCREW 1 X > M10X60 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
24 12645010 #H WASHER 1 ¥ X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
25 14600102 LEHE NUT 1 X X M10 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
26 D37140 B HUB 1 x %
27 S10740 R SHEAVE 1 X X%

110—22



DRIVE CLUTCH
EEFEGE

110—23



FEH 5 ¥E MODEL #& H
New

3 3

0 o0

8 8
KEY PART NO. £ % DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 YC11771 EHBEX YOKE 2 X %
2 11601930 FFO4Y COTTERPIN 1 X X 3X30 GB91-86Zn .D
3 YC11776 4 PIN 1 X X
5 YC11546 BT ROD 1 X X JRBPAT
6 AYC10453 RS RUNNING ARM 1 X X%
7 49600540 & KEY 2 X X 4&8X40 GB1096-79
8 58G30613  HiHf 45 LUBRICATION FITTING 3 X X M6X1 GB1153-79
9 YC14745 BHHh SHAFT 1 X X
11 YC11539 hhZE SPACER 1 X X
12 006160206 &% BALL BEARING 2 X X% (B279-88
14 YC11425 Tk E® IDLER 1 X %
15 D37406 5 WASHER 1 X X
16 14600162  HEH} NUT 1 X X (B1670-86 8Zn .D
17 YC11430 KR LEVER 2 X X
18 03644754 g CAP SCREW 1 X X M16X90 GB801-88 8.8Zn.D
19 YC11536 e SPRING 1 X X
20 AYC10433 &% SLEEVE 1 X X
21 YC11458 ] WASHER 1 X X%
22 14600122 @R} NUT 1 X X M12 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
23 12645016  HuE ILOCK WASHER 1 X X M16 GB93-86 Zn.D
24 AYC10452 K38 HOLDER 1 X X%
29 19608425 B CAP SCREW AR X X M8X25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
30 14600082  iEH} NUT AR X X M8 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
31 AYC10454  Hrif#EA ROD 1 X %
32 45601030 444 PIN 1 X X 10X30 GB882-86
33 14625122 g NUT 1 X X M12 GB889-86 Zn.D8
34 11601716 4% PIN 1 % X 3X16 GB91-86 Zn.D
35 24600010 g WASHER 1 % % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
36 YC10331 B WASHER 1 X X% 13.5X32X6
37 740936 EE SPRING 1 X X
38 YC12478 Gk SPACER 1 X X
39 AYC10450 TFH#iR PLATE 1 X X
40 AYC10451  F3EiR PLATE 1 X X%
41 YC11423 R IDLER 1 X X%
42 40600040 4 WASHER 1 X X 40 GB893.1(J&E T AS34773)
43 006180203 #h#& BELT 1 X X GB279(JB T AS34773)
44 AYC11096  Bk'E# IDER 1 X X HRH

110—24



TIGHTEN MECHANISM
i RIR L B IR R DL

110—25



FEH % HE MODEL % H

New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 19G00856 Y CAP SCREW 1 X X M16X100 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn
2 D37406 #E WASHER 1 X X
3 006160206 B& BEARING 1 X X (GB281-84
4 YC11539 HE BUSHING 1 X %
5 YC11425 IDLER 1 X X
6 12645016 i LOCK WASHER 1 X X 16 GB93-87 Zn
7 14600162 LREF NUT 1 X X M16 GB6170-86 8.8Zn
8 AYC10455 xE LEVER 1 X X
9 11G01716 HF A8 COTTERPIN 1 X X 3X30 GB91-86 Zn.D
10 45601030 B4 PIN 1 X X 10X30 GB882
11 AYC10454 PIFF ROD 1 X X
12 14G25122 LR NUT 2 X X M12 GB6170-86Zn.D
13 D37640 i3 WASHER 1 X X
14 AYC10462 InEEM RS SUPPORT 1 X %
19 740936 R SPRING 1 X X
24 58G30618 Y LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X X M6X1 GB1153-9079
26 YC12478 =1 SPACER 1 X %
27 YC11574 E1§=1 SPACER 1 X %
28 58G20810 Vg LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X > M8x1.00 GB1152-=79
29 YC11433 =1 SPACER 2 X %

110—26



FAN HOUSING
R 5e

110—27



FEH 5 & MODEL #& ba
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 KR DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC11590 ek HOUSING 1 X X
2 11601714 FFOI44 COTTER PIN 1 X X 3%14 GB91-86-Zn
3 YC14733 B HOLDER 1 x %
4 AYC11638 MM EOE GUARD 2 X X
5 12645006 & LOCK WASHER 12 X X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
6 14G00062 NEH} NUT 8 ¥ 3 M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
7 24G00006 WASHER 16 X X 6 GB97-85 Zn.D
8 19602130 WgEi CAP SCREW 8 X X M6X30 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
9 YC1473¢ &Rk DEFLECTOR 1 X %
10 Z20154 AR CRIP 1 X %
11 727520 & SHAFT 1 X X
12 L20507 g SPRING 1 X %
13 19608525 Wit CAP SCREW 2 X X M10X25 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
14 21608416 HE4T SCREW 12 X X M6X16 GB67-85 8.8Zn.D
15 14600102 WgEH} NUT 4 X > M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
16 12645010 HaH LOCK WASHER 4 % % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
17 24600010 H[E WASHER 5 X > 10 GB97-85 Zn.D

110—28



FAN WITH SHAFT AND DEFLECTORS
R ez

110—29



FEH 5 & MODEL £ H
New
3 3
00
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 YC14726 SHAFT 1 X %
2 AYC11586 M HiE# ARM 2 X X%
3 YC14725 WA SHEET 12 X X%
4 12645006 B LOCK WASHER 20 X %6 GB93-87 Zn.D
5 YC11120 % SPACER 1 X %
6 YCi1112 X8 HOLDER 2 ¥ %
7 P47232 B EE FLANGETTE 4 * %
8 006390205 #h#& BALL BEARING 2 X X GB 3882-87
9 00GP505 fROE LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 % % GB 3882-87
10 AYC11585 Qs F3AC FAN ASSY 1 X %
11 03624325 it CAPSCREW 6 X % M8X25 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
12 19608525 i CAPSCREW 4 X 3 M10X25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
13 22654535 Wgid CAPSCREW 2 % 3 M10X35 GB86-88 8.8Zn.D
14 19608325 iRfE CAPSCREW 10 ¥ > M6X25 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
15 19G08316 WgE# CAPSCREW 10 X 3 M6X16 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
16 12645010 HaH LOCK WASHER 4 % %10 GB93-87 Zn.D
17 24600006 H[E WASHER 20 X %6 GB97.1-86 Zn.D
18 12645008 & LOCK WASHER 6 % % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
19 14600062 WEH} NUT 20 % M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
20 14600082 LEHE NUT 6 X X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
21 14602109 igHE NUT 2 X % M10 GB6172-86 8 Zn.D
22 24600010 #«& WASHER 4 % % 10 GB97.1-86 Zn.D
23 24620030 WASHER 3 % % 30 (GB848-85
24 L19162 TR WASHER SHEAVE 4 X %
25 YC11432  pai#d HALF SHEAVE 1 X %
26 24600016 #f& WASHER 1 % % 16 GB97.1-86 Zn.D
27 14600162 AEHE NUT 2 X 3 M16 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
28 49600555 4& SHAFT KEY 1 X %

110—30



GRAIN PIN
AR

110—31



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL % ba
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 AYC11541 7&Fpf GRAIN PAN 1 X X
2 YC14661 HEHIK GASKET 2 X X
3 YC14662 [E& REINFORCEMENT 2 X %
4 AYC11557 I8IRFH EXTENSION 1 X X
5 21608418 WE4T SCREW 24 X X M6X18 GB67-85 Zn.D
6 12645006 FHME LOCK WASHER 29 % X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
7 14614060 igHE NUT 29 X X M6 GB6170 Zn.D
8 19608425 iE# CAP SCREW 5 X % M8x25 GB5783-86 8 Zn.D
9 12645008 M LOCK WASHER 7 % X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 14600082 &R} NUT 7 X X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
11 YC14589 iR GASKET 1 X %
12 YC14663 k4 REINFORCEMENT 1 X X
13 YC14639  jm3EiX REINFORCEMENT 1 X X
14 19602448 g CAP SCREW 4 ¥ X M12x60 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
15 14625122 iEH NUT 4 X % M12 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
16 19608420 g CAP SCREW 2 X % M8x20 GB5783-86 8 Zn.D

110—32



LOWER CHAFFER BOARD
g

110—33



FEHE %5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 AYC11548  LEfF4s CHAFFER BOARD 1 X X
2 YC14638 FHIR GASKET 2 X X
3 YC14637 i 3 REINFORCEMENT 2 X X%
4 21608418  Bg4T SCREW 24 X X M6X18 GB67-85 Zn.D
5 12645006 FAEME LOCK WASHER 24 X X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
6 14614060 yEF} NUT 24 X 3 M6 GB6170 Zn.D
7 YC14609 % PIN 1 X %
8 AYC11535 iR EXTENSION 1 X X
9 AYC11536 iR EXTENSION 1 X %
10 Z36530 g} PIN 2 X %
11 11601720 FFO44 COTTER PIN 2 ¥ % 3%20 GB91-86 Zn.D
12 720127 EE SPRING 2 X %
13 24620012  #JH WASHER 2 X > 12 GB848-85 Zn.D
14 03624325  ig# CAP SCREW 2 ¥ > M8X25 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
15 24G00008  #& WASHER 2 X X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
16 12645008  #E#E  |LOCK WASHER 2 % 3 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
17 14G00082  E&H NUT 2 X > M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
18 739723 A  PLATE 2 X %
19 21640316  ¥&4T SCREW 4 % % M5X16 GB67-85 Zn.D
20 12645005 B HM  LOCK WASHER 4 X X 5 GB93-87 Zn.D
21 14604050 iEH} NUT 4 ¥ % M5 GB41-86 8 Zn.D

110—34



RETURN PAN WITH SIEVES

FRL SRR

110—35



FE4H 5 HE MODEL #% ba
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. O 0 REMARKS
1 AYC11551 TFfif§/8&HA CHAFFERBOARD 1 X %
2 YC14668 FHHIR GASKET 1 X X
3 YC14896 [E& REINFORCEMENT 1 X X%
4 21608418 HEAT SCREW 5 X X M6X18 GB67-85 Zn.D
5 12645006 FAEEE LOCK WASHER 10 X X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
6 14614060 uEF} NUT 10 % X M6 GB6170 Zn.D
7 YC14660 &% REINFORCEMENT 1 X X
8 19608316 ig# CAP SCREW 5 X X M6x16 GB5782-86 8 Zn.D
9 AYC11562 ¥ SIEVE 1 X %
10 AZ19242 fRfEmEH  SHAFT 2 X X BEMS 710721
11 11602026 FFOI44 COTTER PIN 2 X X GB91-86 Zn.D
12 19608420 iE# CAP SCREW 8 X 3 M8x20 GB5783-86 8 Zn.D
13 12645008 FAFXEMH LOCK WASHER 16 X X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
14 19608525 EE# CAP SCREW 2 ¥ X M10x25 GB5783-86 8 Zn.D
15 12645010 R LOCK WASHER 2 X > 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
16 AYC10346 JSHITH¥E  HANGER 2 X X% BIFHE4E AYC10352
17 PK1103H % BEARING 8 X X
18 P42100 B RUBBER MOUNT 6 X %
19 19602250 iE# CAP SCREW 4 % X M8x70 GB5782 8.8 Zn.D
20 14600082 LEHE NUT 8 X > M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
21 24600016  #ufH WASHER 4 ¥ > 16 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
22 03624349 gE# CAP SCREW 4 ¥ > M8x65 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
23 YC14656  ZFEHR GASKET 2 X X%
24 16630618 44T RIVET AR X X 6X18 GB869
25 YC14653 AE% REINFORCEMENT 1 X %
26 YC14657 AE% REINFORCEMENT 1 x %
27 734309 FHR GASKET 2 X %
28 AYC11564 i} SIENE AR X X%
29 739723 FfE SR PLATE 2 x %
30 21640316 ER4T SCREW 4 ¥ % M5X16 GB67-85 Zn.D
31 12645005 FEHME LOCK WASHER 4 X X 5 GB93-87 Zn.D
32 14614050 LEHE NUT 4 ¥ X M5 GB41-86 5 Zn.D
33 24600006 #:H WASHER 5 ¥ X 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D

110—36



CHAFFER
R TeIH

110—37



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL #& H
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. %4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 14600102 R&F NUT 2 X % M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
2 AYC11565 FEKSH EXTENSION 1 X X
3 AYC11558  Ef#F CHAFFER 1 x %
4 12645010 EEE  LOCK WASHER 4 X X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
5 24600010 M WASHER 2 X % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
6 03624425 g SCREW 2 ¥ % M10x25 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
7 19608525  EgA: CAP SCREW 2 X X M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
8 AYC11561 fF A SIEVE AR X X

110—38



CLEANING SHOE SUSPENSION
SRR ST

110—39



FE4H 5 HE MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. % #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 710914 S HANGER 2 x X
2 19602348 W CAP SCREW 16 X X M10x60 GB5782 8.8 Zn.D
3 P49545 JivE=S RUBBER MOUNT 8 X %
4 A723183 | SHAFT 2 X X B 710912 B P49545
5 PK1931H e BEARING 10 X X
6 AZ23184 Bh SHAFT 2 X X B 710913 BR%E PA9545
7 710008 HhRs HANGER 2 X X
8 03644448 g SCREW 4 X X M10x60 GB12-88 8.8 Zn.D
9 12645010 MEHME LOCK WASHER 2 ¥ X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 14625102 NUT 24 X X% M10 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
11 12645012 LOCK WASHER 4 X X% 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
12 19608525 CAP SCREW 6 X X M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
13 11602230 COTTER PIN 4 X > 5X30 GB91 Zn.D
14 14600122 NUT 4 X X M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
15 24635024 WASHER 4 X X 24 GB95 Zn.D
16 19608420 CAP SCREW 8 X % M8x20 GB5783-86 8 Zn.D
17 12645008 LOCK WASHER 8 X > 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
18 19608630 CAP SCREW 4 ¥ % M12x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
19 YC11070 WASHER 1 X %

110—40



GRAIN PAN SHAFT AND SUPPORT
AR AL BB

110—41



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. %4 KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC11556  fm¥ERh HAFT 1 % X INCL.17, 34545 YC14665
2 YC14924 A4 HOLDER 1 X X
YC14925 Yk HOLDER 1 x %
3 P49545 RE RUBBER MOUNT 4 X X
4 P42100 JReZE RUBBER MOUNT 4 X X
5 AYC11540 ZA=XE HANGER 1 X X HME YC14621
6 AYC10341 A=XE HANGER 1 X X FfS YC11014
7 AYC11547  BrEEARBUSZHN SHAFT 1 X X A5 AYC11555
8 710639 Lh B BEARING 2 X %
9 710418 HhEe BEARING 6 X %
10 YC11020 it =3 BEARING 2 X %
11 H10613 B WEDGE 12 X %
12 PK1103H  %hEs BEARING 8 X X
13 19602250 EE# CAPSCREW 8 ¥ X M8x70 GB5782 8.8Zn.D
14 12645008 BRI LOCK WASHER 12 X X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
15 14600082 WEH} NUT 12 % % M8 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
16 03624425 g# SCREW 4 X X M10x25 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
17 737972 i RUBBER MOUNT 8 X %
18 11602236 FFOI44 COTTER PIN 2 % > 5X36 GB91 Zn.D
19 YC11062 2 WASHER 2 X X
20 19602345 ig# CAPSCREW 4 ¥ X M10x45 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
21 12645010 BXHE LOCK WASHER AR % X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
22 14600102 ME& NUT AR ¥ X M10 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
23 19602448 g CAPSCREW 12 X X M12x60 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
24 14625122 iEH NUT 12 X X M12 GB889-86 8Zn.D

110—42



SHOE CRANK AND PITMAN

A8 HARERT DL

110—43



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H#
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. %4 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 YC14666 Hh SHAFT 1 X X
2 49601560 & SHAFT KEY 1 X > B8x90 GB1096-79
3 49601550 & SHAFT KEY 1 % > B8x90 GB1096-79
4 YC11017 TR HOLDER 2 X X
5 YC11019 ZRO#  LOCK WASHER 1 X X
6 006117 L2:)= 3 BEARING 2 X X%
7 40602082  #4iMH SNAP RING 2 X X 85 GB 893 Zn.D
8 YC11016 i COVER 2 X X
9 YC11063 B CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X %
10 19608430  igF: CAP SCREW 3 % % M8x30 GB5783-86 8Zn.D
11 12645008 #3EHE  LOCK WASHER 11 X % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
12 YC17265 B FLANGETTE 4 X %
13 00GP507 BB LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 X X G(B3882-87
14 006390207 ZERMHA&A  BALL BEARING 2 X X (B3882-87
15 12645010 #3EHME  LOCK WASHER 16 X > 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
16 14600102 WEHF NUT 14 % % M10 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
17 AYC10354 A%AT#EE HOLDER 1 X X
AYC10355 ZA#EMIES HOLDER 1 X %
18 58G21010  WiHF LUBRICATION FITTING 2 ¥ % M10x1 GB1152-79 Zn.D
19 03624425 g SCREW 6 X X M10x25 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
20 YC11461 % SNAP RING 2 X X%
21 19608530  ig# CAP SCREW 2 X % M10x30 GB5783-86 8Zn.D
22 YC11020 & BEARING 2 x %
23 19608520  ig# CAP SCREW 4 X X M10x20 GB5783-86 8Zn.D
24 21640546  BR4T SCREW 8 X % M8X50 GB68-85 Zn.D
25 19602340 ig# CAP SCREW 4 X X% M10x40 GB5782 8.8Zn.D
26 14G00082  EH&E NUT 8 ¥ > M8 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
27 YC11461 % SNAP RING 1 X %
28 YC11482 )&z PULLEY 1 X %
YC11483 &g PULLEY 1 X %
29 YC11426 B HUB 1 x %
30 16G00620 4T RIVET 6 X X 6x20 GB67-86
31 YC11018 A0  LOCK WASHER 1 X %
32 AYC10448  prind HALF SHEAVE 1 X % =330

110—44



LEFT-HAND DRIVE

ML)

110—45



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. % KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 YC16311 WA B BELT 1 X X HC 3450
2 AD16-04 B4 CHAIN 1 X X T=12.7 L=122 %
3 AD16-03 B4 BELT 2 X X% T=15.875 L=86 ¥
4 YC19025 UL i 4 BELT 1 X X HC 2932
5 YC19020 % BELT 1 X X HM 3160
7 AYC11096 TRE® IDLER 3 PY I Y.
40600040 £ WASHER 1 X X 40 GB893.1
006180203 &K BELT 1 X X GB279-88
AS43956 4% CHAIN 1 X X% T=15.875 L=46 ¥
9 YC17290 R B2 BELT 1 ¥ X 3HB 2140
10 YC14805 AT X BRA BELT 1 X X% 2HB 3342
11 AD37-25 B4 CHAIN 1 ¥ X% T=15.875 L=57 ¥
12 YC16601 RER IDLER 4 X X W 13-5E
13 AD34-28 i CHAIN 1 ¥ % T=15.875 L=34 4%
16 D37012 KE® IDLER 1 X X W13-11 ;|
17 YC11425 KBRS IDLER 1 X % W9-37
18 YC17499 WIR® BELT 1 X X HB1582

110—46



RIGHT-HAND DRIVE
AN

110—47



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 YC11422 A B2 BELT 1 % % 3HB 3150
2 AYC11096 TR EH IDLER 5 * x W 7-TH
3 YC16236 IR B BELT 1 % » HC 1700
4 YC11425 RER IDLER 2 % * [7] 13-11
5 YC14806 R B BELT 2 * » HC 1900
8 YC16237 B B BELT 1 %  HC 2636
11 AS43517 HE CHAIN 1 % % 10A-1X113 GB1243.1
13 AYC12190 TRE IDLER 1 % %
14 YC14807 % 3 BELT 1 %  HC 2130
15 AD30-14 2 3 CHAIN 1 3 % T=15.875 L=46 3
16 YC12332 BRI BELT 1 % % DJ 2115
17 YC11778 KE®R IDLER 1 % %
YC11788 KB SHAFT 1 * %
00660205 A BALL BEARING 1 * * GB279-88
18 AD28-11 B4 CHAIN 1 x % T=15.875 L=44

110—48



110—49



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4 X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
A
7 YC11533 3 BRACKET 1 X X
8 14600082 EHRE NUT AR X X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 12645008 gk LOCK NUT AR X X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 19608425 g CAP SCREW AR X X M8X25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
11 YC11532  sxzm BRACKET 1 X X
B
1 YC11788 & SHAFT 1 X X
2 40600052 34 SWAP RING 1 X X 52 GB893.1-86Zn.D
3 00660205 BEARING 1 X X% (B279-88
4 YC11778  frifss PULLEY 1 X X%
5 40602025 4 SNAP RING 1 X X 25 GB894.1-86Zn.D
6 58G21010 #F LUBRIRATION FITTING 1 X X M10X100 GB1152-79
C
2 14600102 WgERE NUT 1 X % M10 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
3 12645010 #u[E LOCK WASHER 1 X X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 19608525 ERS CAP SCREW 1 X X M10X25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
5 YC15615 &8 SPACER 1 X X
7 YC14812 BRACKET 1 X X
D
1 14600162 &R} NUT 1 X X M16 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
2 12645016 LOCK WASHER 1 X X 16 GB93-87 8Zn.D
3 03644749 ER CAP SCREW 1 X X M16X65 GB801-88 8 Zn.D
4 AYC11096 Jr#f#  SHEAVE 1 X %
006180203 #fi& BEARING 1 X X (GB279-88
AYC12267 jr#sig SHEAVE 1 X %
5 YC13463 [H%& SPACER 1 X X
7 YC14812 BRACKET 1 X X
E
1 14600102 &R} NUT 1 X X M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
2 12645010 LOCK WASHER 1 X % 10 GB93-87 Zn
3 YC16602 |H%& CAP SCREW 1 X X
4 YC16601 FKEHR IDLER 1 X X
5 03624448 g CAP SCREW 1 ¥ X M10X60 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D

110—50



TAILINGS AND CLEAN GRAIN AUGER HOUSING

) AT

120—1



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL #% ba
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 KR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC11543 #HEFIEHR  HOUSEING 1 X X
2 YC14636  FHHIR GASKET 2 X X
3 YC14635 [E& REINFORCEMENT 2 X %
4 21608420 HEAT SCREW 12 X X M6X20 GB67-85 Zn.D
5 14614060 &R} NUT 12 X X M6 GB6170 Zn.D
6 21640425 HE4T SCREW 8 ¥ % M6X25 GB68-85 Zn.D
7 YC11207 [ HOSE 4 X X
8 YCl1242 [E4 REINFORCEMENT 4 X X
9 AYC11579 #P= HOOD 1 X %
10 12645008 FAREHHEH LOCK WASHER 4 ¥ % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
11 21608420 g4T SCREW 4 X X M6X20 GB67-85 Zn.D
12 24600008  PE WASHER 4 ¥ % 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D

120—2



ELEVATOR DRIVE
Ftiz 2% T Hifesh

120—3



P58 5 HE MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. %4 K DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYCl0436 R#H#% SHEAVE 1 X X
2 YC11431 B HUB 1 x %
3 22M1730 W4T SCREW 1 ¥ > M8X25 GB84-88 8.8Zn.D
4 14M7029 @ EH} NUT 1 X X
5 YC14808 i SHAFT 1 X X
6 03M7017 g CAP SCREW 6 X X M10X25 GB14
7 12M7013 2 WASHER 6 X % 10 GB93
8 24M7028  #HE WASHER 6 X % 10 GB97
9 14M7140 &S} NUT 6 X X M10 GB6170
10 22M1064 WR4T SCREW 2 X X M10X25 GB84
11 14M7152 & NUT 2 X X M10 GB6172
12 YC11427 &% CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X % I=17
13 00M390206H 1Ezh*F LOCKINGCOLLAR 1 X % GB3882-87
14 AS43956 4% CHAIN 1 X % 15.875X46 ¥
15 00M390206 A& BALL BEARING 6 % X GB3882-87
16 738395 AR & FLANGETTE 12 X %
17 49M1535 & SHAFT KEY 1 ¥ % M8X35 GB1096-79
18 AYC11583 MWEHIEES AUGER 1 X X
19 12M7008 LOCK WASHER 1 % X 8 GB93-87Zn.D
20 19M7407 @ EER CAP SCREW 1 X X M8X25 GB 5783-86 8.8Zn.D
21 YC14809 B CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X %
22 AD37-25 HE CHAIN 1 % X 15.875X57 ¥F
23 03M1719  EgR CAP SCREW 2 % X M8X65 GB801
24 24M7024  #H WASHER 4 % % 8 GB96
25 YC16602 HE BUSHING 2 X %
26 YC16601  JBRFKE#  TIGHTENER 2 x %
27 14M 7166 EEEE NUT 2 X % M8 GB889
28 YC11428 &% CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X X 7=20
29 AYC11580 FKBMWEHEA AUGER 1 x %

120—4



GRAIN ELEVATOR
FrrLtiEes

120—5



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODELS % H
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4 X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC12023 EHE JOIN SECT 1 %3
AYC13400 E#B JOIN SECT 1 %
2 AYC12022 FHiEHE ELEVATOR 1 X %
3 AYC11372 H4FIIR  PADDLE 1 x
AYC13397 H#FIR PADDLE 1 *
4 AYC11371 ek LINK CHAIN 1 b3 128 %
AYC13398 itk LINK CHAIN 1 X 146
5 16M2524 44T RIVET 64 x 618 GB867-86
72 %
6 YC11753  JIs&#R PLATE 32 %
36 %
7 YC11751  [WIFIR PADDLE 32 %
36 X
8 YC11752 % PADDLE 32 %
36 %
9 YC11181 &M COVER 1 X %
10 YC12352 Bt WINGNUT 1 X X GB62-88 Zn.D
11 14M7140 iERE NUT AR X X M10 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
12 12M7013 #HE LOCK WASHER AR X % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
13 03M7085 LB CAP SCREW 3 ¥ X M10%30 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
14 00GP505 W13 LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 X X (B3882-87
15 738395 AR FLANGETTE 4 X X
16 006390206 Hhi& BALL BEARING 2 X X% (B3882-87
17 24M7028 WASHER 3 ¥ % 10 GB97-85 Zn.D
18 14M7029 NUT AR X X M8 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
19 12M7008 LOCK WASHER AR X X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
20 24M7055 WASHER AR X X 8 GB97-85 Zn.D
21 19M7139 CAP SCREW AR X X M8%20 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
22 YC11156 SPACER 1 X %
23 YC11161 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X X% =7
24 34M7037 SPRINGPIN 1 X X% 5%50 GB879-86
25 26600828 4 SHAFT KEY 1 X X 8%28 GB1099-79
26 AYC11583 Jt i AUGER 1 X %
27 AYC10369 T @A COVER 1 X X%
28 YC11139  Hrfdik STRETCH BOARD 1 X %

120—6



UPPER PART OF CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR
Wiz asmk

120—7



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H#
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 YC11152 %4 SHAFT 1 x X
2 34M7049 4% SPRINGPIN 1 X X 8%50 GB879-86
3 34M7037 4% SPRINGPIN 1 X % 5%50 GB879-86
4 03M7054 g2 SCREW AR X X M8%20 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
5 19M7384 g2 CAPSCREW 2 X X M10%60 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
6 YC11180 WX ADJUSTER 2 X X%
7 14625102 R&E NUT 2 X X M10 GB889-86 8Zn.D
8 P47232 B % FLANGETTE 8 X %
9 006390205 #hak BALL BEARING 4 % 3 (B3882-87
10 12M7008  #[H LOCK WASHER AR ¥ % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
11 14M7029  igH} NUT AR X X M8 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
12 00GP505 fROE LOCKINGCOLLAR 4 ¥ % (B3882-87
13 YC11159  4&%% CHAIN SPROCKET 2 X X 7=16
14 34M7048 4% SPRINGPIN 2 X X 8%45 GB879-86
15 34M7036 4% SPRINGPIN 2 X X 5X45 GB879-86
16 YC11162 %% CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X % I=1
17 19M7139 i CAPSCREW AR X X M8%20 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
18 24M7055  HH WASHER AR ¥ % 8 GB97-85 Zn.D
19 AYC10366 H RIS GASKET 1 X %
20 AYC11570 &k ELEVATOR 1 X X
21 03M7245 @R SCREW 1 X X M8%55 GB801-88 8.8Zn.D
22 YC11147 KB HOLDER 1 X %
23 YC16601  JERFKE# TIGHTENER 1 x %
24 YC16602 #E BUSHING 1 X X
25 14M7307 iEHE LOCK NUT 1 ¥ > M8 GB889-86 8Zn.D
26 AYC11639 = COVER 1 x %
27 AYC11572 ¥EBIAE AUGER 1 x %
28 AYC11571 3¥JfBRE AUGER 1 x %
29 YC14159 ZRB HOLDER 1 x %
30 AD28-11 #4% CHAIN 1 ¥ % T=15.875 L=44 3

120—8



TAILINGS ELEVATOR
RRTHER

120—9



Fe 4 5 HE MODEL & ¥
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. % #  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 AYC11581  FRFiZF ELEVATOR 1 x X
2 YC11203 L2t SHAFT 1 X %
3 YC11160 B CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X X
4 347037 ] SPRINGPIN 2 % % 5%50 GB879-86
5  34M7049 B SPRINGPIN 1 % 3 8%50 GB879-86
6 YC11180 PR ADJUSTER 2 X %
7 YC11755 B2 CAPSCREW 2 % 3 N10X110
8 14M7140 2 £} NUT AR % 3 N10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 P47232 il Ak JBE FLANGETTE 4 X %
10 006390205 i BALL BEARING 2 % % GB 3882-87
11 00GP505 OB LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 % 3 GB 3882-87
12 D48101 xR CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X % 209
13  03M7090 2 CAPSCREW 6 % > N8X16 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
14 12M7008 PR LOCK WASHER AR % 3 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
15 147029 12 &f NUT AR x 3 N8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
16 347036 L] SPRINGPIN 1 X 3 5X45 GB879-86
17 34M7048 =1 SPRINGPIN 1 % 3 8%45 GB879-86
18 AYC10371  #HHARESE GASKET 1 % %
19 037054 12 CAPSCREW 2 % > N8X20 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
20 24M7055 B WASHER AR % % 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
21 03M7017 W2 CAPSCREW 6 ¢ M10X25 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
22 24M7028 2 WASHER AR % 3 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
23 12M7013 P LOCK WASHER AR % 3 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
24 006390206 & BALL BEARING 2 % 3 (B3882-87
25 00GP506 fROE LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 % % (B3882-87
26 26600828 4 SHAFT KEY 1 % 3 8X38 GB1099-79
27 AYC11580 HiBfEE&  AUGER 1 X X
28 AYC10376 F#EA  COVER 1 % %
29 AYC11591 4 ¥Al  PADDLE 1 X X
30 Yc11181 AT COVER 1 X %
31 YC12352 REMERE WINGNUT 1 % 3 M8 GB62-88 5 Zn.D
32 YC11161 B CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X % Z=7
33 38395 3K BB FLANGETTE 4 X X
34 AYC11587  FR¥iEHE LINK CHAIN 1 % %
35 YC11157 TR PADDLE 33 X X
36 YC11173 Ji% 3 PADDLE 33 X X
37 162525 mET RIVET AR % 3 6X%20 GB867-86
38 YC11428 i3 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X % 7=20
39 22636425  B4T SCREW 2 % 3 N8X25 GB84-88 8.8Zn.D
40 YC11158 EAR PLACER 1 X X
41 YC11734 T Figk CAPSCREW 1 X X
42 YC11735 ®TH TIGHTENER 1 X X




UPPER PART OF TAILINGS ELEVATOR

BRI E A

22

120—11



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL #% ba
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 AYC12079 Zufk HOUSING 1 X X
2 YC11169 IiR PLATE 1 x X
3 YC16601  FKE#® TIGHTENER 1 X X%
4 YC16602  [A]% SPACER 1 X X
5 03M7073 g2 CAP SCREW 1 X X M10X60 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
6 24M7028  HuE WASHER 1 ¥ 3 10 GB97.1-86 Zn.D
7 14625102 @R} NUT 1 X X MO GB889-86 8 Zn.D
8 19M7139 g CAP SCREW AR X X M8X20 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
9 24M7055 . WASHER AR ¥ 3 8 GB97.1-86 Zn.D
10 12M7008 LOCK WASHER AR % % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
11 14M7029  igH} NUT AR X % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
12 03M7090  EE# CAP SCREW 6 ¥ 3 M8X16 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
13 P47232 AR B FLANGETTE 4 X X
14 006390205 Hh& BALL BEARING 2 X X GB 3882-87
15 00GP505 fwE LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 X > GB 3882-87
16 YC11159  &k%#% CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X %
17 34M7036 44 SPRINGPIN 1 X X 5X45 GB879-86
18 34M7048 44 SPRINGPIN 1 ¥ % 8X45 GB879-86
19 AD30-14 &% CHAIN 1 X X T=15.875X47 %
20 AYC12078 Z&K EH AUGER 1 X X
21 720198 E= 14 PLATE 1 X X%
22 YC14706  #R PLATE 1 X %
23 738381 HBA&PE  GUARD 1 x %

120—12



GRAIN TANK
AH

120—13



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODELS % H
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC11567 $54k SIDE WALL 1 X X
2 YC14688  RiiR SIDE WALL 1 X
AYC13334 ®itR#EH/ SIDE WALL 1 3
3 V014920 ZAAFEMHKR SIDE WALL 2 X %
4 AYC11375 % BRACE 2 %
AYC13394 2 BRACE 2 3
5 YC14689 JEiR SIDE WALL 1 %
YC18974 )51k SIDE WALL 1 *
6 YC14140 %MK SIDE WALL 4 X X
7 AYC11378 ¢3¢ HOLDER 1 X %
8 14M7029  iEHE NUT AR X X M8 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
9 24M7055 « H[E WASHER AR X X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
10 12M7008  H[E LOCK WASHER AR X > 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
11 19M7163  iEfe CAP SCREW AR X X M8%25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
12 19M7560 Mg CAP SCREW AR X X% M6X16 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
13 24M7054 WASHER AR ¥ % 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
14 12M7116 #H LOCK WASHER AR X X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
15 14M7027 &R} NUT AR X X M6 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
16 YC19040 MFHEIAR SIDE WALL 1 *
17 YC19041 #RFE/5HR SIDE WALL 1 %
18 YC19042 AARE#HMR SIDE WALL 2 %
19 YC13412 3@ GLASS 2 *
20 AYC10509 FE##k%& FRAME 2 *

120—14



GRAIN TANK ASSEMBLY PARTS

MAEFM

120—15



FEs# % HE MODEL % H

§

3 3

0 o0

8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 AYC11575 ZEHAKR SIDE WALL 1 X X S41422 541865
2 AYC11577 JEAIR SIDE WALL 1 X X S41427 S41425
3 AYC11574 HHAKR SIDE WALL 1 X X% S41420 S41865
4 AYC11576 HIFAIR SIDE WALL 1 X X S41424 S41425
5 YC11325 JSAHHR  ADJUSTER 1 X X%
6 YC12352 EENEEE  WINGNUT AR 3
7 720367 BREER PLATE AR X %
8 YC11326 iR COVER 1 X %
9 24M7139 M WASHER AR ¥ X 6 GB96-85 Zn.D
10 12M7116  #H LOICK WASHER AR ¥ X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
11 14M7027 EgH} NUT AR X X M6 GB6170-86 8.8Zn.D
12 YC11324 ArAFHR  SIDE WALL 1 X X
13 AYC10412 HRES 1 X X GmEEH
14 58M5573  JHME LUBRIGATION FITING 2 X % M6%1 GB1152-79
15 YC11292 =X COVER 1 X X%
16 YC11319 iR SECTOR 2 X% %
17 YC11296 MBI SECTOR 2 X X
18 AYC10398 [El%:iR ROTATOR 1 X X%
19 YC11285 SRtk RING 1 X %
20 12M7008 LOCK WASHER AR X > 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
21 19602235 ERR CAP SCREW AR X X M8%35 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D

120—16



GRAIN TANK UNLOADING AUGER
A

120—17



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
New

3 3

0 o0

8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 0 REMARKS
1 YC11351  fe4%h SHAFT 1 X X
2 AYC10537 T UNIVERSAL JOINT 1 X X
3 34M7054  HPEE SPRINGPIN 2 X % 10%50 GB879-86
4 34M7044 YA SPRINGPIN 2 X X 6%50 GB879-86
5 735894 BhAR e FLANGETTE 1 X X
6 AYC10411 8 HOLDER 1 X %
T 19M7167  ERR CAP SCREW AR X % M10><25 GB5783-868.8Zn.D
8 14M7140 ¥R} NUT AR X % M10 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
9 12M7013 M LOCK WASHER AR ¥ X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 19M7163  Bgi% CAP SCREW AR X X M8X25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
11 14M7029  EgH} NUT AR X X M8 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
12 12M7008  #.M LOCK WASHER AR X 3 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
13 24M7055  #H WASHER AR X X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
14 AYC10397 #tH AUGER 1 X X PR A D34504
15 YC11340 &4 HOLDER 2 X X%
16 00GP506 {RLE LOCKING COLLAR 2 % % GB3882-87
17 738395 AR = FLANGETTE 3 X X
18 006390206 #h#& BALL BEARING 2 ¥ % GB3882-87
19 03624430 WgERR CAP SCREW 3 ¥ % M10%30 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
20 AYC10434 Jrifeft PULLEY 1 X X
21 YC11461  #H WASHER 1 X %
22 19M7168  EER CAP SCREW 1 ¥ % M10><30 GB5783-868.8Zn.D
23 49M4152 & SHAFT KEY 1 X X (8%40 GB1096-79
24 24M7028  #E WASHER AR X > 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
25 735893 Bl RE FLANGETTE 1 X %
26 D37824 1K= SPACER 1 X X 38x32x14

120—18



GRAIN TANK UNLOADING DRIVE
ERAAE N

120—19



FEH % Y& MODEL % H

New

3 3

0 o

8 8
KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC10433 8% SLEEVE 1 X X
2 YC11536 B SPRING 1 X X
4 03M7209 YRR CAP SCREW 1 ¥ X M16X%60 GB801-88 8.8Zn.D
5 YC11458 24 WASHER 1 X %
6 14M7031 WEh} NUT 2 X % M12 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
7 AYC11910 ) HOLDER 1 X %
8 14M7291 g3 NUT AR X X M8 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
9 12M7008 @ LOCK WASHER AR X X% 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 YC11537 ] BAR 1 X %
11 520078 1K= SPACER 1 X %
12 AYC11096 )& g SHEAVE 1 X X%
13 12M7069 # LOCK WASHER 1 ¥ % 16 GB93-87 Zn.D
14 14M7142 YRR NUT 1 ¥ % M16 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
15 24M7055 WASHER AR X > 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
16 19M7139 g CAP SCREW AR X X% M820 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
17 D37418 =14 PLATE 1 3
18 AYC10432 BHE GUIDE 1 3
19 AYC10431 K GUIDE 1 x %
20 11M7082 FFO4 COTTER PIN 1 ¥ % 2.5%26 GB91-86 Zn.D
21 YC11776 Bkl PIN 1 X %
22 YC11572 BT ROD 1 3
23 YC11573 WE SPACER 1 X %
24 24M7053 HE WASHER 1 X X 16 GB97.1-85 Zn.D

120—20



GRAIN TANK UNLOADING
EIRE

120—21



FEH 5 ¥E MODEL #& H
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. # # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC10410 4§ SPOUT 1 X X R
AYC10396 ##Rf§ SPOUT 1 X X mkH
2 AYC10418 3  AUGER 1 X X KR
AYC10417 BB  AUGER 1 X X R
3 AYC10409 #rkF  ROD 1 X %
4 AYC10514 #45%  SPACE 1 X %
5 YC11763 #1%  SPRING 1 X %
6 AYC10515 #if  LOCK SET 1 X X%
7 YC11766 #%E  SPRING 1 ¥ %
8 03M7017 E#¥  CAPSCREW 2 X X% M10%25 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
9 14M7029 ¥EHF  NUT AR X X M8 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
10 AYC10404 JE TIGHTENER 1 X X
11 24M7028 #@E  WASHER AR X 3 10 GB97-85 Zn.D
12 12M7013 #@  LOCK WASHER AR X % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
13 14M7140 §Ef  NUT AR X X M10 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
14 12M7008 #@E  LOCK WASHER AR X % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
15 P47232 B BE PRESSEDFLANGEDHOUSING 4 X %
16 24M7055 #E  WASHER AR X % 8 GB97-85 Zn.D
17 AYC10405 ¥EEE  COVER 1 X %
18 21M6689 B4  SCREW AR X X M8%16 GB67-85 5.6Zn.D
19 006390205 #hi7k  BALL BEARING 2 X X (B3882-87
20 03M7054 B#  CAPSCREW AR X X M8X20 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
21 00GP505 {H.»%E LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 X X (B3882-87
22 34M7036 44 SPRINGPIN 1 X X 5%45 (GB879-86
23 34M7048 44 SPRINGPIN 1 X X 8%45 GB879-86
24 YC11159 4%  CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X X 7=16 T=15.875
25 YC11303  jni&#K REINFORCEMENT 2 X X
26 14M7027 ¥&F  NUT AR X > M6 GB6170-87 8Zn.D
27 12M7116 #ME  LOCK WASHER AR X % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
28 2IM1238 U  CAPSCREW AR X X M6x18 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
29 YC11282 3=  APRON 1 X %
30 YC11312 =ik COVER 1 X %
31 21608312 84T  SCREW 2 X X M5%12 GB67-85 4.8Zn.D
32 YC11284 EF] BRUSH 1 X X%
33 14G14060 E&  NUT 9 X 3 M6 GB41-86 5Zn.D
34 738579 XF  CLAMP 9 X %
35 19601112 8K  CAPSCREW 9 X X% M6X12 GB5781-86 8.8Zn.D

120—22



GRAIN TANK UNLOADING DRIVE
ER SRS

120—23



FEH 5 HE MODEL % H
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 OREMARKS
1 AS30153 Vil h:l UNIVERSAL JOINT 1 X X
2  34M7070 ] SPRINGPIN 1 X X 10X%45 GB879=76 Zn.D
3  34M7043 8y SPRINGPIN 1 X X 6X%45 GB879-76 Zn.D
4 14614100 HREE NUT 4 X X M10 GB41-86 5Zn.D
5 12M7013 2 LOCK WASHER AR X X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
6 006390206 %h& BALL BEARING 2 X X GB3882-87
7 730026 HWARME  PRESSEDFLANGEDHOUSING 4 X X
8 03M7017 gk CAP SCREW 4 X X M10%25 GB14-88 8.8Zn.D
9 00GP506 TROE LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 ¥ X (B3882-87
10 YC11361 %k SHAFT 1 X % imk
YC11362 %4 SHAFT 1 % X iRk
11 19M7270 e CAP SCREW 2 X X M8><65 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
12 24M7055 22 WASHER AR X % 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
13 12M7008  #HH LOCK WASHER AR X % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
14 19M7139 i CAP SCREW 2 X X M8X20 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
15 YC16875 J& HOLDER 2 X %
16 Z33527 KRB BEARING 2 X X
17 14M7307 g NUT 2 X X M8 GB889-86 8Zn.D
18 AD34-28 4% LINK CHAIN 1 ¥ % T=15.875%353F
19 YC11286 4% CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X X 7=20 T=15.875
20 D34404 = APRON 1 X X PRfE
21 YC11302 = APRON 1 X Xk
YC11322 - APRON 1 X X R
22 21M1238  HR4T SCREW AR X X M6X%18 GB67-85 4.8Zn.D
23 24M7054  EFE WASHER AR X X 6 GB97-85 Zn.D

120—24



UNLOADING SUPPORT
IR ESCH

120—25



FEH 5 HE MODEL %
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. % DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO.O0 0 REMARKS
1 AYC12017 X4 BRACE 1 X %
2 AYC12016 Fam BRACE 1 X X
3 YC11321 5327 SUPPORT 1 X %
4 YC14208 ik ANGLE 2 X %

120—26



SIMPLE GRAIN TANK UNLOADING
fif S0 SERR 8

120—27



FE4H 5 ¥ & MODEL £ H
New

3 3

00

8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC10416 HPRSHES  onlosome 1 x X
2 725462 g SPRING 1 %X %
3 58M5573  JHh#F GREASE CUP 1 X X M6%1.00 GB1152-79
4 YC10238  EIhEhA BEARING 1 X %
5 YC11287 EZhBHAZE  BEARING 1 X %
6 AYC10415 #URHES  SPOUT 1 X X%
7 14M7029 BH NUT 12 X % M8 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
8 12M7008  TE LOCK WASHER 12 % % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 19M7139 g CAP SCREW 12 X % M8%20 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
10 11M7022 44 PIN 2 X % 4%30 GB91-86 Zn.D
11 YC11357 4%k SHAFT 1 X %
12 19M7184 g2 CAP SCREW 1 X X M8%55 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
13 14M7307 igH NUT 1 X X M8 GB889-86 8Zn.D
14 YC11355 EBE BUSHING 1 X %
15 YC11358  45%h SHAFT 1 x X%
16 AYC10414 MWEHEHE AUGER 1 X %
17 34M7044 45 PIN 1 X X 6%50 GB879-86
18 34M7054 4% PIN 1 % % 10%50 GB879-86
19 734398 I SPRING 1 X X%
20 YC16040  #Fid DECAL 1 X %

120—28



CHOPPER MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

VIR 2

130—1



FEH 5 ¥ & MODEL %
New
3 3
0 o0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 D24552 #rik SHEET 1 X X
2 D24538 i PLATE 1 X X
3 AD24-34 AMR#EAE SIDE WALL 1 X X
4 AD24-44 PEIRE  GUARDPLATE 1 X %
5 D24548 AR SIDE WALL 1 X X
6 AD24-33 AMRIES SIDE WALL 1 X %
7 D24551 Fa iR PLATE 1 X X
8 D24539 (Y74 PLATE 1 X X
9 D24546 =R PLATE 1 X %
10 D24547 ZEMIR SIDE WALL 1 x %
11 D24545 =14 PLATE 2 X %

130—2



CUTTERHEAD ROTOR

VIR T

130—3



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL % ba
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AD24-36 #F ROTOR 1 x X SEJIH
2 50601054 4 SHAFT KEY 1 X X 10x63 GB1565-79
3 742176 shTlF KNIFE 20 X X%
4 742175 1] SPACER 20 X %
5 735217 P WASHER 20 X X
6 19M7658 R CAP SCREW 10 ¥ % M10x50 GB5782-86 10.9Zn.
7 14625102 WgH} NUT 10 X X M10 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
8 711632 )& PULLEY 1 X X

130—4



CHOPPER MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
DIREE2AR

130—5



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 AYC12417 #$h#BE  BEARINGCAP 2 X X
2 19M7167 R CAP SCREW 6 X X JE7E{l|BE AD24-33. AD24-34 k-
3 YC16998 #EEE  SLEEVE 2 X X
4 735844 ELg - FELT 2 X X%
735845 B FELT 2 X X
5 735843 B SLEEVE 2 X X
6 006111209 #ij#& BEARING 2 X X
7 735842 EgE&s  NUT 2 X X
8 AYC12417 #$isKEE  BEARINGCAP 2 X X HHWE
9 12M7013 WASHER 6 ¥ X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 14M7140 ERH} NUT 6 X X% M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

130—6



COUNTER KNIVES-ATTACHING PARTS

& T R

130—7



FEH 5 & MODEL %
New
3 3
0 0
8 8
KEY PART NO. 4% #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO.O0 0 REMARKS
1 AD24-37 EJJH CUTTERBAR 1 X X
2 735241 =ya)ay BLADE 9 X X
3 D24544 L] PIN 1 X X
4 J16931 Lo CLIP 2 X %
5 AD24-58 [RiIRi#EA  PLATE 1 X X%

130—8



CYLINDER DRIVE
T ez

130—9



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL % ba
New
3 3
0 o
8 8
KEY PART NO. 44 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 0 O REMARKS
1 D37211 i CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X X
2 D37212 )& 22 PULLEY 1 X X
3 D37140 201 HUB 1 X X
4 49M7014 42 KEY 2 X % 12x50 GB1096-79
5 AS30163 %% CHAIN 1 X X t=15.875 L=94
6 D24534 R HOLDER 1 X X
7 YC16601 3kE# IDLER 1 X X
8 D37210 i1 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 X X%
9 40600047  $4pE SNAP RING 1 ¥ % 47 GB893.1-86 Zn.D
10 006180303 i BEARING 2 ¥ X 180303 GB279-88
11 YC11969 FkE%# PULLEY 1 X %
12 S20078 (8] SPACER 1 X X
13 D24535 53 HOLDER 1 X X
14 YC17498 =#&W BELT 1 X %
15 50601054 4& KEY 1 X X 10x63 GB1565-79
16 Z11632 )& ¢ PULLEY 1 %X %
17 19M7327 CAP SCREW 1 X X M10x65 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
18 12M7013 LOCK WASHER 1 ¥ % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
19 14M7140 NUT 1 X % M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
20 19M7323 CAP SCREW 6 X X M8x40 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
21 12M7008 LOCK WASHER 6 ¥ X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
22 03M7246 CAP SCREW 1 ¥ % M10x60 GB801-88 8.8Zn.D
23 12M7069 LOCK WASHER 1 ¥ % 16 GB93-87 Zn.D
24 24M7047 WASHER 1 X % 12 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
25 YC16602 SPACER 1 x %
26 03644753 LER: CAP SCREW 1 X % M16x85 GB801-88 8.8Zn.D
27 24M7053  #«H WASHER 1 X % 16 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
28 14M7142 EEHE NUT 1 ¥ % M16GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
29 19M7298 g2 CAP SCREW 2 X % M8x35 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D

130—10



SHIFT LEVERS
HPHF ._-.‘._ﬂ'-‘

140—1



FEH 5 ¥E&E  MODELS % H
J&
8
X
KEY PART NO. % #  DESCRIPTION QTY zh REMARKS
1 YC15818 X BRACKET 1 3
2 AYC11993 #¥BEA LEVER 1 *
3 YC15821 % SHEAR PIN 1 *
4 YC15817 I BRACKET 1 13 3070 AR & EN 2
5 YC15816 X BRACKET 1 x 3080 A
6 YC10160 HE WASHER 1 3
7 24M7051  #E WASHER 2 % 20 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
8 727188 2l WASHER 1 %
9 11601726 FFO44 CUT PIN 2 * 3x26 GB91-86 Zn.D
10 19608525 §E#e BOLT 2 X  M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
11 12M7013 s LOCK WASHER 2 b3 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
12 14M7140 RH} NUT 2 %  M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

140—2



SHIFT LEVERS
BT

140—3



FEH 5 ¥E&E  MODELS % H
&
8
L4
KEY PART NO. % #  DESCRIPTION QTY zh REMARKS
1 AYC11992 BRACKET 1 3
2 AYC11995 #BES LEVER 1 *
3 ycur7o Xk YOKE 2 *
4 YC11774 4 PIN 2 %
5 14M7140 RH NUT 2 x M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
6 AYC11996 HriFiEE LEVER 1 * 3070 A
AYC11994 HIAFIEE LEVER 1 % 3080 FH
7 24M7055 B WASHER 2 x 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
8 11M7082 FFO4 CUT PIN 2 * 2.5x26 GB91-86 Zn.D
9 24M7028 T WASHER 1 % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
10 14625102 &} NUT 1 b3 M10 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
11 12M5737  BGREE LOCK WASHER 4 % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
12 19652135 42 CAP SCROW 2 * M6x35 GB5781-86 4.8 Zn.D
13 19652120 ig# CAP SCROW 2 * M6x20 GB5781-86 4.8 Zn.D
14 740822 BEANTFH HANDLE 1 x
15 AYC12132 B{EHR/ES LATCH 1 %

140—4



REAR AXLE SUPPORT BRACKET
JEBTERR

Fs 4 5 & MODELS % Ve
)5
®
%
KEY PART NO. £ # DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 3§ REMARKS
1 YC16239 JEHrisfl  SHAFT 1 %
2 YC16046 WASHER 1 %
3 AYC12060 Eﬁﬁggﬁ REAR AXLE SUPPORT 1 be3 3080}59
AYC12061 E‘ ﬁ:@%ﬁ% REAR AXLE SUPPORT 1 X 3070 Fﬂ
4 YC16045 # WASHER 1 %
5 14629379 iEFHt NUT 1 %  M36x3 GB9459-88 5..Zn.D
6 11602449 45 COTTON PIN 1 X 6.3x65 GB91-86 Zn.D
7 19M7285 igR CAP SCREW 8 %  M12X30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
8 14625122 ¥EHE NUT 6 %  M12 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
9 09604535 iEke CAP SCREW 6 X  M12X35 GB10-8.8 Zn.D
10 24M7047 WASHER 6 % 12 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
11 12M7014 LOCK WASHER 8 % 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
12 14M7031 4EF} NUT 6 X M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

140—5



REAR TIRE

5%
Fs#H 5 ¥E MODELS % "
)5
%
L
KEY PART NO. # # DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 3) REMARKS
1 AYC12033 ###EA& RIM 2 %
2 YC16178 #H WASHER 12 %
3 YC16179 igHt NUT 12 X  M18x1.5
4 AYC12032 #h& TIRE 2 X 7.50-16 K HEHR
S45731  SMA COVER 2 X  7.50-16 /KIS
S45732 AR INNER TUBE 2 X  7.50-16 KH®HH
S45733  FilF FLAP 2 X 7.50-16 /KIS

140—6



REAR AXLE HOLDER uﬁ-
JaBr &%

140—7



FE#H B ¥ E MODELS #& H
J&
®
L4
KEY PART NO. % #R DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 3 REMARKS
1 AYC12188 #EZR/EA  HOLDER 1 X 3080
AYC10391 #EFJES  HOLDER 1 X 3070 H
2 YC16382 & BUSHING 1 *
3 710793  STAREE BEARING 1 *
4 AYC11989 #HiF#EA  BRACE 2 %
5 14G00162 uEH} NUT 6 X M16 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
6 726239 #E WASHER 1 %
7 12M7069 EEH LOCK WASHER 2 X 16 GB93-87 Zn.D
8 24M7053 #H WASHER 4 X 16 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
9 YC15812 -Fps CLAMP 4 %
10 Z36731 @i BOLT 2 X M6
11 14M7260 EgEH} NUT 2 X M16 GB6172-86 05 Zn.D
12 19M7168 4E#2 CAP SCREW 6 ¥  M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
13 12M7013  #H LOCK WASHER 6 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
14 14M7140 &} NUT 6 X M10 GB6170-86 8.8 Zn.D
15 19M7397 ig#e CAP SCREW 2 ¥  M16x50 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
16 19M7046 g2 CAP SCREW 2 X  M16x70 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
17 58630818 WHi#F LUBRICATION FITTing 1 X  90°M8x1.00 GB1153-79
18 14631209 g} NUT 1 %  M20 GB6181-86 05 Zn.D
19 11M7087 FFOI4S COTTER PIN 1 ¥  4X40 GB91-86 Zn.D
20 19M7389 g CAP SCREW 2 ¥  M12X60 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
21 14M7031 B} NUT 2 ¥ M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

140—8



SUPPORT BRACKET

R v
Fs # 5 & MODELS %& Vad
)5
%
%
KEY PART NO. 4 R DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 3 REMARKS
1 AYC12102 JKBE/EA  PEDESTAL 1 %
2 AYC12106 73EJE4H  BRACKET 1 X 3080 H
3 YC16052 ME BRACKET 1 %
4 YC16059 EHIR BRACKET 1 %
5 YC16056 ME- BRACKET 1 %
6 19M7387 iBR CAP SCREW 4 X  M12x40 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
7 24M7047 WASHER 8 % 12 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
8 12M7014 #E#HME LOCKWASHER 5 % 12 GB93-87 Zn D
9 14M7031 iRH NUT 5 X M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
10 19M7744 i8R CAP SCREW 1 X  M12X35 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
11 YC16055 [HJE& SPACER 1 %
12 14M7185 igH} NUT 1 X M16 GB6178-86 8 Zn.D
13 11602036 4% COTTON PIN 1 X  4x36 GB91-86 Zn.D
14 24G00018 #H WASHER 1 % 18 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
15 12645018 F#EEHME | OCK WASHER 1 % 18 GB93-87 Zn.D
16 14G00182 gH} NUT 1 X  M18 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
17 AYC12121 XZEE  BRACKET 1 x 3070 A

140—9



HOLDER

*4 v
Fs# 5 HE MODELS %& e
)=
%
x
KEY PART NO. % #RX DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 3 REMARKS
1 AYC12101 3ZZ/EH  HOLDER 1 X 3080 A
AYC12122 ST##E4E& HOLDER 1 x 3070 A
2 19M7216 iEkE CAP SCREW 2 X  M12x100 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
3 12M7014 HEHPE  LOCK WASHER 2 % 12 GB93-87 Zn D
4 14M7031 R} NUT 2 X M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
5 19M7224 B CAP SCREW 4 X  M10X45 GB5783 8.8 Zn.D
6 24M7028 .M WASHER 4 % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
7 12M7013 HEHE LOCK WASHER 4 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
8 14M7140 ER} NUT 4 % M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

140—10



TRANSMISSION GEARS
VALY L

140—11



FE#H B ¥ E MODELS % H
J&
%
L4
KEY PART NO. % FR DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 3 REMARKS
1 YC16259 M SHAFT 1 b3
2 HiiE ) SEAL 1 X  60X36X12
3 [F8 & NUT 1 X  M40X1.5 GB812-76
4 1IEZh#E  WASHER 1 % 40 GB858-76
5 JD37049 2114 BEARING 2 X 30208 GB/T297-93
6 HQ-02-04-01 [HIFRE TUBE 1 3
7 YC16260 KiEik#  GEAR 1 %
8 i KEY 1 X  10X20 GB1096-79
9 HQ-02-12 8 SHAFT 1 %
10 Nz KEY 1 %  10X30 GB1096-79
11 7307 MBI A& BEARING 2 ¥  GB/T292-93
12 YC16257 “HIG®  GEAR 1 %
13 HQ-02-04-02 #h%&E TUBE 1 Y
14 YC16258 MER®  GEAR 1 *
15 biiE) SEAL 1 X  55X35X10
16 13P1043 B BEARING 1 X 6007 GB/T276-93
17 YC16256 —H¥  GEAR 1 %
18 4160767 Bh& BEARING 1 X 6307 GB/T276-93
19 YC16255 —Hh SHAFT 1 %
20 24M7052 g WASHER 1 X 24 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
21 24650024 #p WASHER 1 X 24 GB858-88 Zn.D
22 52612421 ugH NUT 1 X  M24x1.5 GB812-88
23 YC16262 R FLANGE 1 %

140—12



JOINTED SHAFT ASSEMBLY

(ETIE Y5

140—13



5/ 5 HE MODELS % "
=
®
x
KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 3 REMARKS
1 14M7140 g R NUT 16 X  M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
2 12M7013 PR LOCK WASHER 16 X 10 GB93-87Zn.D
3 65S-2201023 FEHM FLANGE 2 X
4 655-2201051B FHE SNAP RING 2 X
5 19M7168 Ly CAP SCREW 16 X  M10X30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
6 65S-2201025 -+<F# CROSS ASSEMBLY 2 *
7 655-2201061 EFEX SR YOKE WITH TUBE 1 3
8 58621010 AR GREASE NIPPLE 1 X  M10X1 GB1152-89
9 655-2201091 'HEHE LOCK RING 2 X
10 65S5-2201090 HRIPE GUARD SLEEVE 1 x
11 A£ZhEh SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 ¥ %5 (SHORT)
Azhi SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 ¥ £ (LONG)
12 AYC12104 HhBh B L UNIVERSAL-JOINT 1 ¥ %5 (SHORT)
AYC12189 AR E UNIVERSAL-JOINT 1 % K (LONG)

140—14



FLANGE ASSEMBLY
PR R Y

FEH 5 & MODELS % H
5
%
X
KEY PART NO. 4 9 DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. ) REMARKS
1 546884  HiAEE BEARING SEAT 1 %
2 546883 SHAFT 1 %
3 006207  EhAk BEARING 2 X 207 GB276-82
4 NiiE ) OIL SEAL 2 X  SD84X45X12 JB2600-80
5 546886  BH{PE SHIELD 2 %
6 546885  EHE: AR FLANGE 2 %
7 2467052 #E WASHER 2 % 24 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
8 -l GREASE NIPPLE 2 X 24 GB858-88 Zn.D
9 52612421 YEF} NUT 2 %  M24X1.5 GB812-88
10 AYC12105 ##EEZEEE FLANGE ASSEMBLY 1 Y

140—15



BRAKE HUB ASSEMBLY
Hllzh BRI

Fs & %5 HE MODELS % H®
&
%
X
KEY PART NO. 4% #R DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 3) REMARKS
1 YC16079 #i3h HUB 1 %
2 D40444 B WASHER 1 % 30 GB858-88 Zn.D
3 52603021 igHH BALL STUD 1 %  M30xl.5 GB810-88
4 YC12076 {eER#: CASE 1 %
5 YC16090 &iH WASHER 1 %
6 YC16058 JTrWE# HUB 1 %
7 12M7014 #H LOCK WASHER 5 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
8 19602340 g BOLT 5 ¥  M10x40 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
9 00600049 4WIR BALL 8 ¥ 13.5 GB308-84
10 YC16057 Jip¥i#hE SLEEVE 1 % 3080 A
AYC11990 JTm¥Hi%E SLEEVE 1 X 3070 A

140—16



REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY (RWD)
JEHT B LR 3))

140—17



Fe B 5 e

s
?’I
[t

B
24
x
KEY PART NO. % FR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 5 REMARKS
1 65S-2302004B 5% DRIVING GEAR 2 *
2 653-2302023E1 A E-H GEARBOXCOVERR 1 *
3 65S=2302001E %48 # -4 GEARBOXCOVERL 1 *
4 [ RTHES OIL SEAL 2 FBS0X100X12D GB/T9877.1-88
5 R ERBHA  BALL BEARING 2 X 6014 GB/T276-94
6 P4 SNAP RING,FOR AXLE 2 ¥ 70 GB894.1-86
7 Hha BEARING 2 ¥ NJ307 GB/T283-94
8 R PLUG 2 X 3/8” Q/TB105-93
9 12M7014 RS SPRINGWASHER 26 ¥ 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 19M7387 ME BOLT 26 * M12x40 GB5783=86 8.8 Zn.D
11 655-2302026 EfLLY DOWEL PIN 4 *
12 655-2302002C 4K PAPER GASKET 2 X
13 65S-2302024 [HuER: BALL NUT 2 ¥  M45X1.5
14 1EHERE THRUST WASHER 2 % 45 (GB858-88
15 65S-2302018B X[ WASHER 2 *
16 & BEARING 2 X 32210 GB/T297-94
17 65S=2302021 [A)BREHE SPACING WASHER 2 X
18 65S-2302005 MZhikie DRIVEN GEAR 2 *
19 65S=2302003B iZyiE4E GEAR BOX HOUSING 2 *
21 #pE WASHER 2 X 20 JB982
22 65S-2300022A MRZE PLUG 2 %
23 Hhak BEARING 2 ¥ 32212 GB/T297-94
24 H5 s OIL SEAL 2 >  FB70X95X10D GB/T9877.1-88
25 655-2302007B ¥ ADJUSTING SHIM 8 *
26 655-2302006B {H¥EHR K ADJUSTING SHIM 24 *
27 0N O-RING 2 %  100X3.1 Q/TB115-2001
28 655-2302022B HiAEAE BEARING SLEEVE 2 %
29 12M7013 BT E SPRING WASHER 12 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
30 19G01330 ﬁﬁ BOLT 12 * M10x30 GB5781-86 4.6 Zn.D
31 655-2302009 M Zhih DRIVEN AXLE 2 *
33 655-2302012B /5¥CuRRE BOLT,REARRIM 12 %
34 655-2302028 Hh&E BEARING COVER 2 *
35 19G01225 g BOLT 8 X  M8x25 GB5781-86 4.6 Zn.D
36 12M7008 PSS E SPRING WASHER 8 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
37 14M7260 L3 NUT 2 X M16 GB6172-86 05 Zn.D
38 19M7283 ﬁﬁ BOLT 2 * M16x35 GB5783=86 8.8 Zn.D
39 65S-2302010C ZB&fEzhHE LEFT FINAL DRIVE 1 P33
655-2302020C A Hm&AEFhER RIGHT FINAL DRIVE 1 *

140—18



REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY (RWD)

Jatt B (E R IR ah)

140—19



e B = BE JMODELS % ¥
=]
2%
X
KEY PART NO. 4 K DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 3 REMARKS
1 36-3003018B TiigsE ADJUSTING PLUG 4 %
2 45-3003020 P BALL FACE WASHER 8 X
3 36-3003025B ERLige BALL STUD 4 %
4 655-3003016C1 MIAFAESL RIGHT END 2 P
5 655-3003017C1 HEIvAFAEEL LEFTEND 1 X
6 55-3003033B = SEALING CAP 4 *
7 FriEE & SLOTTED NUT 4 ¥  M20X1.5 Q/TB118-92
8 11M7087 FFO84 COTTER PIN 5 X  4X40 GB91-86
9 WA GREASE NIPPLE 4 %  M10X1 GB/T7940.1
10 FFO8 COTTERPIN 4 X 5X80 GB91-86
11 45B-3003147 igEHRE NUT 2 *
12 655-2304005B HrAt oAk TUBE ASEMBLE 1 3
13 36-3003029 iERE NUT,LEFT SCREW 1 X  45B-3003147
14 Y BOLT 16 X  M14X35-9.8 GB5783-86
15 12M7068 P LOCK WASHER 20 % 14 GB93-87 Zn.D
16 R GREASE NIPPLE 4 X  M10X1-45°GB/T7940.2
17 655-2300003B &EHEk= CONNECTING FLANGE 4 %
18 655-2300017A H¥H K ADJUSTING SHIM 16 x 0.1
19 65S-2300018A HEEHH ADJUSTING SHIM 32 X 0.2
20 655-2300019A P F ADJUSTING SHIM 16 X 0.5
21 FLAHEE SNAP RING FOR HOLE 16 ¥ 32 GB893.1-86
22 655-2201025 +FLBRR CROSS ASSEMBLY 4 %
23 65S-2300001 E#EX CONNECTING FORK 2 *
24 65S-2300011 7234 LEFT HALF AXLE 1 *
25 N ES] OIL SEAL 4 X  PG40X65X10 Q/TB121-1998
27 65S-2300007 i¥a% EXPANSION PLUG 4 *
28 Bk BEARING 4 % 31307 GB/T297-94
29 65S-2300028 O BFEHHHE O-RING 4 *
30 655-2300005D1 Z=fFeik LEFT HALF-HOUSING 1 *
31 Y BOLT 4 X  M12X40-9.8 GB5783-86
32 12M7014 A SPRING WASHER 24 % 12 GB93-87
33 65S-2300008B SzZH BRAKET 1 *
34 655-2302026 SEfLEN DOWEL PIN 2 *
35 B BOLT 12 X  M12X45-9.8 GB5782-86
36 [ A8 CYLINDRICALPIN 2 % D12X30 GB119-86
37 S ES i) SEALING WASHER 3 X 20 JB982-77
38 65S5-2300022A HEIE PLUG 2 *
39 655-230001582 A Feik RIGHT HALF-HOUSING 1 %
40 655-2300012A A¥Hh RIGHT HALF AXLE 1 *

140—20



FEH& 5 ¥ E MODELS % ba
J&
8
L4
KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 3 REMARKS
41 655-2302029 &K LOCK PLATE 2 3
42 655-2303001 PBHtAEFT  LOCK GASKET 2 *
43 12M5737 WEHE |LOCK WASHER 10 X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
44 19601116 g BOLT 4 % M6X16 GB5781-86
45 655-2303017 iFYERE  ADJUSTINGPLUG 2 *
46 655-2303003 Hh&z% BEARING COVER 2 *
47 36-3001020 #$HE BUSHING 2 *
48 655-2303002 EgR: BOLT 4 *
49 L2114 BEARING 2 X 32210 GB/T297-94
50 655-2303021 5% DRIVEN GEAR 1 X  M14X35-9.8 GB5783-86
51 655-2303030 DIFFERENTIAL 1 *
52 19M7168 SPRING WASHER 16 % 10 GB93-87
53 19608525 BOLT 10 X  M10X25 GB5783-86
54 655-2303015 HOUSING 1 %
56 BOLT 12 X  M12X30-9.8 GB5783-86
57 CYLINDRICALPIN 2 % DI2X30 GB119-86
58 SLOTTED NUT 1 ¥  M20X1.5 Q/TB120-92
59 655-1800021 WASHER 1 *
60 65S-1800022 RUBBER WASHER 1 %
61 65S-1800020 FLANGE ASSEMBLY 1 X
63 OIL SEAL 1 %  SG45X75X12 Q/TB121-1998
64 OIL SEAL 1 X  PG45X75X12 Q/TB121-1998
65 BEARING 1 ¥ 32306 GB/T297-94
66 65S-2303013 {HEEHEF  ADIJUSTING SHIM 2 *
67 65S-2303012 HEHERS  ADJUSTING SHIM 4 %
68 65S-2303011 {HEHEF  ADIUSTING SHIM 4 *
69 65S-2303008 [HIFRE SPACING SLEEVE 1 *
70 19M7168 g BOLT 6 X  M10X30 GB5783-86
72 655-2303014 HIAE BEARING SLEEVE 1 *
73 E221)= 3 BEARING 1 ¥ 32209 GB/T297-94
74 65S-2303016 iK% DRIVING PINION 1 %
75 655-2303005 THEEHEHF  ADIUSTING SHIM 8 *
76 655-2303004 YHEEHH  ADJUSTING SHIM 16 *
77 OBEHE O-RING 1 %  100X3.1 Q/TB115-2001
80 65S-2300002 JESESR PLUG ASSEMBLY 1 *
82 65S-2300026A EHSFLEE  SEAT,VENT HOLE 1 *
83 655-2300027 PBhiE DUST COVER 4 %
84 24600006 #p WASHER 8 X 6 GB97.1-85
85 SRAT SCREW 8 X  M6X12 GB818-85

140—21



FE#H B ¥ E MODELS £
&
8
L4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. %)) REMARKS
86 655-2300036 PBhztat DUST COVER 4 *
87 AYC12031 WEPF S AXLE ASSEMBLY 1 %
88 65S=2302010C z@mattshiap; LEFT FINAL DRIVE 1 X
89 655-2302020C #4535 RIGHT FINAL DRIVE 1 b
90 65-3405050 *¥%[)¥MEL  STEERING CYLINDER 1 X

140—22



TRANSMISSION SHELL ASSEMBLY
TR

140—23



Fes 4 5 HE MODELS % H

=
8
X
KEY PART NO. 4 i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. Zh  REMARKS
1 YC16261 itk BOX SHELL 1 X
2 HQ-02-17 B BEARING COVER 1 X
3 HQ-02-19 Bl B BEARING COVER 1 bad
4 19608425 g CAP SCREW 16 X  M8X25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
5 12M7008 PSR EE LOCK WASHER 19 X 8 GB93=87Zn.D
6 19M7168 'y 3 CAP SCREW 6 X  M10X30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
7 12M7014 R LOCK WASHER 6 % 10 GB93-87Zn.D
8 19G08430 R CAP SCREW 3 X  M8X30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
9 HQ-02-07-1 iz BEARING COVER 2 X
10 HQ-02-07 MR E BEARING COVER 1 b3
11 HQ02-01 M BOX COVER 1 3
12 BB BREATHER 1 X  ZG61/8"
13 =R BOLL 1 X 010
14 HQ-02-10 ERe COVER 1 %
15 HQ-02-11 M SPRING 1 X
16 HQ—01-03 T THREAD 1 *
17 YC16254 ®RX SHIFTER 1 %
18 34 IRON 0.1m X &1
19 HQ-02-24 TR ROD 1 *
20 HQ-02-36-2 TR EE SEAT 1 *
21 HQ-02-09 Sk BEARING COVER 1 X
22 HQ-03-06 Fi 7] SHIM 1 *
23 HQ-03-03 E 7] SHIM 2 *
24 HQ-03-01 AH SHIM 2 *
25 HQ-03-02 A SHIM 4 *
26 HQ-03-05 Ei 7] SHIM 4 *
27 HQ-03-04 A SHIM 2 *
28 YC11820 HEE PIPE PLUG 1 X  ZG3/4"

140—24



HYDRAULIC LINE
BREEE (FRRR

140—25



548 5 HE MODELS % T
J&
®
Ix
KEY PART NO. % #R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 3h REMARKS
1 AYC10933 ¥ HLEA L STEEING METERING PUMP 1 *
2 YC16295 HEHE SEAL 4 x 20
3 YC16294 #:Ltk FITTING 2 *
4 AS41653 HEmWE LINE 1 *
5 AS45703 #¥mm® LINE 1 % 3070 A
AS45709 E#pWE  LINE 1 % 3080 A
6 AS45705 EmWE LINE 1 x 3070 A
AS45707 #pmwW¥E  LINE 1 X 3080 A
7 AYC10671 B EMR®E HYDRAULIC.HOSE 1 *
8 AZ25674 WE®AE HYDRAULIC.HOSE 1 *
9 YC16844 #2314k FITTING 7 %
10 AS41783 MM LINE 1 %
11 AS41781 *¥mme LINE 1 *
12 12M7013 #& WASHER 4 ¥ 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
13 19602340 & CAP SCREW 4 X  M10x40 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
14 AS41657 *#¥mmE LINE 1 *
15 YC11597 5=#k  UNION FITTING 1 %
16 AYC12814 ®EHKE HYDRAULIC.HOSE 1 *
17 AS41791 #¥mmeE LINE 1 %
18 AS41793 *¥mme LINE 1 %
19 YC12264 L4k FITTING 1 *
20 YC13010 #F:}E SEAL 1 X 18 JB1002-77
21 YC14891 4 WASHER 2 %
22 YC13005 0 ZME O—RING 1 X  26X24 GB1235-76
23 AYC10755 XUBKHR HYDRAULIC.HOSEPUMP 1 *
24 YC12382 WRWiE OIL LINE 1 73
25 AYC10471 3:2#3k#24 UNION FITTING 1 *
26 12M7008 #[E WASHER 2 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
27 19602240 XEi2 CAP SCREW 2 X  M18X35 GB5782-86 8 Zn.D
28 YC13988 £F CLAMP 2 *
29 19G00135 k&2 CAP SCREW AR %  M6X35 GB5780-86 8.6 Zn.D
30 734955 kF CLAMP AR *
31 12M5737 HE WASHER AR % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
32 24G00006 HPE WASHER AR % 6 GB97-85 Zn.D
33 14G14060 XEH} NUT AR % M6 GB41-86 5 Zn.D
34 734952 kF CLAMP AR *
35 AS41649 #WE LINE 1 %
36 AS41651 #WE LINE 1 %
37 AS41655 #WE  LINE 1 %
38 YC14890 #:Lk FITTING 2 %

140—26



A 5] (INDEX)

E &l s R 5 E &l e 5
00G00049 9 140-16 00660205 110-48
006111208 33 100-4 00660205 3 110-50
006111209 6 130-6 0066209 11 30-12
00611207 19 100-4 00G7506A 8 60-8
00G117 6 110-44 00G7506B 7 60-8
006160206 3 50-4 00G7514E 11 50-24
006160206 12 110-24 00G7514E 14 50-13
006160206 3 110-26 00G8109 10 60-4
006160209 19 50-2 006986711 16 50-8
006180203 7 30-6 00GP503 10 30-8
006180203 43 110-24 00GP505 11 110-16
006180203 110-46 00GP505 9 110-30
006180203 110-50 00GP505 14 120-6
006180204 2 50-8 00GP505 12 120-8
006180204 25 70-20 00GP505 11 120-10
006180207 29 70-20 00GP505 15 120-12
006180303 10 130-10 00GP505 21 120-22
00G2007109A 2 60-8 00GP506 25 120-10
00620071098 3 60-8 00GP506 16 120-18
00G206 38 50-17 00GP506 9 120-24
00G207 9 50-13 00GP507 5 110-16
00G207 69 50-17 00GP507 13 110-44
00G207 3 140-15 00GP508 7 110-4
00G209 32 50-16 00GP508 10 110-12
00G308 4 50-16 00GP508 12 110-22
006390203 8 30-8 00M390206 15 120-4
00G390205 10 110-16 00M390206H 13 120-4
00G390205 8 110-30 1002014-1-4K 5 20-2
00G390205 9 120-8 1002015-101-HL20 20-2
00G390205 10 120-10 1002016-1-K 12 20-2
00G390205 14 120-12 1002061/4AKT-2 42 20-3
00G390205 19 120-22 1002076-1-K 27 20-2
00G390206 16 120-6 1002091-2-K 8 20-5
00G390206 24 120-10 1002093-4BK 13 20-2
00G390206 18 120-18 1003031_4BKZ-016 12 20-5
00G390206 6 120-24 1003037_4BKZ-016 1 20-5
006390207 4 110-16 1003039-2/4K 9 20-5
006390207 14 110-44 1004011-D9A 6 20-7
006390208 6 110-4 1004012-1/K 1 20-7
00G390208 9 110-12 1004013-1/K 2 20-7
00G390208 13 110-22 1004020-1/K 20-7
00G390507 28 100-4 1004020-1/K 3 20-7
00G50206 44 50-17 1005010-4AK 13 20-9
00G50208 27 50-16 1005036-1/K 12 20-9
00G50308 12 50-16 1005037-1_K 18 20-9

150—1



5| (INDEX)

(s =
1005037-2-K

1005046-4AKT-2
1005055-1/K
1005067-2-K
1005120/4AKT-2
1005124-1-K
1005168/K
1006015-1L/4AK
1006021-3-K
1006028-1-K
1006030-1-K
1006040-1-K
1006042-2-K
1006043-2-K
1006044-1-K
1006046-1-K
1006047-1-K
1006048-1-K
1006052-1-K
1007011-1- D9B1
1007016-1- D9B1
1007021/D9B1
1007022/D9B1
1007024/D9B1
1007028-1/D1B1
1007081
1007082-D9
1008016-1/4BKT-2
1008024/4K
1008026/4K
1008042-109-WK10
1008100/4K
1009010/4AKT-2
1009060/4K-07B
1009080_4AKT-2
1009082-1/BKT-1+
1011014-2-K
1011015_4K
1011069-1-K
1012010/4K
1013000_4K-2
1013019_4K
1014010/CK
1014030-103-DL20
1104050-1/4BKT-2

5
18

5
11
20
26

© wh A~ wWwoO-~NN

P OoPRP agBPRPPRPEPRNNENNNN®WERE gNEN
[ © © NN OO ©OWONPREr ®O R N o o

15

21
19

18
12
11

S

=

]

2
20-15

20-9

20-9

20-9

20-9

20-9

20-9
20-11
20-15
20-11
20-11
20-15
20-15
20-15
20-15
20-15
20-15
20-15
20-15
20-13
20-13
20-13
20-13
20-13
20-13
20-13
20-13
20-17
20-17
20-17
20-17
20-17
20-19
20-19
20-19
20-19
20-15
20-23
20-21
20-25
20-25
20-25
20-21
20-21
20-27

(s =
1104060-1/4K

1108054 _4AKT-2
1111000/4AKT-2

1111216-2-K

1129010-2/025-2_4K

1129041-D9
1129052-D9

1305010_4AKT-2

1306011-1_4K

1306013/4BK-014
1306019-103-DL20
1306020_4AKT-2
1307010B103-DL20
1308001-1/AKZ1A1-050

1308010/K-1

1308032-2_KA-1

13P1043
36-3001020
36-3003018B
36-3003025B
36-3003029

3701010D0103-DL20
3701322B103-DL20
3701325A103-DL20
3708010_4BKT-2

45-3003020
45B-3003147

4BK-1003059-1

4BK-1104030
4BK-1104041
4BK-1305017

4K-05-1005086

4K-1002011
4K-1002012
4K-1002013-1
4K-1002018-1
4K-1002096
4K-1002097
4K-1002098
4K-1003010-1
4K-1003022
4K-1003032-1
4K-1003036-1
4K-1003053
4K-1003058

11
16
47

13
18
14
23

11
39
18
26
16

55
56
58
57
14

37
30
13

26
29

Iy

20-27
20-29
20-29
20-15
20-27
20-27
20-27
20-25
20-33
20-33
20-33
20-33
20-35
20-35
20-35
20-35
140-12
140-21
140-20
140-20
140-20
20-37
20-37
20-37
20-37
140-20
140-20
20-5
20-27
20-27
20-25
20-9
20-3
20-3
20-3
20-3
20-2
20-2
20-2
20-5
20-5
20-5
20-5
20-5
20-5

150—2



A 5] (INDEX)

. I = Ca wooR
4K-1003063 27 20-5 655-2300005D1 30 140-20
4K-1007200 20-13 655-2300007 27 140-20
4K-1008017 11 20-17 65S-2300008B 33 140-20
4K-1008023 20 20-17 655-2300011 24 140-20
4K-1008045 10 20-17 655-2300012A 40 140-20
4K-1009031 1 20-19 655-2300015B2 39 140-20
4K-1009071 12 20-19 655-2300017A 18 140-20
4K-1009074-1 10 20-19 655-2300018A 19 140-20
4K-1010010-1 4 20-21 655-2300019A 20 140-20
4K-1011070 20 20-21 655-2300022A 22 140-18
4K-1012002 20 20-25 655-2300022A 38 140-20
4K-1012003-1 25 20-25 655-2300026A 82 140-21
4K-1012004 18 20-25 655-2300027 83 140-21
4K-1013013-1(J) 3 20-25 655-2300028 29 140-20
4K-1013022-1 15 20-25 655-2300036 86 140-22
4K-1014026 16 20-21 655-2302001E 3 140-18
4K-1014027 15 20-21 655-2302002C 12 140-18
4K-1014032-1 13 20-21 655-2302003B 19 140-18
4K-1014033-1 14 20-21 655-2302004B 1 140-18
4K-1014035 9 20-21 655-2302005 18 140-18
4K-1014036 10 20-21 655-2302006B 26 140-18
4K-1014037-1 11 20-21 655-2302007B 25 140-18
4K-1014038 19 20-21 655-2302009 31 140-18
4K-1104069 13 20-27 655-2302010C 39 140-18
4K-1111101-1 5 20-29 655-2302010C 88 140-22
4K-1111104 6 20-29 655-2302012B 33 140-18
4K-1111106 11 20-29 655-2302018B 15 140-18
4K-1117000-1 19 20-27 655-2302020C 140-18
4K-1306012 16 20-33 655-2302020C 89 140-22
4K-1306014 7 20-33 655-2302021 17 140-18
4K-1307012 24 20-35 655-2302022B 28 140-18
65-3405050 90 140-22 655-2302023E1 2 140-18
655-1800020 61 140-21 655-2302024 13 140-18
655-1800021 59 140-21 655-2302026 11 140-18
655-1800022 60 140-21 655-2302026 34 140-20
655-2201023 3 140-14 655-2302028 34 140-18
655-2201025 6 140-14 655-2302029 41 140-21
655-2201025 22 140-20 655-2303001 42 140-21
655-2201051B 4 140-14 655-2303002 48 140-21
655-2201061 7 140-14 655-2303003 46 140-21
655-2201090 10 140-14 655-2303004 76 140-21
655-2201091 9 140-14 655-2303005 75 140-21
655-2300001 23 140-20 655-2303008 69 140-21
655-2300002 80 140-21 655-2303011 68 140-21
65S-2300003B 17 140-20 655-2303012 67 140-21

150—3



=

5| (INDEX)

(s =
655-2303013

655-2303014
655-2303015
655-2303016
655-2303017
655-2303021
655-2303030
655-23040058
655-3003016C1
655-3003017C1
7307
AD14-21
AD16-03
AD16-04
AD24-33
AD24-34
AD24-36
AD24-37
AD24-44
AD24-58
AD28-11
AD28-11
AD30-14
AD30-14
AD34-28
AD34-28
AD37-25
AD37-25
AD38-01
AD38-02
AD38-56
AD38-57
AS20419
AS26198
AS26199
AS26200
AS26473
AS26474
AS27855
AS29688
AS30153
AS30163
AS32232
AS33694
AS39745

5 A &1
66 140-21
72 140-21
54 140-21
74 140-21
45 140-21
50 140-21
51 140-21
12 140-20
4 140-20
5 140-20
11 140-12
24 100-4
3 110-46
2 110-46
6 130-2
3 130-2
1 130-4
1 130-8
4 130-2
5 130-8
18 110-48
30 120-8
15 110-48
19 120-12
13 110-46
18 120-24
11 110-46
22 120-4
6 70-6
7 70-6

70-6

70-6
5 90-2
2 40-6
3 90-12
11 40-6
7 40-4
9 40-4
14 60-8
4 40-6
1 120-24
5 130-10
1 40-4
3 30-2
2 30-2

(s
AS39812

AS40524
AS40921
AS40922
AS41631
AS41633
AS41635
AS41637
AS41639
AS41641
AS41643
AS41645
AS41647
AS41649
AS41649
AS41651
AS41651
AS41653
AS41653
AS41655
AS41655
AS41657
AS41657
AS41781
AS41781
AS41783
AS41783
AS41785
AS41787
AS41791
AS41791
AS41793
AS41793
AS41795
AS41797
AS41954
AS42762
AS42774
AS43517
AS43956
AS43956
AS45703
AS45705
AS45707
AS45709

_I%L

90-12
30-14
30-4
30-4
70-4
70-4
70-4
70-4
70-12
70-12
70-8
70-8
70-6
70-2
140-26
70-2
140-26
70-2
140-26
70-2
140-26
70-2
140-26
70-2
140-26
70-2
140-26
70-2
70-2
70-2
140-26
70-2
140-26
70-4
70-4
30-14
90-2
40-2
110-48
110-46
120-4
140-26
140-26
140-26
140-26_

150—4



5| (INDEX)

(s
AS45797

AS46256

AS46892

AS46893

AS47982

AYC10009
AYC10050
AYC10181
AYC10185
AYC10187
AYC10188
AYC10189
AYC10190
AYC10194
AYC10195
AYC10196
AYC10197
AYC10208
AYC10228
AYC10229
AYC10231
AYC10232
AYC10233
AYC10234
AYC10235
AYC10236
AYC10239
AYC10241
AYC10242
AYC10244
AYC10247
AYC10249
AYC10251
AYC10252
AYC10253
AYC10254
AYC10255
AYC10256
AYC10258
AYC10260
AYC10262
AYC10263
AYC10264
AYC10265
AYC10265

J

17

15

40-2
90-2
40-6
40-6
90-6
90-2
30-16
100-4
100-6
100-6
100-4
100-4
100-2
100-4
100-4
100-4
100-2
100-4
110-2
110-2
110-2
110-8
110-8
110-8
110-8
110-6
110-6
110-8
110-6
110-6
110-10
110-10
110-10
110-10
110-10
110-10
110-10
110-10
110-18
110-18
110-20
110-20
110-16
110-12
110-16

(s =
AYC10266

AYC10267
AYC10268
AYC10269
AYC10270
AYC10272
AYC10273
AYC10328
AYC10329
AYC10341
AYC10346
AYC10354
AYC10355
AYC10366
AYC10369
AYC10371
AYC10376
AYC10388
AYC10391
AYC10393
AYC10394
AYC10396
AYC10397
AYC10398
AYC10404
AYC10405
AYC10409
AYC10410
AYC10411
AYC10412
AYC10414
AYC10415
AYC10416
AYC10417
AYC10418
AYC10419
AYC10422
AYC10423
AYC10425
AYC10426
AYC10431
AYC10432
AYC10433
AYC10433
AYC10433

A
!

W N BAEADN PP

PR g R
~N o o

19
27
18
28

13

21
19
18
18
20

110-16
110-16
110-12
110-16
110-14
110-14
110-14
110-20
110-20
110-42
110-36
110-44
110-44
120-8
120-6
120-10
120-10
80-2
140-8
60-4
60-4
120-22
120-18
120-16
120-22
120-22
120-22
120-22
120-18
120-16
120-28
120-28
120-28
120-22
120-22
90-14
90-14
90-18
90-18
90-14
120-20
120-20
50-4
110-24
120-20

150—5



5| (INDEX)

(s
AYC10434

AYC10436
AYC10439
AYC10440
AYC10441
AYC10444
AYC10445
AYC10446
AYC10447
AYC10448
AYC10449
AYC10450
AYC10451
AYC10452
AYC10453
AYC10454
AYC10454
AYC10455
AYC10458
AYC10458
AYC10462
AYC10463
AYC10466
AYC10466
AYC10467
AYC10468
AYC10469
AYC10471
AYC10471
AYC10471
AYC10472
AYC10475
AYC10483
AYC10485
AYC10486
AYC10492
AYC10494
AYC10496
AYC10497
AYC10498
AYC10499
AYC10503
AYC10507
AYC10508
AYC10509

J

22
11
11

32
29
39
40
24

31
11

14

13

0 - B~ O

25
10
25
35
18
28

23

11

19
20

o= FE W ®
AYC10514 4 120-22
AYC10515 6 120-22
AYC10516 14 50-20
AYC10517 50 50-9
AYC10518 9 50-20
AYC10519 3 50-24
AYC10520 1 50-24
AYC10522 7 50-13
AYC10524 76 50-18
AYC10529 2 50-22
AYC10537 2 120-18
AYC10572 1 70-14
AYC10575 14 70-10
AYC10609 2 70-18
AYC10610 31 70-20
AYC10630 40-4
AYC10631 8 40-4
AYC10641 23 70-20
AYC10671 7 140-26
AYC10677 15 40-4
AYC10677 5 40-6
AYC10678 12 40-6
AYC10697 4 40-2
AYC10709 22 90-2
AYC10710 24 90-2
AYC10712 23 90-2
AYC10744 13 60-8
AYC10755 23 70-2
AYC10755 13 70-4
AYC10755 9 70-20
AYC10755 23 140-26
AYC10784 6 40-6
AYC10788 20 40-4
AYC10858 2 40-4
AYC10862 17 40-4
AYC10870 2 30-6
AYC10871 1 30-6
AYC10872 4 30-6
AYC10873 5 30-6
AYC10898 1 30-14
AYC10899 2 30-10
AYC10900 3 30-14
AYC10901 21 30-6
AYC10933 1 70-2
AYC10933 1 140-26

150—6



=

5| (INDEX)

(s
AYC11096

AYC11096
AYC11096
AYC11096
AYC11096
AYC11179
AYC11358
AYC11359
AYC11371
AYC11372
AYC11375
AYC11378
AYC11381
AYC11382
AYC11383
AYC11385
AYC11389
AYC11392
AYC11404
AYC11406
AYC11408
AYC11410
AYC11414
AYC11415
AYC11417
AYC11464
AYC11483
AYC11490
AYC11491
AYC11530
AYC11531
AYC11535
AYC11536
AYC11537
AYC11537
AYC11538
AYC11539
AYC11540
AYC11541
AYC11543
AYC11547
AYC11548
AYC11551
AYC11556
AYC11557

5

10
19
18

N Y = N A = e |

]

=1
110-24

110-46
110-48
110-50
120-20
70-18
90-8
90-2
120-6
120-6
120-14
120-14
80-12
80-12
80-12
80-12
80-14
80-12
90-16
110-14
90-14
30-16
80-10
80-10
60-2
60-8
30-14
90-2
90-2
80-6
80-4
110-34
110-34
80-2
80-6
80-4
80-4
110-42
110-32
120-2
110-42
110-34
110-36
110-42
110-32

(s
AYC11558

AYC11561
AYC11562
AYC11564
AYC11565
AYC11567
AYC11570
AYC11571
AYC11572
AYC11574
AYC11575
AYC11576
AYC11577
AYC11579
AYC11580
AYC11580
AYC11581
AYC11583
AYC11583
AYC11585
AYC11586
AYC11587
AYC11590
AYC11591
AYC11592
AYC11593
AYC11595
AYC11596
AYC11597
AYC11598
AYC11599
AYC11600
AYC11601
AYC11602
AYC11605
AYC11606
AYC11607
AYC11608
AYC11609
AYC11611
AYC11612
AYC11614
AYC11615
AYC11616
AYC11617

J

110-38
110-38
110-36
110-36
110-38
120-14
120-8
120-8
120-8
120-16
120-16
120-16
120-16
120-2
120-4
120-10
120-10
120-4
120-6
110-30
110-30
120-10
110-28
120-10
80-6
80-14
80-12
80-10
80-10
80-8
80-10
80-10
80-10
80-12
50-13
60-5
60-6
50-2
90-18
110-6
110-6
90-22
90-22
90-22
90-4

150—7



5| (INDEX)

(s
AYC11618

AYC11619
AYC11620
AYC11622
AYC11623
AYC11625
AYC11626
AYC11629
AYC11630
AYC11632
AYC11633
AYC11634
AYC11636
AYC11637
AYC11638
AYC11639
AYC11779
AYC11859
AYC11874
AYC11875
AYC11881
AYC11882
AYC11886
AYC11887
AYC11888
AYC11889
AYC11890
AYC11892
AYC11893
AYC11898
AYC11910
AYC11919
AYC11989
AYC11990
AYC11992
AYC11993
AYC11994
AYC11995
AYC11996
AYC12016
AYC12017
AYC12022
AYC12023
AYC12031
AYC12032

s

16
19

N S

(G2l

15

N
o

O A WEFE WEFE NO

N

P NP NDNODN

90-22
90-22
90-22
90-22
90-8
90-12
90-12
30-2
30-12
90-20
90-20
90-20
90-8
90-8
110-28
120-8
40-2
80-12
80-14
80-14
60-1
60-2
90-16
90-16
90-16
90-10
90-10
90-20
90-8
30-14
120-20
90-10
140-8
140-16
140-4
140-2
140-4
140-4
140-4
120-26
120-26
120-6
120-6
140-22
140-6

(s =
AYC12033

AYC12053
AYC12060
AYC12061
AYC12062
AYC12063
AYC12064
AYC12067
AYC12078
AYC12079
AYC12091
AYC12101
AYC12102
AYC12104
AYC12105
AYC12106
AYC12107
AYC12108
AYC12121
AYC12122
AYC12123
AYC12127
AYC12131
AYC12132
AYC12136
AYC12137
AYC12143
AYC12181
AYC12183
AYC12184
AYC12188
AYC12189
AYC12190
AYC12193
AYC12232
AYC12235
AYC12236
AYC12267
AYC12290
AYC12329
AYC12394
AYC12394
AYC12417
AYC12417
AYC12429

16

26
20

32

12

10

14

17

14

15

27

140-6
40-2
140-5
140-5
90-2
90-2
90-2
90-2
120-12
120-12
90-22
140-10
140-9
140-14
140-15
140-9
40-4
100-2
140-9
140-10
90-6
90-2
90-2
140-4
90-8
90-8
90-2
90-2
90-2
90-2
140-8
140-14
110-48
80-12
40-6
60-4
60-4
110-50
90-22
70-10
80-8
80-10
130-6
130-6
70-20

150—8



=

5| (INDEX)

(s
AYC12554

AYC12570
AYC12655
AYC12678
AYC12731
AYC12794
AYC12814
AYC12814
AYC12814
AYC12814
AYC12821
AYC12918
AYC13257
AYC13325
AZ 12135
AZ18424
AZ19242
AZ21454
AZ21973
AZ21974
AZ21974
AZ22524
AZ22878
AZ23183
AZ23184
AZ25674
AZ25674
AZ31228
D21525
D22408
D22410
D24101
D24101
D24101
D24534
D24535
D24538
D24539
D24544
D24545
D24546
D24547
D24548
D24551
D24552

s

0 0o &~ PFP PO WW

= = = = o I N e
N N o R woN o oo X ERES

]

=1
50-€
50-6
50-6
50-6
70-2
70-14
70-2
70-8
70-12
140-26
70-4
70-18
110-8
70-8
40-6
90-12
110-36
30-6
70-6
70-8
70-12
70-4
70-18
110-40
110-40
70-2
140-26
90-12
110-8
110-6
110-6
110-4
110-8
110-12
130-10
130-10
130-2
130-2
130-8
130-2
130-2
130-2
130-2
130-2
80-8

(s
D24552

D28610
D33005
D33005
D33006
D34404
D37012
D37130
D37131
D37132
D37140
D37140
D37140
D37140
D37140
D37210
D37211
D37212
D37406
D37406
D37406
D37411
D37411
D37413
D37418
D37437
D37438
D37640
D37824
D38-24
D40002
D40003
D40004
D40102
D40411
D40440
D40442
D40443
D40444
D40444
D41264
D48101
E12817
F10003
F10006

_I%L

13
26
19

26
45
15
46
20

20
12
26
17
10

150—9



A 5] (INDEX)

E &l Fe 5 wooE E &l Fe 5 DA
F10008 3 50-2 K-1002017 11 20-2
F10009 4 50-24 K-1002021 17 20-2
F10064 84 50-18 K-1002062 47 20-3
F10097 50-24 K-1002064-1 2 20-2
F10098 50-24 K-1002066 37 20-2
F10099 50-24 K-1002068 36 20-2
F38361 4 70-8 K-1002077 51 20-3
F40405 79 50-18 K-1002078 28 20-2
F40444 71 50-17 K-1002079-1 26 20-2
F40629 80 50-18 K-1002081 24 20-2
F40646 14 50-8 K-1002082 33 20-2
GB119-86 3 20-9 K-1002111 48 20-3
GB1235-76 28 20-25 K-1003017 18 20-5
(6B823-88 39 20-3 K-1003046 23 20-5
(6B848-85 10 20-25 K-1003047 24 20-5
(GB848-85 10 3 20-33 K-1003048 22 20-5
6B898-88 6 20-5 K-1003058 38 20-5
(6B899-88 5 20-27 K-1003062 19 20-5
H10613 11 110-42 K-1004010-2 20-7
HQ—O01-03 16 140-24 K-1004018 13 20-7
HQ02-01 11 140-24 k-1004023 8 20-7
HQ-02-04-01 6 140-12 K-1004026 11 20-7
HQ-02-04-02 13 140-12 K-1005031 15 20-9
HQ-02-07 10 140-24 K-1005050 6 20-9
HQ-02-07-1 9 140-24 K-1005057 7 20-9
HQ-02-09 21 140-24 K-1005060-1Q 24 20-9
HQ-02-10 14 140-24 K-1005123 30 20-9
HQ-02-11 15 140-24 K-1005141 53 20-3
HQ-02-12 9 140-12 K-1005143 60 20-3
HQ-02-17 2 140-24 K-1005144 59 20-3
HQ-02-19 3 140-24 K-1005171 14 20-9
HQ-02-24 19 140-24 K-1005172 16 20-9
HQ-02-36-2 20 140-24 K-1005181 17 20-9
HQ-03-01 24 140-24 K-1006018 9 20-11
HQ-03-02 25 140-24 K-1006022 10 20-11
HQ-03-03 23 140-24 K-1006022 13 20-15
HQ-03-04 27 140-24 K-1006023 11 20-11
HQ-03-05 26 140-24 K-1006023 14 20-15
HQ-03-06 22 140-24 K-1006024 1 20-11
J16931 6 70-16 K-1006061 5 20-11
J16931 4 130-8 K-1006062 6 20-11
JD10087 10 50-6 K-1007026-1 23 20-13
JD37049 5 140-12 K-1007032 25 20-13
JD9913 23 50-6 K-1007035-2Q 24 20-13
K-1001024-1 62 20-3 K-1007050-1 17 20-13

150—10



=

5| (INDEX)

(s =
K-1007061

K-1007090
K-1007094
K-1007096
K-1007097
K-1007098
K-1007112
K-1007114
K-1007120
K-1007125
K-1007126
K-1007128
K-1007129
K-1008058
K-1009022
K-1009022
K-1010011
K-1011090
K-1013012
K-1013015
K-1013021
K-1104040
K-1104067
K-1112000 GI18)
K-1112001
K-1112020
K-1112307
K-1112308
KA-1-1003057
119162
119162
119162
119386
120507
P42100
P42100
P47232
P47232
P47232
P47232
P47232
P47232
P49545
P49545
PK1103H

20-13
20-13
20-13
20-13
20-13
20-13
20-13
20-13
20-13
20-13
20-13
20-13
20-13
20-17
20-2
20-19
20-21
20-21
20-25
20-25
20-25
20-27
20-27
20-31
20-31
20-31
20-31
20-31
20-5
90-16
110-16
110-30
70-20
110-28
110-36
110-42
110-16
110-30
120-8
120-10
120-12
120-22
110-40
110-42
110-3¢

E &l Fe 5 DA
PK1103H 12 110-42
PK1931H 5 110-40
Q/WC3403-94 M14x1.5 27 20-27
Q/WC3403-94-14*22 12 20-27
Q1200816 15 20-17
Q1200825F3 23 20-27
Q1200825F3 4 20-33
Q1200855F3 21 20-17
Q1231050 35 20-35
Q1231255 7 20-17
Q150B0620 21 20-25
Q150B08110 33 20-5
Q150B0816 10 20-2
Q150B0816 12 20-11
Q150B0816 3 20-29
Q150B0820 15 20-2
Q150B0820 23 20-9
Q150B0820 7 20-19
Q150B0820 33 20-35
Q150B0825 32 20-5
Q150B0825 6 20-21
Q150B0825 14 20-25
Q150B0828 10 20-5
Q150B0828 25 20-27
Q150B0830 9 20-25
Q150B0830 21 20-37
Q150B0832 36 20-5
Q150B0840 14 20-13
Q150B0840 13 20-25
Q150B0845 35 20-5
Q150B0850 8 20-25
Q150B0860 11 20-5
Q150B0860 22 20-17
Q150B0885 34 20-5
Q150B10140 15 20-37
Q15081020 30 20-2
Q150B1025 40 20-5
Q15081028 15 20-33
Q150B1030 14 20-5
Q150B1045 5 20-35
Q150B1045 36 20-35
Q150B1050 22 20-37
Q150B1060 32 20-2
Q150B1060 1 20-17
Q150B1075 41 20-3

150—11



A 5| (INDEX)
5 75 5 5 75 5
Q15081075 10 20-13 Q40112 9 20-17
Q15081085 11 20-33 Q40112 3 20-37
Q150B12115 1 20-37 Q40118 4 20-35
Q15081230 8 20-9 Q40208 19 20-37
Q15081230 10 20-37 Q40306 23 20-25
Q15081260 9 20-37 Q40306 2 20-27
Q2540616 8 20-21 Q40308 17 20-5
Q340B06 17 20-21 Q40308 22 20-9
Q340B06 24 20-25 Q40308 14 20-17
Q340B06 1 20-27 Q40308 5 20-21
Q340B08 3 20-5 Q40308 7 20-25
Q340B08 20 20-27 Q40308 24 20-27
Q340B08 1 20-33 Q40308 4 20-29
Q340810 35 20-2 Q40308 20 20-37
Q340810 21 20-5 Q40310 34 20-2
Q340810 12 20-25 Q40310 15 20-5
Q340810 8 20-29 Q40310 2 20-17
Q340B12 21 20-2 Q40310 11 20-25
Q341B08 16 20-17 Q40310 7 20-29
Q341B10 37 20-35 Q40310 12 20-33
Q341B12 6 20-17 Q40310 12 20-37
Q350810 11 20-37 Q40312 45 20-3
Q351B14 17 20-15 Q40312 9 20-9
Q351B18 2 20-35 Q40312 8 20-17
Q360B08 16 20-5 Q40312 2 20-37
Q40106 40 20-3 Q40406 38 20-2
Q40106 22 20-25 Q40408 9 20-2
Q40108 8 20-2 Q40408 4 20-5
Q40108 5 20-5 Q40408 13 20-11
Q40108 21 20-9 Q40408 6 20-19
Q40108 15 20-13 Q40408 21 20-27
Q40108 13 20-17 Q40408 2 20-33
Q40108 5 20-19 Q40408 32 20-35
Q40108 6 20-25 Q40410 29 20-2
Q40108 22 20-27 Q40410 6 20-15
Q40108 31 20-35 Q40410 6 20-35
Q40110 31 20-2 Q40412 22 20-2
Q40110 20 20-5 Q40412 19 20-15
Q40110 11 20-13 Q40418 3 20-35
Q40110 3 20-17 Q43038 14 20-7
Q40110 13 20-33 Q43132 12 20-15
Q40110 7 20-35 05220818 1 20-2
Q40110 13 20-37 0522088 20 20-2
Q40112 23 20-2 05221218 25 20-2
Q40112 10 20-9 05221230 50 20-3

150—12



=

5| (INDEX)

(s =
05280408

05281020
0541026
05500519
05500519
Q617B10
0618B03
0618B03
0618B18
067645
067645
072218
07231073
07231873
072320
072320
072327
072327
073431145
510740
$20078
$20078
522622
$24338
$40073
$41536
541861
$45731
545732
$45733
546883
546884
546885
46886
T3142H
735
YC10027
YC10160
YC10160
YC10189
YC10190
YC10193
YC10205
YC10218
YC10238

5

54
16

18
23

61

17
52
19
49

27
19
27
11
12

21

13

]

2
20-3
20-2
20-5
20-11
20-15
20-2
20-17
20-33
20-3
20-21
20-33
20-3
20-2
20-3
20-2
20-19
20-21
20-25
20-9
110-22
120-20
130-10
30-14
50-8
60-8
80-10
120-14
140-6
140-6
140-6
140-15
140-15
140-15
140-15
50-6
100-4
50-8
90-22
140-2
80-18
80-18
80-18
80-18
80-18

120-28

(s
YC10331

YC10495
YC10497
YC10498
YC10551
YC10693
YC10694
YC10694
YC10695
YC10699
YC10713
YC10720
YC10724
YC10724
YC10734
YC10747
YC10751
YC10751
YC10776
YC10847
YC10848
YC10853
YC10853
YC10854
YC10855
YC10866
YC10876
YC10878
YC10879
YC10880
YC10887
YC10890
YC10895
YC10898
YC10899
YC10916
YC10918
YC10923
YC10924
YC10926
YC10927
YC10930
YC10932
YC10934
YC10939

J
v
J

H 00 U1 OO 0 O U1 00

N PENEN N NN N =R N W e
S ©CPNSHFPSP® UNVNSwmoee YELE RN

150—13



5| (INDEX)

(s
YC10941

YC10942
YC10944
YC10974
YC11005
YC11016
YC11017
YC11018
YC11019
YC11020
YC11020
YC11062
YC11063
YC11070
YC11112
YC11120
YC11136
YC11139
YC11147
YC11152
YC11156
YC11157
YC11158
YC11159
YC11159
YC11159
YC11160
YC11161
YC11161
YC11162
YC11169
YC11173
YC11180
YC11180
YC11181
YC11181
YC11203
YC11207
YC11219
YC11221
YC11236
YC11237
YC11240
YC11242
YC11255

Jo

110-12
110-12
110-12
110-14
110-20
110-44
110-44
110-44
110-44
110-42
110-44
110-42
110-44
110-40
110-30
110-30
30-16
120-6
120-8
120-8
120-6
120-10
120-10
120-8
120-12
120-22
120-10
120-6
120-10
120-8
120-12
120-10
120-8
120-10
120-6
120-10
120-10
120-2
80-4
80-2
80-4
80-2
80-2
120-2
60-4

(s
YC11269

YC11272
YC11278
YC11282
YC11284
YC11285
YC11286
YC11287
YC11292
YC11296
YC11302
YC11303
YC11312
YC11319
YC11321
YC11322
YC11324
YC11325
YC11326
YC11340
YC11351
YC11355
YC11357
YC11358
YC11361
YC11362
YC11369
YC11370
YC11371
YC11373
YC11376
YC11376
YC11405
YC11407
YC11409
YC11410
YC11413
YC11420
YC11422
YC11423
YC11425
YC11425
YC11425
YC11425
YC11426

Jo

13
16
10

17

10
15

34
10

41
14

17

29

150—14



A 5] (INDEX)

# = s U % 5 s
YC11427 12 120-4 YC11571 3 120-20
YC11428 28 120-4 YC11572 22 120-20
YC11428 38 120-10 YC11573 23 120-20
YC11429 34 110-16 YC11574 27 110-26
YC11430 17 110-24 YC11576 3 70-12
YC11431 2 120-4 YC11580 5 70-18
YC11432 25 110-30 YC11581 4 70-20
YC11433 29 110-26 YC11583 7 70-20
YC11434 9 110-10 YC11585 19 80-4
YC11435 7 110-22 YC11592 10 70-8
YC11437 10 110-10 YC11593 2 70-4
YC11438 8 110-22 YC11594 2 70-12
YC11445 19 110-10 YC11595 2 70-6
YC11446 27 110-16 YC11596 9 70-4
YC11447 23 110-16 YC11597 15 70-2
YC11448 5 50-4 YC11597 32 70-20
YC11449 22 110-10 YC11597 15 140-26
YC11458 13 50-4 YC11598 3 70-20
YC11458 21 110-24 YC11601 4 70-16
YC11458 5 120-20 YC11614 4 50-22
YC11460 4 110-22 YC11615 52 50-17
YC11461 35 110-16 YC11616 4 50-20
YC11461 20 110-44 YC11617 20 50-8
YC11461 27 110-44 YC11631 6 50-22
YC11461 21 120-18 YC11632 6 50-20
YC11475 26 50-4 YC11635 38 50-9
YC11482 28 110-44 YC11637 75 50-18
YC11483 110-44 YC11638 40 50-14
YC11532 11 110-50 YC11640 29 50-16
YC11533 7 110-50 YC11641 10 50-16
YC11536 19 50-4 YC11642 40 50-17
YC11536 19 110-24 YC11643 39 50-17
YC11536 2 120-20 YC11644 6 50-16
YC11537 10 120-20 YC11645 30 50-16
YC11539 6 50-4 YC11646 70 50-17
YC11539 11 110-24 YC11650 5 30-14
YC11539 4 110-26 YC11659 15 30-16
YC11542 10 110-4 YC11668 12 30-2
YC11543 21 50-4 YC11672 8 30-2
YC11546 5 110-24 YC11686 6 40-4
YC11547 21 80-6 YC11692 1 80-16
YC11557 11 110-22 YC11694 2 80-16
YC11558 24 110-10 YC11695 3 80-16
YC11559 26 110-16 YC11696 4 80-16
YC11568 25 110-10 YC11698 6 80-16

150—15



5| (INDEX)

E

YC11699
YC11700
YC11701
YC11702
YC11703
YC11704
YC11705
YC11725
YC11726
YC11728
YC11734
YC11735
YC11740
YC11741
YC11742
YC11743
YC11743
YC11744
YC11751
YC11752
YC11753
YC11755
YC11759
YC11759
YC11763
YC11763
YC11763
YC11766
YC11770
YC11770
YC11770
YC11770
YC11770
YC11771
YC11773
YC11774
YC11774
YC11774
YC11774
YC11774
YC11774
YC11776
YC11776
YC11778
YC11778

Jo

80-16
80-16
80-16
80-16
80-16
80-16
80-16
80-8
80-8
80-8
120-10
120-10
100-4
100-4
100-4
100-2
100-4
100-2
120-6
120-6
120-6
120-10
80-4
80-6
80-6
80-12
120-22
120-22
90-16
90-18
90-20
90-22
140-4
110-24
90-16
50-8
90-16
90-18
90-20
90-22
140-4
110-24
120-20
110-48
110-50

E

YC11783
YC11787
YC11788
YC11788
YC11789
YC11790
YC11791
YC11793
YC11794
YC11795
YC11796
YC11797
YC11798
YC11799
YC11800
YC11801
YC11802
YC11803
YC11804
YC11805
YC11806
YC11807
YC11809
YC11810
YC11812
YC11813
YC11814
YC11815
YC11816
YC11817
YC11818
YC11819
YC11819
YC11820
YC11820
YC11820
YC11821
YC11823
YC11824
YC11825
YC11827
YC11828
YC11829
YC11834
YC11835

5 75

15
11

12

10
29
28
37
48
32
34

14
81
54
36
13

13
48

19
82
49

17

12
34
33
28
35

37
10

15
12
12

il 5
90-18
50-2
110-48
110-50
50-2
50-2
50-2
50-13
50-13
50-17
50-17
50-8
50-16
50-16
50-16
50-18
50-17
50-8
50-16
50-8
50-20
50-20
50-9
50-22
50-16
50-18
50-17
50-16
50-16
50-8
50-24
90-16
90-18
50-13
50-16
140-24
50-13
50-13
50-9
50-8
50-22
50-13
50-24
50-13
50-13

150—16



=

5| (INDEX)

E

YC11836
YC11837
YC11838
YC11839
YC11840
YC11841
YC11842
YC11843
YC11846
YC11847
YC11848
YC11849
YC11851
YC11856
YC11857
YC11858
YC11859
YC11860
YC11864
YC11865
YC11866
YC11867
YC11871
YC11872
YC11873
YC11877
YC11878
YC11879
YC11885
YC11886
YC11888
YC11889
YC11890
YC11891
YC11892
YC11893
YC11894
YC11895
YC11896
YC11897
YC11898
YC11899
YC11900
YC11901
YC11902

]

2
50-16

50-8
50-17
50-16

50-8
50-17
50-16

50-8

50-8

50-8
50-20
50-20
50-24
50-13
50-13
50-24
50-13
50-24
50-13
50-24
50-17
50-13
50-18
50-18
50-13
50-13
50-24
50-24
50-16
50-16
50-17
50-18
50-16
50-17
50-17
50-17
50-17
50-16
50-17
50-16
50-17
50-17
50-17
90-18
90-18

E

YC11903
YC11904
YC11905
YC11906
YC11907
YC11908
YC11909
YC11910
YC11912
YC11913
YC11914
YC11915
YC11916
YC11917
YC11918
YC11919
YC11920
YC11921
YC11922
YC11923
YC11923
YC11924
YC11926
YC11927
YC11928
YC11929
YC11931
YC11932
YC11933
YC11936
YC11937
YC11938
YC11939
YC11940
YC11941
YC11942
YC11944
YC11967
YC11968
YC11969
YC11978
YC11981
YC11982
YC11983
YC11984

5

17
34

50-17
50-8
50-9
50-9
50-9
50-9
50-9
50-9
50-8

50-20

50-20

50-20

50-20

50-22

50-22

50-22

50-13

50-13

50-13

50-13

50-24

50-13

50-24

50-13

50-13

50-24

50-13

50-13

50-17

50-16

50-16

50-17

50-17

50-17

50-17

50-13

50-17

70-20
30-8

130-10

30-12
50-8
50-6
50-6
50-8




A 5] (INDEX)

# = s U % 5 L
YC11985 5 50-11 YC12864 24 90-22
YC11996 18 30-8 YC12870 16 40-4
YC12007 2 50-2 YC12871 3 40-4
YC12031 10 90-22 YC12879 21 30-8
YC12046 17 30-12 YC12882 5 30-8
YC12061 4 50-2 YC12953 6 70-4
YC12076 4 140-16 YC12953 24 70-4
YC12136 110-22 YC12953 25 70-4
YC12153 1 60-8 YC12970 11 30-8
YC12257 6 70-18 YC12978 14 80-16
YC12264 19 70-2 YC12989 8 30-10
YC12264 9 70-18 YC12990 6 30-10
YC12264 19 140-26 YC13005 22 70-2
YC12332 14 110-4 YC13005 11 70-4
YC12332 16 110-48 YC13005 33 70-20
YC12345 11 30-10 YC13005 22 140-26
YC12348 13 70-20 YC13009 4 70-10
YC12351 5 40-4 YC13010 20 70-2
YC12352 2 100-2 YC13010 18 70-4
YC12352 10 120-6 YC13010 7 70-18
YC12352 31 120-10 YC13010 20 140-26
YC12352 6 120-16 YC13011 5 70-10
YC12361 31 50-16 YC13012 6 70-10
YC12382 24 70-2 YC13068 13 110-8
YC12382 12 70-4 YC13362 20 50-2
YC12382 24 140-26 YC13363 8 50-2
YC12397 12 90-2 YC13463 5 110-50
YC12416 11 30-4 YC13987 4 30-14
YC12478 4 50-4 YC13988 28 70-2
YC12478 38 110-24 YC13988 14 70-4
YC12478 26 110-26 YC13988 28 140-26
YC12574 1 30-8 YC14089 21 50-2
YC12595 4 60-8 YC14093 9 30-10
YC12693 18 40-4 YC14109 8 90-2
YC12701 6 30-12 YC14121 17 90-2
YC12702 15 30-12 YC14159 29 120-8
YC12703 2 30-12 YC14170 5 80-16
YC12704 12 30-12 YC14208 4 120-26
YC12709 11 30-16 YC14210 6 80-8
YC12761 7 50-6 YC14219 8 80-12
YC12807 3 70-4 YC14228 17 70-18
YC12807 1 70-6 YC14229 16 70-18
YC12807 12 70-8 YC14268 12 90-16
YC12807 1 70-12 YC14269 14 90-16
YC12863 30 90-22 YC14276 22 90-14

150—18



5| (INDEX)

E

YC14285
YC14357
YC14378
YC14396
YC14414
YC14458
YC14488
YC14489
YC14531
YC14579
YC14580
YC14589
YC14589
YC14591
YC14599
YC14609
YC14612
YC14614
YC14620
YC14635
YC14636
YC14637
YC14638
YC14639
YC14653
YC14656
YC14657
YC14660
YC14661
YC14662
YC14663
YC14666
YC14668
YC14688
YC14689
YC14706
YC14725
YC14726
YC14733
YC14734
YC14735
YC14740
YC14741
YC14742
YC14745

Jo

30-16
80-16
30-10
30-10
30-12
30-14
90-12
90-12
80-2
80-6
80-6
110-18
110-32
110-18
80-4
110-34
110-6
80-2
80-4
120-2
120-2
110-34
110-34
110-32
110-36
110-36
110-36
110-36
110-32
110-32
110-32
110-44
110-36
120-14
120-14
120-12
110-30
110-30
110-28
110-28
120-12
110-22
110-22
110-22
110-24

E

YC14751
YC14752
YC14761
YC14764
YC14768
YC14769
YC14771
YC14772
YC14774
YC14779
YC14780
YC14781
YC14786
YC14799
YC14800
YC14805
YC14806
YC14807
YC14808
YC14809
YC14812
YC14812
YC14833
YC14834
YC14839
YC14840
YC14841
YC14842
YC14847
YC14850
YC14854
YC14855
YC14856
YC14860
YC14868
YC14869
YC14870
YC14871
YC14890
YC14891
YC14896
YC14904
YC14920
YC14924
YC14925

_I%L

150—19



A 5] (INDEX)

E &l Fe 5 DA E &l
YC14934 10 30-10 YC16180
YC14965 9 30-14 YC16214
YC14983 4 30-4 YC16215
YC15377 49 50-9 YC16236
YC15378 31 50-8 YC16237
YC15439 9 60-8 YC16239
YC15546 13 50-11 YC16254
YC15566 14 90-20 YC16255
YC15567 18 90-20 YC16256
YC15570 5 90-22 YC16257
YC15615 5 110-50 YC16258
YC15812 9 140-8 YC16259
YC15816 5 140-2 YC16260
YC15817 4 140-2 YC16261
YC15818 1 140-2 YC16262
YC15821 3 140-2 YC16294
YC15950 2 90-18 YC16294
YC15954 16 80-16 YC16295
YC16000 13 90-2 YC16295
YC16001 7 90-2 YC16306
YC16003 6 90-2 YC16311
YC16003 11 90-2 YC16321
YC16004 10 90-2 YC16332
YC16010 90-2 YC16334
YC16014 2 90-2 YC16335
YC16030 29 90-22 YC16336
YC16040 17 80-16 YC16337
YC16040 20 120-28 YC16344
YC16045 4 140-5 YC16382
YC16046 2 140-5 YC16557
YC16052 3 140-9 YC16601
YC16055 11 140-9 YC16601
YC16056 5 140-9 YC16601
YC16057 10 140-16 YC16601
YC16058 6 140-16 YC16601
YC16059 4 140-9 YC16601
YC16079 1 140-16 YC16602
YC16090 5 140-16 YC16602
YC16136 25 30-16 YC16602
YC16137 21 30-16 YC16602
YC16138 26 30-16 YC16602
YC16139 30-16 YC16604
YC16143 15 60-8 YC16618
YC16178 2 140-6 YC16620
YC16179 3 140-6 YC16620

150—20



5| (INDEX)

E
YC16643
YC16822
YC16822
YC16844
YC16844
YC16844
YC16844
YC16850
YC16856
YC16875
YC16898
YC16914
YC16914
YC16917
YC16917
YC16954
YC16998
YC17062
YC17265
YC17265
YC17286
YC17290
YC17290
YC17302
YC17303
YC17304
YC17319
YC17462
YC17498
YC17499
YC17499
YC18763
YC18764
YC18766
YC18767
YC18768
YC19018
YC19020
YC19025
210008
710418
710639
710793
710818
710914

J

60-8
30-8
90-22
70-2
70-6
70-8
140-26
70-6
30-6
120-24
70-16
70-4
70-18
80-8
80-10
40-4
130-6
60-4
110-16
110-44
90-8
110-22
110-46
50-6
50-6
50-6
50-11
80-18
130-10
70-20
110-46
70-8
70-8
70-8
70-8
50-20
30-8
110-46
110-46
110-40
110-42
110-42
140-8
30-8
110-40

E

211279
711632
711632
220127
720154
220367
220367
720713
221232
221592
721613
721613
721823
721823
721834
722711
723954
724651
224952
225462
225462
226239
727188
727188
227520
230026
730294
730340
731090
732401
732401
232962
233527
734309
734398
734398
734825
734938
734952
734952
734952
234955
734955
735217
735241

_I%L

90-12
130-4
130-10
110-34
110-28
100-2
120-16
100-2
30-8
60-1
90-14
110-6
90-14
110-6
90-14
70-20
70-20
60-1
70-12
80-10
120-28
140-8
90-14
140-2
110-28
120-24
70-20
30-4
70-10
80-2
80-4
70-12
120-24
110-36
80-10
120-28
70-20
70-14
70-2
70-8
140-26
70-2
140-26
130-4
130-8

150—21



5| (INDEX)

E

735842
735843
735844
735845
735893
735894
236022
736530
7236731
7236731
237382
737688
237972
738381
738395
738395
738395
738395
738579
738597
738738
738783
739330
739331
739668
239723
239723
740640
240822
740822
240936
240936
741136
741210
741211
241255
242175
242176
244372
244373

J

130-6
130-6
130-6
130-6

120-18

120-18
90-14

110-34

60-2
140-8
100-4

70-8

110-42

120-12
120-4
120-6

120-10

120-18

120-22

30-6
70-20
70-20

60-4

60-4

30-6

110-34

110-36
80-10
30-16
140-4

110-24

110-26
80-18
80-18
80-18
70-20
130-4
130-4
90-22
90-22

E

_I%L

J

150—22



